
MPO: Grand Forks-East Grand Forks Metropolitan Planning Organization
Fiscal Year: 2002 STIP for FY 2000-2002

Route Possible
seq# System Project Number Agency Description Miles Program Type of Work Funds Total FHWA FTA TH Other

368 BB TRF-OOl8-02A EAST GRAND SECTION 5307: EAST GRAND FORKS TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0 69 Operalebus FTA 140,000 0 40,000 0 100,000
FORKS TRANSIT ASSISTANCE - FIXED ROUTE

369 BB TRF-ool8-02B EAST GRAND SECT. 5307: EAST GRAND FORKS TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0 89 Operate bus FTA 17,000 0 13.600 0 3,400
FORKS TRANSIT ASSISTANCE - PARATRANSIT FOR DISABLE PERSONS

370 BB TRF-ool8-02C EAST GRAND SECT 5307: EAST GRAND FORKS ASSOCIATED PREVENTIVE 0.0 B9 Bus grants FTA 40,000 0 32,000 0 8,000
FORKS TRANSIT MAINTENANCE

371 BB TRF-OOl8-02D EAST GRAND SECT. 5307: EAST GRAND FORKS CAPITAL PROJECT - FIXED 0.0 B9 Busgranls FTA 5,000 0 4,000 0 1,000
FORKS TRANSIT ROUTE VEHICLE OVERHAUL

393 CITY 119-119-10 EAST GRAND FORKS IN EAST GRAND FORKS -6YGLAND ROAD 0.5 RC Grade and surface STP 500,000 375,000 0 0 125,000

Summary for 'Year' = 2002 (5 detail records) $702,000 $375,000 $89,600 $0 $237,400
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MPO: La Crosse-La Crescent Area Planning Committee
Fiscal Year: 2000 STIP for FY 2000·2002

Route
seq # System Project Number Agency Description

Possible
Miles Program Type of Work Funds Total FHWA FTA TH Other

Summary for 'Year' =2000 (1 detail record) $1,650,000 $1,320,000

617 190 6560-146 MNIDOT

..

NEAR T.H. 61 AT DAKOTA TO E. STATE LINE· WESTBOUND·
BITUMINOUS OVERLAY

5.4 RS Bituminous overlay NHS 1,650,000 1,320,000 o

$0

330,000

$330,000

o

$0
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MPO: La Crosse-La Crescent Area Planning Committee
fiscal Year: 2001

Summary for 'Year' =2001 (1 detail record)

Route
seq # System Project Number

876 190 8580-147

Agency

MNIDOT

Description

NEAR T.H. 61 AT DAKOTA TO E. STATE LINE - EASTBOUND·
UNBONDED CONCRETE OVERLAY

STIP for FY 2000-2002
Possible

Miles Program Type of Work Funds Total FHWA FTA TH Other

5.4 RC Unbonded overlay 1M 3,750,000 3,375,000 0 375,000 0

$3,750,000 $3,375,000 $0 $375,000 $0
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MPO: Rochester-Olmsted Council of Governments
Fiscal Year: 2000 STIP for FY 2000·2002

Route
Seq # System Project Number Agency Description

Possible
Miles Program Type of Work Funds Total FHWA FTA TH Other

754

755

756

757

758

760

770

m

786

792

796

812

815

816

819

820

821

822

823

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

RR

CR152

MUN

TH14

TH63

190

190

TH999

TH999

TH999

TH999

TH999

TRF-<1047-oo

TRF-0047-ooA

TRF-0047-ooB

TRF-0047-00c

TRF-<1047-000

TRF-0072-00

TRS-0047-GO

55-00120

55-598-43

159-112-07

5501-34

5510-70

5580-77

5580-83

8806-AM-OO

8806-BI-OO

8806-RW-OO

8806-RX-OO

8806-SA-OO

ROCHESTER
TRANSIT

ROCHESTER
TRANSIT

ROCHESTER
TRANSIT

ROCHESTER
TRANSIT

ROCHESTER
TRANSIT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

OLMSTED COUNTY

ROCHESTER

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

SECT 5307: OPERATING ASSISTANCE FOR ROCHESTER DIAL-A­
RIDE SYSTEM

SECT 5307: PURCHASE 6BUS SHELTERS FOR ROCHESTER
TRANSIT

SECT 5307: OPERATING ASSISTANCE FOR ROCHESTER FIXED
ROUTE TRANSIT SYSTEM

SECT 5307: FAREBOXES FOR REGULAR ROUTE - PHASE II

SECT 5307: CLASS 700, PURCHASE 2LARGE BUSES FOR
ROCHESTER

SECTION 5310: ABILITY BUILDING CENTER, INC.

MONIES ENCUMBERED FOR TRS-0047-01

DM&E RR - SIGNAL MODERNIZATION (INSTALL NEW SIGNALS) ­
CSAH 10, CHATFIELD STREET, DOVER, OLMSTED COUNTY

REPLACE BR #L6278 OVER MIDDLE FORK OF WHITEWATER
RIVER WITH BRIDGE #55563

CIVIC CENTER DRIVE TO 7TH ST - ROCHESTER

BYRON SIGNAL (2ND SIGNAL) - 10TH AVENUE E.

ROCHESTER TO ZUMBRO FALLS

LANDSCAPING PLAN - MARION REST AREA

FEMA LIVING SNOW FENCE PROJECT (EMERGENCY RELIEF
FUNDS)

SPECIAL AGREEMENTS SET-ASIDE - F.Y. 2000

BRIDGE REPAIR - CATEGORY 1- F.Y. 2000

RIW SET-ASIDE FOR F.Y. 2000

ROAD REPAIR - CATEGORY 1- F.Y. 2000

DISTRICT OVERRUNS &SA'S - F.Y. 2000

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.2

0.0

12.9

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

B9

B9

B9

B9

B9

NB

TR

SR

BR

MC

SC

RS

RB

RB

AM

BI

RW

RX

SA

Operate bus

Bus capital
improvement

Operate bus

Purchase bus

Purchase bus

Purchase bus

Purchase bus

Railroad signals

Brtdge replacement

Grade and surface

Traffic signal
installation

Bituminous ove~ay

Landscaping

Landscaping

Cooperative
agreements

Brtdge repair

Right of way

Road repair

Supp. agree. And
cost overruns

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

STP

RRS

BROS

STP

SF

SF

SF

ER

SF

SF

SF

SF

SF

318,000

36,000

1,878,000

150,000

522,000

72,000

110,000

130,000

350,000

971,000

200,000

963,189

50,000

106,932

300,000

300,000

5,000,000

1,200,000

1,500,000

o

o

o

o

147,200

o
110,000

117,000

280,000

700,000

o

o
o

o

o

o

o
o

o

o

29,000

287,000

120,000

270,400

57,600

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o
o

o

o

o

75,000

963,189

50,000

26,733

300,000

300,000

5,000,000

1,200,000

1,500,000

318,000

7,000

1,591,000

30,000

104,400

14,400

o

13,000

70,000

271,000

125,000

o

o

80,199

o

o

o

o

o

1857 ITS DIST-6-ITS MNIDOT ROCHESTERTH1~52TOCC 0.0 TM Traffic Mgmt. System ITS 2,000,000 1,600,000 o o 400,000

Summary for 'Year' =2000 (20 detail records) $16,157,121 $2,954,200 $764,000 $9,414,922 $3,023,999
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MPO: Rochester-Olmsted Council of Governments
Fiscal Year: 2001 STIP for FY 2000-2002

Route Possible
seq# System Project Number Agency Description Miles Program Type of Work Funds Total FHWA FTA TH Other

828 BB TRF-0047-01 ROCHESTER SECT 5307: OPERATING ASSISTANCE FOR ROCHESTER DIAL-A- 0.0 B9 Operate bus FTA 331,000 0 0 0 331,000
TRANSIT RIDE SYSTEM

829 BB TRF-0047-01A ROCHESTER SECT 5307: OPERAllNG ASSISTANCE FOR ROCHESTER FIXED 0.0 B9 Operate bus FTA 1,953,000 0 287,000 0 1,666,000
TRANSIT ROUTE TRANSIT SYSTEM

830 BB TRF-0047-01B ROCHESTER SECT 5307: ROCHESTER DIAL-A-RIDE, PURCHASE 1#500 BUS 0.0 B9 Purchase bus FTA 190,000 0 152,000 0 38.000
TRANSIT

B40 BB TRS-0047-01 ROCHESTER CLASS 700, PURCHASE 2 LARGE BUSES FOR ROCHESTER 0.0 TR Purchase bus STP 412,000 104,400 203,200 0 104,400
TRANSIT

850 CR 125 55-598-42 OLMSTED COUNTY REPLACE BRIDGE 89182 ON CR 125 OVER THE ZUMBRO RIVER AT 0.3 BR Bridge replacement BROS 1,500,000 1,200,000 0 0 300,000
MAYOWOOD

851 CSAH8 55-608-11 OLMSTED COUNTY REPLACE BRIDGE #7174 ON CSAH 8SOUTH OF CSAH 22/25 OVER 0.3 BR Bridge replacement BR 3,000,000 2,000,000 0 0 1,000,000
THE ZUMBRO RIVER. INCLUDES REGRADING AND
CONSTRUCTION ON NEW APPROACHES

856 PEDIBIKE 159-020-05 ROCHESTER WEST CIRCLE DRIVE TRAIL FROM 2ND ST SW TO BAMBER 4.1 EN Ped'bike EN 208,000 156,000 0 0 52,000
VALLEY ROAD improvements

857 PEDIBIKE 159-020-06 ROCHESTER VIOLA ROAD TRAIL FROM PARKWOOD HILLS DRIVE TO 14TH 1.7 EN Ped'bike EN 150,000 112,500 0 0 37,500
AVENUENE improvements

859 TH14 5502-82 MNIDOT STAGE 1(ROCHESTER) • CONST RAMP TO TH 14W; CONST TEMP 0.4 MC Grade, surface and NHS 3,200,000 2,560,000 0 640,000 0
BRIDVE OVER TH 14W bridge

860 TH14 5502-90 MNIDOT DEMOLITION OF BUILDINGS FOR CORRIDOR EXPANSION - 0.0 MC Miscellaneous NHS 500,000 400,000 0 100,000 0
INCLUDES ASBESTOS REMOVAL

861 TH14 5503-34 MNIDOT TURN LANES - T.H. 141CSAH 7B 0.0 SC Tum lanes SF 325,000. 0 0 325,000 0

869 TH52 5508-84 MNIDOT 9.5 MI. N.W. OF N. JeT. T.H. 14 AND 9.9 MI. N.W. OF N. JCT. T.H. 14- 0.0 BR Bridge replacement NHS 1,400,000 1,120,000 0 280,000 0
BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS OVER ZUMBRO RIVER - N.B. LANES

873 TH63 5510-74 MNIDOT 4TH ST. N. TO NORTHERN HEIGHTS DRIVE IN ROCHESTER - MILL 0.5 RD Mill and ove~ay NHS 800,000 640,000 0 160,000 0
&OVERLAY

Summary for 'Year' =2001 (13 detail records) $13,969,000 $8,292,900 $642,200 $1,505,000 $3,528,900
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MPO: Rochester-Olmsted Council of Governments
Fiscal Year: 2002 STEP for FY 2000·2002

Route Possible
8eq# System Project Number Agency Description Miles Program Type of Work Funds Total FHWA FTA TH Other

886 BB TRF-<1047-02 MNIDOT SECT 5307: OPERATING ASSISTANCE FOR ROCHESTER DlAL-A- 0.0 B9 Operate bus FTA 341,000 0 0 0 341,000
RIDE SYSTEM

887 BB TRF-<1047-02A MNIDOT SECT 5307: OPERATING ASSISTANCE FOR ROCHESTER FIXED 0.0 B9 Operate bus FTA 2,011,000 0 287,000 0 1,724,000
ROUTE SYSTEM

890 BB TRF-2497-()2 MNIDOT SECT 5311: CITY OF STEWARTVILLE OPERATING ASSISTANCE 0.0 OB Operate bus FTA 65,000 0 9,000 0 56,000

894 BB TRS-<1047-Q2 MNIDOT CLASS 700, PURCHASE 6 BUSES FOR ROCHESTER RR 0.0 TR Purchase bus STP 1,566,000 58,000 1,190,000 0 318,000

895 BB TRS-0047-Q2A MNIDOT CLASS 500, PURCHASE 2BUSES -ROCHESTER DAR 0.0 TR Purchase bus STP 412,000 330,000 0 0 82,000

910 PEDIBIKE 159-090-10 ROCHESTER WILLOW CREEK TRAIL FROM WILLOW CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL 8.1 EN Pedlbike EN 600,000 300,000 0 0 300,000
TO WR 6A RESERVOIR improvements

913 TH14 5502-83&85 MNIDOT STAGE 2&3· T.H. 14152 - ROCHESTER 0.4 MC Grade, surface and HPP 15,400,000 12,320,000 0 3,080,000 0
bridge

914 TH 14 5503-36 MNIDOT FROM MARION ROAD TO EAST OF CHESTER - EASTBOUND 5.1 RS Mill and overlay STP 1,600,000 1,280,000 0 320,000 0
LANES

930 TH63 5509·62 MNiDOT TH 63 &40TH STREET SW • ROCHESTER 1.3 MC Grade, surface and STP 8,000,000 6,400,000 0 800,000 800,000
bridge

936 TH999 8806-RW-02 MNIDOT F.Y. 2002 ANI SET-ASIDE 0.0 RW RighI of way SF 6,600,000 0 0 6,600,000 0

Summary for 'Year' = 2002 (10 detail records) $36,595,000 $20,688,000 $1,486,000 $10,800,000 $3,621,000
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MPO: St. Cloud Area Planning Organization
fiscal Year: 2000 STIP for FY 2000-2002

Route Possible
seq# System Project Number Agency Description Miles Program Type of Work Funds Total FHWA FTA TH Other

416 BB TRF·OO48-OOA STCLOUDMTC SECTION 5307: OPER. ASSISTANCE, FIXED ROUTE TRANSIT 0.0 B9 Operate bus FTA 2,874,058 ° 189,000 ° 2,685,058
SERVICE

417 BB TRF·Q048-ooB STCLOUDMTC SECTION 5307: OPERATING ASSISTANCE PARATRANSIT SERVICE 0.0 B9 Operalebus FTA 958,713 0 62,000 0 896,713

418 BB TRF·OO48-00c STCLOUDMTC SECTION 5307: TRANSIT CAPITAL PURCHASES 0.0 B9 Operalebus FTA 290,000 ° 232,000 ° 58,000

419 BB TRF·Q048-ooD STCLOUDMTC SECTION 5307: PURCHASE ONE LARGE BUS· FIXED ROUTE 0.0 B9 Operate bus FTA 298,000 ° 238,400 0 59,600
TRANSIT

430 BB TRS·OO48-oo STCLOUDMTC REPLACE 3O-FOOT COACH WITH 40-FOOT COACH· MTC 0.0 TR Purchase bus STP 306,000 244,800 ° ° 61,200

441 RR 73-00118 MNIDOT INSTALL CANTILEVER SIGNALS AND GATES RR CROSSING AT 0.0 SR Railroad signals RRS 125,000 112,500 0 0 12,500
10TH AVE SIN WAITE PARK

444 CR45 05-596-01 BENTON COUNTY GRADING, BASE & BITUMINOUS FROM CSAH 1TO CSAH 81N 2.0 RC Grade and surface STP 600,000 480,000 ° 0 120,000
MINDEN TOWNSHIP (2 MI.)

448 CSAH7 71·607·08 SHERBURNE RESURFACE AND WIDEN SHOULDERS FROM TH 10 TO CR 65 IN 1.0 RD Resurface, restore or STP 300,000 240,000 0 0 60,000
COUNTY HAVEN TOWNSHIP rehabilitation

450 CSAH81 73-681-08 STEARNS COUNTY PURCHASE ANI AS NEEDED FROM 7TH AVE NIN WAITE PARK TO 0.0 RW Right of way HPP 1,250,000 1,000,000 0 0 250,000
37TH AVE IN ST CLOUD

455 PEDIBIKE 162·090-03 STCLOUD CONSTRUCT SCENIC RIVER BIKEIPED TRAIL FROM MONTROSE 3.0 EN Pedlbike EN 300,000 240,000 0 0 60,000
ROAD TO MCKINLEY PARK improvements

456 CITY 162·141·03 STCLOUD RECONSTRUCT AND WIDEN ROADWAY ON COOPER ST. FROM 1.7 RC Grade and surface STP 1,800,000 1,440,000 0 0 360,000
TRAVERSE ROAD TO 33RD STREET SOUTH

465 TH23 7305-98 MNIDOT LANDSCAPING FROM 10TH AVE SIN WAITE PARK TO 1·94 0.0 RB Landscaping SF 100,000 0 0 100,000 0

Summary for 'Year' =2000 (12 detail records) $9,201,771 $3,757,300 $721,400 $100,000 $4,623,071

Friday, August 27, 1999 MPO Project Listing A-1 Page 19 of21



MPO: St. Cloud Area Planning Organization
Fiscal Year: 2001 STIP for FY 2000·2002

Route Possible
Seq# System Project Number Agency Description Miles Program Type of Work Funds Total FHWA FTA TH Other

484 BB TRF-0048-01A STCLOUDMTC SECTION 5307: OPERATING ASSISTANCE, FIXED ROUTE TRANSIT 0.0 B9 Operalebus FTA 3,038,131 0 200,000 2,838,131
SERVICE

485 BB TRF-0048-01B STCLOUDMTC SECTION 5307: OPERATING ASSISTANCE, PARATRANSIT 0.0 B9 Operalebus FTA 1,002,675 0 70,000 932,675
SERVICES

486 BB TRF-0048-01C STCLOUDMTC SECTION 5307: TRANSIT CAPITAL PURCHASES 0.0 B9 Operalebus FTA 640,000 0 512,000 128,000

496 CR46 05-596-02 BENTON COUNTY GRADING, BASE &BITUMINOUS FROM SAUK RAPIDS CITY LIMITS 2.0 RC Grade and surface STP 600,000 480,000 0 0 120,000
TO TH 23 IN SAUK RAPIDS &MINDEN TOWNSHIP

504 CSAH81 73-681-08 STEARNS COUNTY WIDEN TO 4THRU LANES WITH TURN LANES, SIGNAL &RR 0.0 MC Grade and surface STP 2,250,000 1,800,000 0 0 450,000
CROSSING IMPROVEMENT FROM 7TH AVE. IN WAITE PARK TO
37TH AVE. IN ST. CLOUD

508 TH 10 0501-23 MNIDOT RECONST. E. FRONTAGE RD IN ST CLOUD FROM EB TH 23 EXIT S 0.4 SH Traffic Mgml. Syslem HES 800,000 720,000 0 80,000 0
TO OLD 15TH AVE CROSSOVER IN ST CLOUD-LIGHTING &
SIGNING

510 TH10 8823-05 MNIDOT MISC. CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS ON TH 10 IN ST. CLOUD AREA 0.0 SC Miscellaneous SF 630,000 0 0 630,000 0

521 TH95 0505-23 MNIDOT 1.1 MI. E. OF JCT. TH 23 TO 3MI. E. OF JCT. TH 25 AT CSAH 6 8.9 RC Grade, surface and STP 2,000,000 1,600,000 0 400,000 0
INCLREPL OF BRIDGE NO. 87/6648 bridge

Summary for 'Year' = 2001 (8 detail records) $10,960,806 $4,600,000 $782,000 $1,110,000 $4,468,806
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MPO: St. Cloud Area Planning Organization
Fiscal Year: 2002 STIP for FY 2000·2002

Route Possible
Seq# System Project Number Agency Description Miles Program Type of Work Funds Total FHWA FTA TH Other

535 BB TRF·OO48-02A STCLOUDMTC SECTION 5307: OPERATING ASSISTANCE, FIXED ROUTE TRANSIT 0.0 B9 Operate bus FTA 3,181,914 0 200,000 0 2,981,914
SERVICE

536 BB TRF-0048-02B STCLOUDMTC SECTION 5307: OPERATING ASSISTANCE, PARATRANsrr 0.0 B9 Operalebus FTA 1,087,699 0 70,000 0 1,017,699
SERVICE TRANSIT SYSTEM

537 BB TRF·OO48-02C STCLOUDMTC SECTION 5307: TRANSIT CAPITAL PURCHASES 0.0 B9 Operalebus FTA 230,000 0 184,000 0 46,000

538 BB TRF·OO48-02D STCLOUDMTC SECTION 5307: PURCHASE ONE LARGE BUS 0.0 B9 Operate bus FTA 300,000 0 240,000 0 60,000

571 PEDIBIKE 162-090-04 STCLOUD CONSTRUCT BEAVER ISLAND TRAIL FACIUTY FROM ST CLOUD 0.5 EN Ped!bike EN 664,400 531,500 0 0 132,900
STATE UNIVERSITY TO THE CIVIC CENTER improvements

572 CfTY10 162-101-08 STCLOUD RECONSTRUCT & WIDEN 10TH ST SWITH TURN LANES FROM 0.9 RC Grade and surface STP 7!>O,ooo 608,000 0 0 152,000
15TH AVE TO UNIVERSITY BRIDGE

575 TH10 0502·89 MNIDOT JCT BENTON CSAH 33 INC LTLAT MEDIAN CROSSOVEOR 1.0 SC Mill and overlay HES 850,000 765,000 0 85,000 0
LOCATIONS

577 TH 15 7321-43 MNIDOT FROM TH 23 (DIVISION ST) TO CSAH 1IN SARTELL (NB &SB) 2.9 RS Mill and overlay STP 757,000 605,600 0 151,400 0

580 TH23 7306-89 MNIDOT REMOVE ABANDONED RR BRIDGE 6460, RAISE GRADE FROM 19- 0.0 RC Grade and surface NHS 1,000,000 800,000 0 200,000 0
1/2 AVE. TO WASHINGTON MEMORIAL DR. IN ST CLOUD

Summary for 'Year' = 2002 (9 detail records) $8,831,013 $3,310,100 $694,000 $436,400 $4,390,513
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TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT ACTIVITIES (TEA)

Enhancement funding is a portion of the STIP available for projects in one or more of

ten exclusive project categories and subject to the same general eligibility requirements

associated with other federally funded transportation projects. For the 2000-2002 STIP,

enhancement projects were solicited, ranked and selected within the ATP process. The

projects were then incorporated into the ATIPs. The Enhancement funding included in

the 2000-2002 STIP is shown below:

Figure A-2
TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENTS

BY YEAR
($ MILLIONS)

2000 2001 2002 TOTAL

Total Federal Highway Funds 14.9 12.2 14.4 41.5

Minnesota Department of Transportation
2000-2002 STIP
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Enhancement Projects
fiscal Year: 2000 STIP for FY 2000-2002

Route -~~----~ Possible
seq It ATP System Project Number Agency Description Miles Program Type of Work Funds Total

40 1 PEDIBIKE 91-090-11 REGIONAL RAIL GILBERT TO MCKINLEY, BIKE TRAIL 2.6 EN Pedlbike EN 280,000
AUTHORITY improvements

41 1 PEDIBIKE 91-090-12 REGIONAL RAIL MOUNTAIN IRON TO WEST TWO RIVERS RESERVOIR, BIKE 2.0 EN Pedlbike EN 376,000
AUTHORITY TRAIL Improvements

43 1 PEDIBIKE 92-090-10 DNR CARLTON-DULUTH ENDS OF MUNGER TRAIL, TRAIL 6.0 EN Pedlbike EN 290,190
WIDENING improvements

FHWA

224,000

300,800

232,152

FTA
o

o

o

State

o

o

o

Other

56,000

75,200

58,038

44

45

46

47

48

61

279 2

287 2

288 2

289 2

290 2

CIiY

PEDIBIKE

CITY

EN

CITY

TH38

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

98-620-01

118-080-09

118-080-19

131·595-01

171-oBO-01

3108-57

45-596-03

92-090-12

105-010-06

105-080-10

115-090-01

LAKE COUNTY WATERFRONT DRIVE IN TWO HARBORS, STREETSCAPE 0.0

DULUTH HARTLEY FIELD IN DULUTH, BIKE TRAIL 1.2

DULUTH SEVEN BRIDGES ROAD IN EAST DULUTH, HISTORIC BA. 0.0
RESTORATION

HIBBING GREYHOUND ORIGIN MUSEUM BUS RESTORATION 0.0
FACILITY

VIRGINIA DOWNTOWN VIRGINIA - STREETSCAPE 0.7

MNIDOT GRAND RAPIDS TO EFFIE, SCENIC BYWAY ENHANCEMENTS 0.0

WARREN TH 75 IN WARREN - STREETSCAPE 0.7

DNR PAUL BUNYAN STATE TRAIL· HUBBARDIBELTRAMI COUNTY 3.8
LINE TO BEMIDJI

BEMIDJI URBAN RUNOFF MITIGATION IN BEMIDJI AND BAGLEY 0.0

BEMIDJI BEMIDJI WATERFRONT· (PHASE 2) 0.4

CROOKSTON MEMORIAL PARK IN CROOKSTON 0.8

EN Enhancements

EN Ped'bike
improvements

EN Enhancements

EN Enhancements

EN Enhancements

EN Enhancements

EN Enhancements

EN Enhancements

EN Enhancements

EN Enhancements

EN Enhancements

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

141,000

289,000

254,400

82,988

603,000

225,400

170,000

1,300,000

227,500

326,000

114,000

112,800

231,000

203,520

66,390

300,000

180,320

136,000

355,000

50,000

230,000

90,000

o
o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

28,200

58,000

50,880

16,598

303,000

45,080

34,000

945,000

177,500

96,000

24,000

291 2 EN 119·090-01 EAST GRAND FORKS NP BRIDGEIBIKE PATH IN EAST GRAND FORKS 0.6 EN Enhancements EN 165,000 124,000 o o 41,000

292 2 EN

310 2 TH 999

454 3 PEDIBIKE

455 3 PEDIBIKE

457 3 PEDIBIKE

623 4 EN

119-090-02 EAST GRAND FORKS LIGHTING/LANDSCAPING RED RIVER PATH IN EAST GRAND 0.3
FORKS

92-090-17 MNIDOT ON THE RAILBANK TRAIL, NEAR BIG BASS LAKE, S. OF 0.0
CSAH 20· REPLACE BIG BASS CULVERT WITH A48"
CULVERT

92-090-06 DNR CONSTRUCT BIKEIPED TRAIL ON RR CORRIDOR-WALKER 21.0
TOCASSLAKE

162-090-03 ST CLOUD CONSTRUCT SCENIC RIVER BIKEIPED TRAIL FROM 3.0
MONTROSE ROAD TO MCKINLEY PARK

222-090-01 MONTICELLO BICYCLEIPEDESTRIAN OVERPASS OVER 1-94 AND VARIOUS 0.0
PATHWAY IMPROVEMENTS IN MONTICELLO

EN-QQ-02 DOUGLAS COUNTY 10' BOX CULVERT UNDER TH 27 - BOAT PASSAGE 0.0

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

Enhancements EN

Culvert replacement EN

Pedlbike EN
improvements

Pedlbike EN
improvements

Pedlbike EN
improvements

Culvert replacement EN

79,000

100,000

1,000,000

300,000

486,280

110,250

59,000

80,000

500,000

240,000

389,024

88,200

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

20,000

20,000

500,000

60,000

97,256

22,050

624 4 PEDIBIKE

627 4 PEDIBIKE

14-090-01

56-090-01

CLAY COUNTY PEDESTRIANIBIKEWAY IN DILWORTH

OTIERTAIL COUNTY MAPLEWOOD STATE PARK BIKE TRAIL

1.0

7.5

EN Pedlbike
improvements

EN Pedlbike
improvements

EN

EN

155,000

414,400

124,000

331,500

o

o

o

o

31,000

82,900
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Enhancement Projects
fiscal Year: 2000 STIP for FY 2000-2002

Route ---PossffiJe
seq # ATP System Project Number Agency Description Miles Program Type of Work Funds Total

636 4 TH 10 0302-59 MNIDOT REST AREA IMPROVEMENT - FRAZEE ON T.H. 10 AT RP 0.0 RB Rest area EN 1,200,000
55.25 - COMPREHENSIVE RECONSTRUCTION

FHWA

960,000

FTA

o
State

240,000

Other

o

784 6 PEDIBIKE

785 6 PEDIBIKE

768 6 PEDIBIKE

791 6 PEDIBIKE

799 6 135

962 7 EN

28-090-01

50-090-02

79-090-01

92-090-13

2480-83& 86

07-090-02

HOUSTON COUNTY HOUSTON TRAILHEAD PARK

MOWER COUNTY SHOOTING STAR ALTERNATIVE TRANSPORTATION TRAIL­
FROM KATY BRIDGE (LAKE LOUISE PARK) TO TAOPI

WABASHA COUNTY GREAT RIVER RIDGE TRAIL (STAGE 1)

DNR GOODHUE PIONEER TRAIL/ZUMBROTA - GOODHUE LINK
BRIDGES

MNIDOT ALBERT LEA REST AREA - BUILDING & PARKING

BLUE EARTH MINNEOPA STATE PARK TRAIL
COUNTY

0.3

6.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

2.4

EN PedIblke
improvements

EN Pedlbike
improvements

EN Pedlbike
improvements

EN Pedlbike
improvements

RB Rest area

EN Enhancements

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

262,500

600,000

400,000

225,000

1,600,000

750,000

210,000

480,000

320,000

180,000

1,280,000

480,000

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

320,000

o

52,500

120,000

80,000

45,000

o

270,000

963 7

970 7

EN

EN

22-090-01

53-595-04

FARIBAULT COUNTY FARIBAULT COUNTY UNITY TRAIL PROJECT

NOBLES COUNTY NOBLES COUNTY - PRAIRIE EXPO ENHANCEMENT

0.0

0.0

EN Miscellaneous

EN Channelization

EN

EN

790,000

331,000

452,000

250,000

o

o

o

o

338,000

81,000

995 7 190 3280-104 MNIDOT CLEAR LAKE REST AREA, RAMPS &TRUCK PARKING AREA 1.0 RB Rest area EN 500,000 400,000 o 100,000 o
1143 8 PEDIBIKE

1355 M EN

65-595-01

27-612-08

RENVILLE COUNTY FROM FAIRFAX TO FORT RIDGELY TRAIL, PAVE AMULTI­
USE TRAIL

HENNEPIN COUNTY CLOQUET ISLAND SCENIC OVERLOOK

8.9

0.0

EN

EN

Pavement widening EN

Enhancements EN

344,615

400,000

275,692

320,000

o

o

o

o

68,923

80,000

1374 M EN 90-080-07 MN TRANS MUSEUM RAIL PASSENGER CAR RESTORATION 0.0 EN Enhancements EN 240,000 192,000 o o 48,000

1375 M EN

1376 M EN

1377 M PEDIBIKE

1378 M CSAH 96

91-090-01

91-090-02

91-090-03

91-090-10

MINNEAPOLIS

SUBHENNREG
PARKDIST

MINNEAPOLIS
PARKS

RAMSEY COUNTY

STONE ARCH BRIDGE TO BRIDGE 9-WEST RIVER PARKWAY
TRAIL

TH 7OVERPASS ON THE SOUTHWEST LRT REGIONAL TRAIL

MINNEHAHA PKWYTRAIL FROM LAKE HARRIETTO
MINNEHAHA PARK

TH 10TO LEXINGTON AVE-BIKEIPED TRAIL

0.9

0.0

4.9

1.1

EN Enhancements

EN Enhancements

EN Pedlbike
improvements

EN Pedlbike
improvements

EN

EN

EN

EN

250,000

575,000

875,000

200,000

200,000

460,000

700,000

160,000

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

50,000

115,000

175,000

40,000

1380 M EN

1381 M PEDIBIKE

91-595-11

94-080-01

MN TRANS MUSEUM JACKSON ST ROUNDHOUSE RESTORATION

MN HIST SOC MARINE MILL TRAILS &RUIN STABILIZATION

0.0

0.0

EN Enhancements

EN Pedlbike
improvements

EN

EN

300,000

102,000

240,000

81,600

o

o

o

o

60,000

20,400

1382 M

1383 M

EN

EN

94-080-02 MN HIST SOC SIBLEY HISTORIC SITE-BLDG REHAB &ARCHAEOLOGICAL
WORK

109-020-08 BROOKLYN CENTER BROOKLYN BLVD STREETSCAPE AMENITIES PROJECT

0.0

0.0

EN Enhancements

EN Landscaping

EN

EN

250,000

625,000

200,000

500,000

o

o

o

o

50,000

125,000

1388 M

1390 M

1395 M

EN

EN

EN

141-080-22

145-090-01

160-020-13

MINNEAPOLIS MAIN ST &6TH AVE SURFACE TREATMENT

MOUND LOST LAKE MULTI-MODAL TRANSIT FACILITY

ROSEVILLE LARPENTEUR AVENUE STREETSCAPE

0.0

0.0

0.0

EN Enhancements

EN Enhancements

EN Miscellaneous

EN

EN

EN

725,000

638,000

1,360,000

580,000

497,640

700,000

o

o
o

o

o

o

145,000

140,360

660,000
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Enhancement Projects
Fiscal Year: 2000 STIP for FY 2000·2002

Route Possible
seq # ATP System Project Number Agency Description Miles Program Type of Work Funds Total

1399 M PEDIBIKE 168-090-03 SOUTHSTPAUL HARDMANTOCONCORDST-BICYCLEJPEDESTRIANTRAIL 1.1 EN Pedlbike EN 881,660
improvements

FHWA

700,000

FTA

o
State

o

Other

181,660

$22,274,183 $15,754,638

EN Unclassified! EN 180,000
Miscellaneous

1908 C TH999 8809-210 MNIDOT GEO MARKERS-PHASE 2A STONE PEDESTAL 0.0
INTERPRETIVE MARKER

1909 C TH999 8809-211 MNIDOT GEO MARKERS-PHASE 2B STONE PEDESTAL 0.0
INTERPRETIVE MARKER

Summary for Year =2000 (50 projects)

EN Unclassified!
Miscellaneous

EN 180,000

144,000

144,000

o

o

$0

36,000

36,000

$732,000

o

o

$5,787,545
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Enhancement Projects
Fiscal Year: 2001 STIP for FY 2000·2002

Route Possible
seq #I ATP System Project Number Agency Description Miles Program Type of Work Funds Total

119 1 PEDIBIKE 16-090-01 COOK COUNTY IN GRAND MARAIS, BIKE TRAIL 2.3 EN Ped'bike EN 300,000
improvements

FHWA

240,000

FTA

o
State

o
Other

60,000

129

130

147

154

PEDIBIKE

PEDIBIKE

TH61

TH61

91-090-16

91-090-17

1601-42

3806-63

ST LOUIS & LAKE BIWABIK TO GIANTS RIDGE, BIKE TRAIL
CNTY. RAIL

ST LOUIS &LAKE GIANTS RIDGE TO CSAH 21, BIKE TRAIL
CNTY. RAIL

MNIDOT TACONITE HARBOR REST AREA

MNIDOT SPLIT ROCK TO BEAVER BAY, BIKE TRAIL

1.5

3.0

0.0

7.1

EN Pedlbike
improvements

EN Ped'bike
Improvements

RB Rest area

EN Pedlbike
improvements

EN

EN

EN

EN

160,000

320,000

434,000

1,602,000

128,000

256,000

347,200

1,052,000

o

o

o

o

o

o

52,800

o

32,000

64,000

34,000

550,000

340

341

342

502

507

2

2

2

3

3

EN

EN

EN

PEDIBIKE

PEDIBIKE

68-090-01

105-090-01

170-010-05

73-090-02

218-113-01

ROSEAU &ROSEAU
COUNTY

BEMIDJI, MNIDOT &
DNR

THIEF RIVER FALLS
&MNlDOT

STEARNS COUNTY

CAMBRIDGE

WARROAD AREA COOPERATIVE TRAIL

TH 197 PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE, PAUL BUNYAN TRAIL,
CLAUSEN AVE. CONNECTION

TH 59 STREETSCAPE IN THIEF RIVER FALLS

CONSTRUCT BIKEJPED PATH ON ABANDONED RR
CORRIDOR FROM ALBANY TO HOLDINGFORD

BICYCLE &PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS ON MAIN STREET
FROM 3RD AVES. TO 3RD AVEN., INCL. STREETSCAPING
AND LIGHTING.

5.5

1.1

1.4

9.4

0.3

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

Enhancements

Enhancements

Enhancements

Pedlbike
improvements

Pedlbike
improvements

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

375,000

523,000

225,000

577,000

450,700

300,000

176,000

160,000

461,600

360,550

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

75,000

347,000

45,000

115,400

90,150

520 3

678 4

194

EN

6660-137

56-090-01

MNIDOT REPLACE BUILDING &REHABILITATE WASTEWATER
SYSTEM AT ENFIELD REST AREA

OTIERTAIL COUNTY MAPLEWOOD STATE PARK BIKE TRAIL

0.0

7.8

RB Rest area EN

EN Pavement widening EN

650,000

414,400

520,000

331,520

o

o

130,000

o

o

82,880

690 4

691 4

194

194

5680-117

5680-99

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

IVERSON LAKE REST AREA

HANSEL LAKE REST AREA

0.0

0.0

RB Rest area

RB Rest area

EN

EN

1,600,000

2,000,000

1,260,000

1,600,000

o

o

320,000

400,000

o

o

848 6 PEDIBIKE

852 6 PEDIBIKE

23-608-37

79-597-05

FILLMORE COUNTY LANESBORO BRIDGE REHABILITATION

WABASHA COUNTY WALKING BRIDGE REHABILITATION - MAZEPPA

0.0

0.0

EN Pedlbike
improvements

EN Pedlbike
improvements

EN

EN

222,200

265,500

177,760

212,400

o

o

o

o

44,440

53,100

854 6 PEDIBIKE 92-090-15 DNR GOODHUE PIONEER TRAIL - HAYCREEK TO ZUMBROTA 0.0 EN Pedlbike
improvements

EN 403,000 322,400 o o 60,600

855 6 PEDIBIKE

856 6 PEDIBIKE

857 6 PEDIBIKE

1201 8 PEDIBIKE

149-090-01 NORTHFIELD MILL TOWNS TRAIL: CITY OF NORTHFIELD TO THE VILLAGE
OF WATERFORD BRIDGE

159..()2()-()5 ROCHESTER WEST CIRCLE DRIVE TRAIL FROM 2ND ST SW TO BAMBER
VALLEY ROAD

159-020-06 ROCHESTER VIOLA ROAD TRAIL FROM PARKWooD HILLS DRIVE TO
14TH AVENUE NE

34-630-11 KANDIYOHI COUNTY ALONG CSAH 30 FROM TH 23 ALONG THE NE SHORE OF
GREEN LAKE TO EAST OF KANDIYOHI PARK #5 ;
CONSTRUCTION AND BITUMINOUS SURFACING OF A
BIKEJPEDESTRIAN TRAIL

1.0

4.1

1.7

3.6

EN Pedlbike
improvements

EN Pedlbike
improvements

EN Ped'bike
improvements

EN Ped'bike
improvements

EN

EN

EN

EN

150,000

208,000

150,000

228,144

120,000

156,000

112,500

182,516

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

30,000

52,000

37,500

45,629

Friday, August 27, 1999 Enhancement Project Listing A-2 Page 6 of 9



Enhancement Projects
Fiscal Year: 2001 STIP for FY 2000·2002

Route possible
Seq #I ATP System Project Number . Agency Description Miles Program Type of Work Funds Tolal FHWA FTA Slate Other

1204 8 PEDIBIKE 41-617·23 LINCOLN COUNTY FROM CITY OF HENDRICKS CITY PARK TO MUNICIPAL GOLF 1.5 EN Pedlbike EN 173,735 138,988 0 0 34,747
COURSE; CONSTRUCTION OF ABITUMINOUS SURFACED improvements
BIKEJPEDESTRIAN TRAIL WITH AGGREGATE SHOULDERS

1597 M PEDIBIKE 91·090-13 MINNEAPOLIS FRANKLIN AVE TO EMERALD ST·EAST RIVER PARKWAY 1.0 EN PecIIblke EN 325,000 260,000 0 0 65,000
BIKE TRAIL improvements

1598 M PEDIBIKE 92-090-14 DNR BLOOMINGTON FERRY BRIDGE TO SHAKOPEE·MINNESOTA 4.5 EN PecIIblke EN 800,975 640,780 0 0 160,195
VALLEY TRAIL improvements

1599 M EN 98-090-01 CHISAGO COUNTY IN CHISAGO CITY·STINSONINORTH AVE BIKEWAY 0.2 EN ResUrface, restore or EN 810,000 648,000 0 0 162,000
rehabilitation

1606 M PEDIBIKE 164-090-07 STPAUL WARNER RD TO 5TH ST·SIBLEY STREET PEDESTRIAN WAY 0.5 EN Pedlbike EN 800,000 640,000 0 0 160,000
improvements

1607 M EN 164-158-19 STPAUL DOWNTOWN ST PAUL STREET RECONSTRUCTION·PHASE 4 0.0 EN Grade and surface EN 1,400,000 700,000 0 0 700,000

1609 M EN 216-080-01 EXCELSIOR COMPLETION OF EXCELSIOR STREETCAR LINE 0.0 EN Miscellaneous EN 960,928 688,742 0 0 272,186

Summary for Year = 2001 (28 projects) $16,528,582 $12,232,956 $0 $902,800 $3,392,827
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Enhancement Projects

Fiscal Year: 2002 STIP for FY 2000·2002
Route ------ Possible

Seq # ATP System Project Number Agency Description Miles Program Type of Work Funds Total

200 1 EN 38-595-01 LAKE COUNTY TWO HARBORS LIGHTHOUSE RESTORATION 0.0 EN Historic preservation EN 92,000

FHWA

70,000

FTA

o

State

o

Other

22,000

205

209

PEDIBIKE

EN

69-090-03

91-090-02

ST LOUIS COUNTY CITY OF FLOODWOOD, BIKE TRAIL

ARDC DULUTH-SUPERIOR AREA, BIKEWAYS PLAN

2.0

0.0

EN Pedibike
improvements

EN Miscellaneous

EN

EN

256,900

275,400

205,520

220,300

o

o

o

o

51,380

55,100

210

211

218

CITY

PEDIBIKE

TH11

111-248-02

118-090-10

3606-47

CHISHOLM

DULUTH

MNIDOT

LAKE ST. AND TH 73 IN CHISHOLM, STREETSCAPE

LINCOLN PARK AREA, BIKEJPED TRAIL

15.6 KM E. OF INTERNATIONAL FALLS, BIKE TRAIL

0.0

3.0

1.0

EN Enhancements

EN Pedibike
improvements

EN Enhancements

EN

EN

EN

452,000

299,000

300,000

300,000

239,000

240,000

o

o

o

o

o

60,000

152,000

60,000

o
238

555

561

571

573

TH61

3 PEDIBIKE

3 PEDIBIKE

3 PEDIBIKE

3 PEDIBIKE

1601-57

xxx

18-616-15

162-090-04

227-010-01/02

MNIDOT

USDA FOREST
SERVICE

CROW WING
COUNTY

STCLOUD

STMICHAEL

SCHROEDER TO TEMPERANCE RIVER STATE PARK, BIKE
TRAIL

CONSTRUCT 6.2 MI SECTION OF MI-GE-ZI TRAIL AROUND
PIKE BAY NEAR CASS LAKE

INSTALL BICYCLEJPEDESTRIAN FACILITY ON CSAH 16
FROM TH 371 TO CSAH 66 IN CROSSLAKE

CONSTRUCT BEAVER ISLAND TRAIL FACILITY FROM ST
CLOUD STATE UNIVERSITY TO THE CIVIC CENTER

CONSTRUCT PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES ALONG CSAH 19 AND
TH 241 IN ST MICHAEL

2.5

6.2

12.7

0.5

3.7

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

Enhancements

Pedlbike
improvements

Pedibike
improvements

Pedlbike
improvements

Pedlbike
improvements

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

425,000

427,500

311,490

664,400

384,040

300,000

175,000

249,192

531,500

307,232

o

o

o

o

o

125,000

o

o

o

o

o

252,500

62,298

132,900

76,808

716 4 EN 03-090-02 BECKER COUNTY DUNTON LOCKS RECREATION TRAIL - PHASE II 2.5 EN Miscellaneous EN 121,500 81,200 o o 40,300

725 4 EN

740 4 TH999

909 6 PEDIBIKE

910 6 PEDIBIKE

911 6 PEDIBIKE

144-090-09

2180-86

92-090-16

159-090-10

176-090-03

MOORHEAD MOORHEAD BIKE PATH - RIVER HAVEN ROAD

MNIDOT REST AREA IMPROVEMENT - BERGEN LAKE REST AREA

DNR BLAZING STAR TRAIL - ALBERT LEA

ROCHESTER WILLOW CREEK TRAIL FROM WILLOW CREEK MIDDLE
SCHOOL TO WR 6A RESERVOIR

WINONA DIKE BIKE PATH (PHASE 1) • WINONA

1.5

0.0

2.0

8.1

2.7

EN Miscellaneous

RB Rest area

EN Pedlbike
improvements

EN Pedlbike
improvements

EN Pedlbike
improvements

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

64,700

1,600,000

213,125

600,000

799,900

51,700

1,280,000

170,500

300,000

549,900

o
o

o

o

o

o
320,000

o

o

o

13,000

o

42,625

300,000

250,000

935 6 TH999

1084 7 EN

1085 7 EN

1089 7 PEDIBIKE

1091 7 PEDIBIKE

1260 8 PEDIBIKE

8806-EN-02 TO BE DETERMINED ENHANCEMENT OVERRUN SET-ASIDE 0.0

67-090-01 ROCK COUNTY ROCK COUNTY BLUE MOUND TRAIL, PHASE 1, FROM TRAIL 1.7
IN LUVERNE TO STATE PARK AT JCT. CSAH 8&18

67-090-02 ROCK COUNTY ROCK COUNTY BLUE MOUND TRAIL, PHASE 2, FROM JCT. 3.7
CSAH 8&18 TO LOWER BLUE MOUND

83-090-01 WATONWAN ST. JAMES TRAIL, ENCIRCLING ST. JAMES LAKE 3.5
COUNTY

148-090-01 NEW ULM NEW ULM TRAIL, PHASE 1, FROM 20TH SO. ST &SPRING ST. 4.8
TO NW ALONG OLD RR TO NEAR NW CITY LIMIT

12-090- CHIPPEWA COUNTY WEGDAHL TO GRANITE FALLS; CONSTRUCTION AND 3.4
BITUMINOUS SURFACING OF ABIKEJPEDESTRIAN TRAIL

EN Pedibike
improvements

EN Grading

EN Surfacing

EN Pedibike
improvements

EN Pedibike
improvements

EN Enhancements

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

225,000

128,000

222,000

234,000

662,000

425,000

180,000

76,000

125,000

161,000

425,000

340,000

o

o

o .

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

45,000

52,000

97,000

73,000

237,000

85,000
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Enhancement Projects
fiscal Year: 2002 STEP for FY 2000·2002

Route possible
seq # ATP System Project Number Agency Description Miles Program Type of Work Funds Total FHWA FTA State Other

1270 8 PEDIBIKE 143- MONTEVIDEO COMPLETION OF CITY OF MONTEVIDEO CITY WETlANDS 0.7 EN Enhancements EN 163,000 130,400 0 0 32,600
LOOP; CONSTRUCTION AND BITUMINOUS SURFACING OF A
BIKEIPEDESTRIAN TRAIL

1752 M PEDIBIKE 19·090-01 DAKOTA COUNTY NORTH URBAN REGIONALTRAIL·THOMPSON KOPOSIA 1.4 EN POO'bike EN 750,000 600,000 0 0 150,000
SEGMENT improvements

1753 M PEDIBIKE 19-090-02 DAKOTA COUNTY BIG RIVERS REGIONAL TRAIL EXTENSION 4.5 EN POO'bike EN 916,924 700,000 0 0 216,924
improvements

1760 M EN 91-090-14 MINNEAPOLIS WEST RIVER PARKWAY NEAR THE WASHINGTON AVE 0.0 EN Miscellaneous EN 450,000 360,000 0 0 90,000
BRIDGE- RIVERWALL CONSTRUCTION

1761 M EN 91-090-15 MINNEAPOLIS THEODORE WIRTH PARK BIKE TRAIL-REPAVING 3.5 EN Bituminous overlay EN 615,000 492,000 0 0 123,000

1769 M PEDIBIKE 151-090-01 NO ST PAUL OVER TH 36 BETWEEN 3AD ST AND MARGARET- 0.0 EN Ped'bike EN 875,000 700,000 0 0 175,000
PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE improvements

1770 M CITY 164-010-54 STPAUL FORT SNELLING STATE PARK TO MUNSTER ST- 0.5 EN Enhancements EN 1,200,000 700,000 0 0 500,000
LANDSCAPE, LIGHTING, ETC

1774 M PEDIBIKE 167-090-06 SHOREVIEW CO RD J TO CO RD liN SHOREVIEW-CONSTRUCTTRAIL 3.0 EN Ped'bike EN 168,000 134,400 0 0 33,600
improvements

1837 M TH999 88OM-EN-02 METRO REGION METRO SET ASIDE FOR ADDITIONAL ENHANCEMENT 0.0 EN Enhancements EN 5,000,000 4,000,000 0 0 1,000,000
PROJECTS FOR FY 2002

Summary for Year = 2002 (32 projects) $19,320,879 $14,394,844 $0 $505,000 $4,421,035
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Transit Programs
FTA

tI' Urbanized Area Formula Program

(Section 5307)

Capital Progr~m

(Section 5309)

Elderly and Persons with Disabilities

Program (Section 5310)

Non-Urbanized Area Formula Program

(Section 5311)

FHWA

tI' Transit Capital - Surface rransportation

Program (STP)
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TRANSIT PROGRAMS

Federal Transit Administration (FTA)

A portion of the federal gas tax is placed in the Mass Transit Account of the Federal

Highway Trust Fund. These funds are reserved for transit purposes and are managed by

the FTA. Transit funding authorized by TEA-21 is managed in several different ways.

Some transit funding is earmarked by Congress, some is distributed by formula and some

is allocated to the states and/or transit authorities by FTA.

In Minnesota, FTA transit allocations for rural and small urban transit capital and

operating assistance is managed by MnlDOT's Office of Transit (OT). These formula

programs include the Elderly and Persons with Disabilities Program (capital assistance)

and the Non-Urbanized Area Formula Program (capital and operating assistance). Federal

capital and operating assistance for urbanized areas of over 50,000 population (Urbanized

Area Formula Program) is provided directly to the urbanized area transit agency by ITA.

In addition, ITA works directly with the states and/or transit agencies in urbanized areas

to allocate discretionary capital funds under the Capital Program for major capital needs

such as fleet replacement and construction of transit facilities.

Federal Highway Administration (FHWA)

An investment in transit capital is eligible for federal highway funding under TEA-21

through the Surface Transportation Program (STP). STP transit projects are prioritized by

the ATP.

Minnesota Department of Transportation
2000-2002 STIP
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Transit funding from PTA and FHWA is estimated in Figure A-3 below.

Figure A-3
ESTIMATED TRANSIT EXPENDITURES

BY SOURCE AND YEAR
($ MILLIONS)

SOURCE 2000 2001 2002 TOTAL

FTA

Urbanized Area Formula"
(Section 5307) 33.0 32.9 38.3 104.2

Capital Program
(Section 5309) 71.8 66.5 96.5 234.8

Elderly and Persons With
Disabilities (Section 5310) 1.6 0.0 0.0 1.6

Non-urbanized Area
(Section 5311) 4.9 2.2 2.2 9.3

FHWA

Transit Capital (STP) 10.0 1304 9.8 33.2

Transit Capital (High Priority) 1004- 0.0 0.0 lOA

FEDERAL SUBTOTAL 131.7 115.0 146.8 393.5

OTHER 162.1 174.9 211.5 548.5

TOTAL 293.8 289.9 358.3 942.0

Appendix A-3(2) Minnesota Department of Transportation
2000-2002 STIP



FTA Section 5307
Fiscal Year: 2000 STIP for FY 2000·2002

Route Possible
Seq # ATP System Project Number Agency Description Miles Program Type of Work Funds Total FHWA FTA TH Other

3

4

5

BB

BB

BB

TRF.()()16-00A

TRF.()()16-ooB

TRF.()()16-00c

DTA

DTA

DTA

SECT 5307: DULUTH DIAL-A-RIDE TRANSIT OPERAllNG
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5307: DULUTH TRANSIT OPERAllNG ASSISTANCE
REGULAR ROUTE

SECT. 5307: DULUTH TRANSIT CAPITAL

0.0

0.0

0.0

B9 Operate bus

B9 Operate bus

B9 Bus capital
Improvement

FTA

FTA

FTA

432,000

6,635,000

175,000

o

o

o

o

375,000

140,000

o

o

o

432,000

6,260,000

35,000

6

7

6

256

257

258

259

416

417

418

419

604

606

607

754

755

756

757

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

4

4

4

6

6

6

6

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

TRF-0016-ooD

TRF.()()16-00E

TRF.()()16-00F

TRF.()()18-00A

TRF.()()18-00B

TRF.()()16-00c

TRF·0016-00D

TRF-0048-00A

TRF-0048-00B

TRF-0048-00c

TRF·OO46-00D

TRF.()()()7.()()B

TRF-0034-00

TRF-0034-00B

TRF-0047.()()

TRF-0047.()()A

TRF-0047.()()B

TRF-0047-00c

DTA

DTA

DTA

EAST GRAND
FORKS TRANSIT

EAST GRAND
FORKS TRANSIT

EAST GRAND
FORKS TRANSIT

EAST GRAND
FORKS TRANSIT

STCLOUDMTC

STCLOUDMTC

STCLOUDMTC

STCLOUDMTC

MHO TRANSIT

MOORHEAD
TRANSIT

MOORHEAD
TRANSIT

ROCHESTER
TRANSIT

ROCHESTER
TRANSIT

ROCHESTER
TRANSIT

ROCHESTER
TRANSIT

SECT. 5307: COMMUNITY CIRCULAllON VEHICLES ­
PURCHASE 6BUSES

SECT. 5307: TRANSIT HUB DEVELOPMENT

SECT. 5307:DTA INTELLIGENTTRANSPORTAllON SYSTEM
DEVELOPMENT

SECT 5307: EAST GRAND FORKS TRANSIT OPERAllNG
ASSISTANCE - FIXED ROUTE

SECT. 5307: EAST GRAND FORKS TRANSIT OPERAllNG
ASSISTANCE - PARATRANSIT

SECT 5307: EAST GRAND FORKS ASSOCIATED
PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE

SECT. 5307: EAST GRAND FORKS CAPITAL PROJECT ­
FIXED ROUTE VEHICLE OVERHAUL

SECllON 5307: OPER. ASSISTANCE, FIXED ROUTE TRANSIT
SERVICE

SECllON 5307: OPERATING ASSISTANCE PARATRANSIT
SERVICE

SECllON 5307: TRANSIT CAPITAL PURCHASES

SECllON 5307: PURCHASE ONE LARGE BUS- FIXED ROUTE
TRANSIT

SECT 5307: PURCHASE MOORHEAD PARATRANSIT BUS

SECT 5307: CITY OF MOORHEAD TRANSIT OPERAllNG
ASSISTANCE· REGULAR ROUTE

SECT 5307: MOORHEAD DIAL·A-RIDE TRANSIT OPERAllNG
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5307: OPERATING ASSISTANCE FOR ROCHESTER
DIAL·A-RIDE SYSTEM

SECT 5307: PURCHASE 6BUS SHELTERS FOR
ROCHESTER TRANSIT

SECT 5307: OPERATING ASSISTANCE FOR ROCHESTER
FIXED ROUTE TRANSIT SYSTEM

SECT 5307: FAREBOXES FOR REGULAR ROUTE - PHASE II

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

B9

B9

B9

B9

B9

B9

B9

B9

B9

B9

B9

B9

B9

B9

B9

B9

B9

B9

Purchase bus

Bus capital
improvement

Miscellaneous

Operate bus

Operate bus

Bus grants

Bus grants

Operate bus

Operate bus

Operate bus

Operate bus

Purchase bus

Operate bus

Operate bus

Operate bus

Bus capital
improvement

Operate bus

Purchase bus

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

1,250,000

625,000

625,000

140,000

17,000

40,000

5,000

2,874,058

958,713

290,000

298,000

67,000

610,114

137,442

318,000

36,000

1,878,000

150,000

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o
o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

1,000,000

500,000

500,000

40,000

13,600

32,000

4,000

169,000

62,000

232,000

238,400

53,600

163,000

o

o

29,000

287,000

120,000

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o
o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

250,000

125,000

125,000

100,000

3,400

8,000

1,000

2,665,058

896,713

58,000

59,600

13,400

647,114

137,442

318,000

7,000

1,591,000

30,000
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fTA Section 5307
fiscal Year: 2000 STIP for FY 2000·2002

Route possible
seq # ATP System Project Number Agency Description Miles Program Type of Work Funds Total FHWA FTA TH Other

758 6 BB TRF-Q047-00D ROCHESTER SECT 5307: ClASS 700, PURCHASE 2 lARGE BUSES FOR 0.0 B9 Purchase bus FTA 522,000 147,200 270,400 0 104,400
TRANSIT ROCHESTER

1309 M BB TRF-TCMT-OO METRO TRANSIT SECT 5307: TWIN CITIES METRO TRANSIT-OPERATING 0.0 B9 Operate bus FTA 80,000,000 0 250,000 0 79,750,000
ASSISTANCE

1310 M BB TRF-TCMT-oaA METRO TRANSIT SECT 5307: TWIN CITIES METRO TRANSIT-PURCHASE 400FT 0.0 B9 Purchase bus FTA 16,250,000 0 13,000,000 0 3,250,000
BUSES

1311 M BB TRF-TCMT-OOB METRO TRANSIT SECT 5307: TWIN CITIES METRO TRANSIT- 0.0 B9 Bus capital FTA 3,750,000 0 3,000,000 0 750,000
PURCHASEJREBUILD BUS ENGINES, TRANSMISSIONS, improvement
LIFTS, ETC

1312 M BB TRF-TCMT-OOC METRO TRANSIT SECT 5307: TWIN CITIES METRO TRANSIT-FIXED 0.0 B9 Bus capital FTA 1,875,000 0 1,500,000 0 375,000
GUIDEWAY IMPROVEMENTS improvement

1313 M BB TRF-TCMT-OOD METRO TRANSIT SECT 5307: TWIN CITIES METRO TRANSIT-eAPITALiZE 0.0 B9 Operate bus FTA 2,500,000 0 2,000,000 0 500,000
MAINTENANCE ACTIVITY

1318 M BB TRF-TCMT-oaK METRO TRANSIT SECT 5307: TWIN CITIES METRO TRANSIT-EAST METRO 0.0 B9 Bus capital FTA 3,600,000 0 2,880,000 0 720,000
GARAGE-SNELLING GARAGE REPLACEMENT improvement

1319 M BB TRF-TCMT-OOL METRO TRANSIT SECT 5307: TWIN CITIES METRO TRANSIT-PUBLIC FACILITY 0.0 B9 Bus capital FTA 1,250,000 0 1,000,000 0 250,000
IMPROVEMENTS Improvement

1320 M BB TRF-TCMT-OOM METRO TRANSIT SECT 5307: TWIN CITIES METRO TRANSIT-SUPPORT 0.0 B9 Bus capital FTA 1,250,000 0 1,000,000 0 250,000
FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS improvement

1322 M BB TRF-TCMT-99N METRO TRANSIT SECT 5307: TWIN CITIES METRO TRANSIT-800MHZ 0.0 B9 Bus capital FTA 5,000,000 0 4,000,000 0 1,000,000
COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AVL(PHASED) improvement

Summary for 'Year' =2000 (31 projects) $135,758,327 $147,200 $32,879,000 $0 $102,732,127
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fTA Section 5307
fiscal Year: 2001 STIP for FY 2000-2002

Route Possible
seq # ATP System Project Number Agency Description Miles Program Type of Work Funds Total FHWA FTA TH Other

104

105

106

BB

BB

BB

TRF-0016-01A

TRF-0016-01B

TRF-0016-01C

DTA

DTA

DTA

SECT 5307: DULUTH DIAL-A-RIDE TRANSIT OPERATING
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5307: DULUTH TRANSIT OPERATING ASSISTANCE
REGULAR ROUTE

SECT. 5307: DULUTH TRANSIT CAPITAL

0.0

0.0

0.0

B9 Operate bus

B9 Operate bus

B9 Bus capital
improvement

FTA

FTA

FTA

450,000

8,981,000

175,000

o

o

o

o

376,000

140,000

o

o

o

450,000

8,605,000

35,000

319

320

321

484

485

486

659

660

828

829

830

1555

1556

1557

1558

1559

1560

1561

2

2

2

3

3

3

4

4

6

6

6

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

TRF-0018-01A

TRF-0018-01B

TRF-0018-01C

TRF-0048-01A

TRF-0048-01B

TRF-0048-01C

TRF-0034-Q1A

TRF·0034-01 B

TRF-0047-Q1

TRF-0047-Q1 A

TRF-0047-Q1B

TRF·TCMT-01

TRF-TCMT-Q1A

TRF·TCMT-Q1 B

TRF-TCMT-01C

TRF-TCMT-01D

TRF-TCMT-Q1E

TRF·TCMT·01 F

EAST GRAND
FORKS TRANSIT

EAST GRAND
FORKS TRANSIT

EAST GRAND
FORKS TRANSIT

STCLOUDMTC

STCLOUDMTC

STCLOUDMTC

MOORHEAD
TRANSIT

MOORHEAD
TRANSIT

ROCHESTER
TRANSIT

ROCHESTER
TRANSIT

ROCHESTER
TRANSIT

METRO TRANSIT

METRO TRANSIT

METRO TRANSIT

METRO TRANSIT

METRO TRANSIT

METRO TRANSIT

METRO TRANSIT

SECT 5307: EAST GRAND FORKS TRANSIT OPERATING
ASSISTANCE - FIXED ROUTE

SECT. 5307: EAST GRAND FORKS TRANSIT OPERATING
ASSISTANCE - PARATRANSIT FOR DISABLE PERSONS

SECT. 5307: EAST GRAND FORKS CAPITAL PROJECT ­
FIXED ROUTE VEHICLE OVERHAUL

SECTION 5307: OPERATING ASSISTANCE, FIXED ROUTE
TRANSIT SERVICE

SECTION 5307: OPERATING ASSISTANCE, PARATRANSIT
SERVICES

SECTION 5307: TRANSIT CAPITAL PURCHASES

SECT 5307: CITY OF MOORHEAD TRANSIT OPERATING
ASSISTANCE· REGULAR ROUTE

SECT 5307: MOORHEAD DIAL·A-RIDE TRANSIT OPERATING
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5307: OPERATING ASSISTANCE FOR ROCHESTER
DIAL-A-RIDE SYSTEM

SECT 5307: OPERATING ASSISTANCE FOR ROCHESTER
FIXED ROUTE TRANSIT SYSTEM

SECT 5307: ROCHESTER DIAL-A-RIDE, PURCHASE 1#500
BUS

SECT 5307: TWIN CITIES METRO TRANSIT-PURCHASE 40­
FOOT BUSES

SECT 5307: TWIN CITIES METRO TRANSIT·
PURCHASEJREBUILD BUS ENGINES, TRANSMISSIONS,
LIFTS, ETC

SECT 5307: TWIN CmES METRO TRANSIT-CAPITALIZE
MAINTENANCE ACTIVITY

SECT 5307: TWIN CmES METRO TRANSIT·PUBLIC FACILITY
IMPROVEMENTS

SECT 5307: TWIN CITIES METRO TRANSIT-SUPPORT
FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS

SECT 5307: TWIN CITIES METRO TRANSIT-OPERATING
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5307: TWIN CITIES METRO TRANSIT·FIXED
GUIDEWAY IMPROVEMENTS

0.0

0.0

0,0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

B9

B9

B9

B9

B9

B9

B9

B9

B9·

B9

B9

B9

B9

B9

B9

B9

B9

B9

Operate bus

Operate bus

Bus grants

Operate bus

Operate bus

Operate bus

Operate bus

Operate bus

Operate bus

Operate bus

Purchase bus

Purchase bus

Bus capital
improvement

Bus capital
improvement

Bus capital
improvement

Bus capital
improvement

Operate bus

Bus capital
improvement

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

140,000

17,000

5,000

3,038,131

1,002,675

640,000

893,500

145,000

331,000

1,953,000

190,000

16,250,000

3,750,000

2,500,000

1,250,000

1,250,000

80,000,000

1,875,000

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

40,000

13,600

4,000

200,000

70,000

512,000

153,000

26,000

o

287,000

152,000

13,000,000

3,000,000

2,000,000

1,000,000

1,000,000

250,000

1,500,000

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

100,000

3,400

1,000

2,838,131

932,675

128,000

740,500

119,000

331,000

1,666,000

38,000

3,250,000

750,000

500,000

250,000

250,000

79,750,000

375,000
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1FTA Section 5307
lFiscal Year: 2001 STIP for FY 2000-2002

Ifoute Possible
Seq # ATP System Project Number Agency Description Miles Program Type of Work Funds Total

1565 M BB TRF-TCMT-01K METRO REGION SECT 5307: METRO REGION SETASIDE FOR ADDITIONAL 0.0 B9 Miscellaneous FTA 11,250,000
TRANSIT PROJECTS

FHWA

o

FTA

9,000,000

TH

o
Other

2,250,000

Summary for 'Year' =2001 (22 projects) $136,086,306 $0 $32,723,600 $0 $103,362,706
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fTA Section 5307
fiscal Year: 2002 STIP for FY 2000·2002

Route ------ Possible
seq # ATP System Project Number Agency Description Miles Program Type of Work Funds Total FHWA FTA TH Other

183

184

185

BB

BB

BB

TRF-0016-02A

TRF-0016-02B

TRF-0016-02C

DTA

DTA

DTA

SECT 5307: DULUTH D1AL-A-RIDE TRANSIT OPERATING
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5307: DULUTH TRANSIT OPERATING ASSISTANCE
REGULAR ROUTE

SECT. 5307: DULUTH TRANSIT CAPITAL

0.0

0.0

0.0

B9 Operate bus

B9 Operate bus

B9 Bus capital
improvement

FTA

FTA

FTA

463,000

9,250,000

175,000

o

o

o

o

376,000

140,000

o

o

o

463,000

8,874,000

35,000

368

369

370

371

535

536

537

538

704

705

710

711

886

887

1717

1718

1719

1720

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

4

4

4

4

6

6

M

M

M

M

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

TRF-0018-02A

TRF-0018-02B

TRF-0018-02C

TRF-0018-02D

TRF-0048-02A

TRF-0048-02B

TRF-0048-02C

TRF-0048-02D

TRF-Q034-02A

TRF-Q034-02B

TRF-3291-02A

TRF-3291-02B

TRF-0047-{)2

TRF-0047-02A

TRF-TCMT-{)2

TRF·TCMT-02A

TRF·TCMT·02B

TRF·TCMT-02C

EAST GRAND
FORKS TRANSIT

EAST GRAND
FORKS TRANSIT

EAST GRAND
FORKS TRANSIT

EAST GRAND
FORKS TRANSIT

STCLOUDMTC

STCLOUDMTC

STCLOUDMTC

STCLOUDMTC

MOORHEAD
TRANSIT

MOORHEAD
TRANSIT

MOORHEAD
TRANSIT

MOORHEAD
TRANSIT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

METRO TRANSIT

METRO TRANSIT

METRO TRANSIT

METRO TRANSIT

SECTION 5307: EAST GRAND FORKS TRANSIT OPERATING
ASSISTANCE - FIXED ROUTE

SECT. 5307: EAST GRAND FORKS TRANSIT OPERATING
ASSISTANCE - PARATRANSIT FOR DISABLE PERSONS

SECT 5307: EAST GRAND FORKS ASSOCIATED
PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE

SECT. 5307: EAST GRAND FORKS CAPITAL PROJECT ­
FIXED ROUTE VEHICLE OVERHAUL

SECTION 5307: OPERATING ASSISTANCE, FIXED ROUTE
TRANSIT SERVICE

SECTION 5307: OPERATING ASSISTANCE, PARATRANSIT
SERVICE TRANSIT SYSTEM

SECTION 5307: TRANSIT CAPITAL PURCHASES

SECTION 5307: PURCHASE ONE LARGE BUS

SECT 5307: CITY OF MOORHEAD TRANSIT OPERATING
ASSISTANCE· REGULAR ROUTE

SECT 5307: MOORHEAD DIAL-A-RIDE TRANSIT OPERATING
ASSISTANCE

SECTION 5307: MOORHEAD· CLASS 400

SECTION 5307: MOORHEAD - PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE

SECT 5307: OPERATING ASSISTANCE FOR ROCHESTER
DIAL-A·RIDE SYSTEM

SECT 5307: OPERATING ASSISTANCE FOR ROCHESTER
FIXED ROUTE SYSTEM

SECT 5307: TWIN CITIES METRO TRANSIT-PURCHASE 40­
FOOT BUSES

SECT 5307: TWIN CITIES METRO TRANSIT·PURCHASE
ARTICBUSES

SECT 5307: TWIN CITIES METRO TRANSIT­
PURCHASEJREBUILD BUS ENGINES, TRANSMISSIONS,
LIFTS, ETC

SECT 5307: TWIN CITIES METRO TRANSIT-CAPITALIZE
MAINTENANCE ACTIVITY

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

B9

B9

B9

B9

B9

B9

B9

B9

B9

B9

B9

B9

B9

B9

B9

B9

B9

B9

Operate bus

Operate bus

Bus grants

Bus grants

Operate bus

Operate bus

Operate bus

Operate bus

Operate bus

Operate bus

Purchase bus

Bus capital
improvement

Operate bus

Operate bus

Purchase bus

Purchase bus

Bus capital
improvement

Buscapilal
improvement

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

140,000

17,000

40,000

5,000

3,181,914

1,087,699

230,000

300,000

920,305

149,353

70,000

45,500

341,000

2,011,000

11,250,000

6,250,000

3,750,000

2,500,000

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

40,000

13,600

32,000

4,000

200,000

70,000

184,000

240,000

157,590

26,780

56,000

36,400

o

287,000

9,000,000

5,000,000

3,000,000

2,000,000

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

100,000

3,400

8,000

1,000

2,981,914

1,017,699

46,000

60,000

762,715

122,573

14,000

9,100

341,000

1,724,000

2,250,000

1,250,000

750,000

500,000
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FTA Section 5307

Fiscal Year: 2002 STIP for FY 2000·2002
Route Possible

seq # ATP System Project Number Agency Description Miles Program Type of Work Funds Total FHWA FTA TH Other

1721 M BB TRF-TCMT-02D METRO TRANSIT SECT 5307: lWlN CITIES METRO TRANSIT-PUBLIC FACILITY 0.0 B9 BuscapitaJ FTA 1,250,000 0 1,000,000 0 250,000
IMPROVEMENTS improvement

1722 M BB TRF-TCMT-02E METRO TRANSIT SECT 5307: lWlN CITIES METRO TRANSIT-SUPPORT 0.0 B9 BuscapitaJ FTA 1,250,000 0 1,000,000 0 250,000
FACIUTY IMPROVEMENTS improvement

1723 M BB TRF-TCMT-02F METRO TRANSIT SECT 5307: lWlN CITIES METRO TRANSIT-OPERATING 0.0 B9 Operate bus FTA 80,000,000 0 750,000 0 79,250,000
ASSISTANCE

1724 M BB TRF-TCMT-02G METRO TRANSIT SECT 5307: lWlN CITIES METRO TRANSIT-FIXED 0.0 B9 Bus capital FTA 1,875,000 0 1,500,000 0 375,000
GUIDEWAY IMPROVEMENTS improvement

1728 M BB TRF-TCMT-02L METRO REGION SECT 5307: METRO REGION SETASIDE FOR ADDITIONAL 0.0 B9 Miscellaneous FTA 15,000,000 0 12,000,000 0 3,000,000
TRANSIT PROJECTS

Summary for 'Year' = 2002 (26 projects) $141,551,n1 $0 $37,113,370 $0 $104,438,401
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FTA Section 5309
Fiscal Year: 2000 STIP for FY 2000·2002

Route possible
seq # ATP System Project Number Agency Description Miles Program Type of Work Funds Total FHWA FTA TH Other

1308 M BB TRF-NCDA-oo NORTHSTAR CORR SECT 5309: NORTHSTAR CORRIDOR-PLANNING, ANALYSIS, 0.0 B3 Miscellaneous FTA 12,500,000 0 10,000,000 0 2,500,000
DEVAUTH ENGINEERING, AND TRANSIT IMPROVEMENTS

1314 M BB TRF-TCMT-ooE METRO TRANSIT SECT 5309: TWIN CITIES METRO TRANSIT-PURCHASE 400FT 0.0 B3 Purchase bus FTA 12,500,000 0 10,000,000 0 2,500,000
BUSES

1315 M BB TRF-TCMT-ooF METRO TRANSIT SECT 5309: TWIN CITIES METRO TRANSIT-800 MHZ 0.0 B3 BuscapllaJ FTA 8,937,500 0 7,150,000 0 1,787,500
COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM improvement

1316 M BB TRF-TCMT-OOG METRO TRANSIT SECT 5309: CENTRAL CORRIDOR-BUS AND BUS FACILITY 0.0 B3 Bus grants FTA 1,787,500 0 1,430,000 0 357,500
PROJECTS

1317 M BB TRF-TCMT-ooH METRO TRANSIT SECT 5309: TWIN CITIES METRO TRANSIT-AT CO RD 73/1394 0.0 B3 Bus grants FTA 6,875,000 0 5,500,000 0 1,375,000
PARK AND RIDE-EXPANSION

1321 M BB TRF-TCMT-ooN METRO TRANSIT SECT 5309: HIAWATHA CORRIDOR-LIGHT RAIL TRANSIT 0.0 B3 Miscellaneous FTA 65,000,000 0 32,500,000 0 32,500,000

1485 M 194 2781-27V28 MNIDOT ON RAMP TO EB 94-REPLACE BR 27862; 6TH ST RAMP TO 0.0 B3 Bridge repair FTA 1,950,000 0 1,560,000 390,000 0
94 OVER 1-35W-REDECK BR 27876

1488 M 194 2781·393 MNIDOT DOWNTOWN MPLS TO EB 1-94-WIDEN 6TH STREET RAMP 0.3 B3 Grade, surface and FTA 660,000 0 528,000 132,000 0
TO ACCOMMODATE CONTINUOUS BUSIHOV LANE bridge

1489 M 194 2781-394 MNIDOT MARION ST IN ST PAUL TO 5TH ST IN MPLS-SHOULDER 7.2 B3 Shoulder replacement FTA 1,000,000 0 800,000 200,000 0
RECONSTRUCTION

1492 M 194 6282-179 MNIDOT TH 280 TO WB 1-94-HOV RAMP METER BYPASS 0.1 B3 HOVlanes FTA 600,000 0 480,000 120,000 0

1493 M 194 6282-180 METRO TRANSIT AT SNELLING &1-94-BUS STOP IMPROVEMENTS 0.0 B3 Miscellaneous FTA 500,000 0 400,000 0 100,000

Summary for 'Year' = 2000 (11 projects) $112,310,000 $0 $70,348,000 $842,000 $41,120,000
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FTA Section 5309
Fiscal Year: 2001 STIP for FY 2000·2002

Route
-_...._-~---- --- ------

Possible
seq 1# ATP System Project Number . Agency Description Miles Program Type of Work Funds Total

1562 M BB TRF·TCMT·01G METRO TRANSIT SECT 5309: TWIN CITIES METRO TRANSIT·PURCHASE 40- 0.0 B3 Purchase bus FTA 12,500,000
FOOT BUSES

1563 M aa TRF·TCMT·01H METRO TRANSIT SECT 5309: TWIN CITIES METRO TRANSIT·BUSES AND BUS 0.0 83 8us capital FTA 7,500,000
FACILITIES improvement

1564 M BB TRF·TCMT·01J METRO TRANSIT SECT 5309: HIAWATHA CORRIDOR·lIGHT RAIL TRANSIT 83 Miscellaneous FTA 98,000,000

FHWA

o

o

o

FTA

10,000,000

6,000,000

49,000,000

TH Other

o 2,500,000

o 1.500,000

o 49,000,000

Summary for IYearl = 2001 (3 projects) $118,000,000 $0 $65,000,000 $0 $53,000,000
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FTA Section 5309
Fiscal Year: 2002 STIP for FY 2000-2002

Route possible
seq It ATP System Project Number Agency Description Miles Program Type of Work Funds Total FHWA FTA TH Other

1725 M BB TRF·TCMT·02H METRO TRANSIT SECT 5309: TWIN CITIES METRO TRANSIT-PURCHASE 40- 0.0 B3 Purchase bus FTA 12,500,000 0 10,000,000 0 2,500,000
FOOT BUSES

1726 M BB TRF-TCMT·02J METRO TRANSIT SECT 5309: TWIN CITIES METRO TRANSIT-BUSES AND BUS 0.0 B3 BuscapitaJ FTA 7,500,000 0 6,000,000 0 1,500,000
FACIUTIES improvement

1727 M BB TRF·TCMT-<12K METRO TRANSIT SECT 5309: HIAWATHA CORRIDOR·L1GHT RAIL TRANSIT 0.0 B3 Miscellaneous FTA 161,000,000 0 80,500,000 0 80,500,000

Summary for 'Year' = 2002 (3 projects) $181,000,000 $0 $96,500,000 $0 $84,500,000
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fTA Section 5310
fiscal Year: 2000 STIP for FY 2000·2002

Route - -- ..- Possible
seq # ATP System Project Number Agency Description Miles Program Type of Work Funds Total

261 2 BB TRF-0334-QO MNIDOT SECTION 5310: POLK COUNTY DAC 0.0 NB Purchase bus FTA 96,000

FHWA

o

FTA

n,ooo
TH

o

Other

19,000

264 2

423 3

424 3

610 4

760 6

761 6

763 6

767 6

1115 8

1127 8

1128 8

1295 M

1296 M

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

TRF·2331-oo

TRF-0841-QO

TRF·2347-QO

TRF-D746-00

TRF-0072·oo

TRF-Q22Q-oo

TRF·2426-oo

TRF·703D-00

TRF-Q809-oo

TRF·7334-QO

TRF-7336-oo

TRF·051Q-00

TRF-0514-oo

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

DARTS­
FARMINGTON

L1FEWORKS

SECTION 5310: VILLA ST. VINCENT

SECTION 5310: GOOD SHEPARD NURSING HOME

SEcnON 5310: WADENA COUNTY DAC

SECTION 5310: FERGUS FALLS SENIOR CITIZENS
PROGRAM, INC.

SECTION 5310: ABILITY BUILDING CENTER, INC.

SECTION 5310: HOUSTON COUNTY NETWORKS

SECTION 5310: WINONA COUNTY ORC INDUSTRIES, INC.

SECTION 5310: INTERSTATE REHABILITATION CENTER

SECTION 5310: GLENCOE AREA HEALTH CARE CENTER

SEcnON 5310: ECCO

SECTION 5310: FAIRFAX ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

SECT 5310: DARTSIFARMINGTON SR CENTER-SMALL BUS

SECT 5310: UFEWORKS, INC-MEDIUM BUS

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

NB

NB

NB

NB

NB

NB

NB

NB

NB

NB

NB

NB

NB

Purchase bus

Purchase bus

Purchase bus

Purchase bus

Purchase bus

Purchase bus

Purchase bus

Purchase bus

Purchase bus

Purchase bus

Purchase bus

Purchase bus

Purchase bus

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

58,000

72,000

96,000

72,000

72,000

.72,000

58,000

72,000

58,000

58,000

72,000

40,320

63,000

o

o

o

o

o

o

o
o

o

o

o

o

o

46,000

57,600

76,800

'57,600

57,600

57,600

46,400

57,600

46,400

46,400

57,600

32,256

50,400

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

12,000

14,400

19,200

14,400

14,400

14,400

11,600

14,400

11,600

11,600

14,400

8,064

12,600

1297 M

1298 M

1299 M

BB

BB

BB

TRF·1055-oo JEWISH COMM CTR SECT 531 0: JEWISH COMM CTR-SMALL BUS

TRF-1251-QO MARTIN LUTHER SECT 5310: MARTIN LUTHER MANOR-MEDIUM BUS
MANOR

TRF-1545-oo SENIOR OUTREACH SECT 5310: SENIOR OUTREACH SERVICES·SMALL BUS

0.0

0.0

0.0

NB Purchase bus

NB Purchase bus

NB Purchase bus

FTA

FTA

FTA

51,000

63,000

51,000

o

o

o

40,800

50,400

40,800

o

o

o

10,200

12,600

10,200

1300 M BB TRF-1919-oo RISE SECT 5310: RISE, INC-MEDIUM BUS 0.0 NB Purchase bus FTA 63,000 o 50,400 o 12,600

1301 M

1302 M

BB

BB

TRF-2151-QO AMER RED CROSS SECT 5310: AMERICAN RED CROSS OF ST PAUL-MEDIUM
BUS

TRF-2916-oo HUMAN SERVICES SECT 5310: HUMAN SERVICES, INC-LARGE BUS

0.0

0.0

NB Purchase bus

NB Purchase bus

FTA

FTA

63,000

96,000

o

o

50,400

76,800

o

o

12,600

19,200

1303 M

1306 M

1307 M

BB

BB

BB

TRF·3250-00

TRF-7222·oo

TRF-7266-oo

PRISM SECT 5310: PRISM·SMALL BUS

OWOBOPTE SECT 5310: OWOBOPTE INDUSTRIES·LARGE BUS

MPLS INDIAN SECT 5310: MINNEAPOLIS INDIAN CENTER-MEDIUM BUS
CENTER

0.0

0.0

0.0

NB Purchase bus

NB Purchase bus

NB Purchase bus

FTA

FTA

FTA

51,000

96,000

63,000

o

o

o

40,800

76,800

50,400

o

o
o

10,200

19,200

12,600

Summary for 'Year' =2000 (23 projects) $1,556,320 $0 $1,244,856 $0 $311,464
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FTA Section 5311
Fiscal Year: 2000 STIP for FY 2000·2002

Route Possible
Seq # ATP System Project Number Agency Description Miles Program Type of Work Funds Total

BB TRF-OOOS-oo MNIDOT SECT 5311: AEOA TRANSIT OPERATlNG ASSISTANCE 0.0 OB Operate bus FTA 2,521,000

FHWA

o

FTA

2,204,000

TH

o

Other

317,000

2

9

10

BB

BB

BB

TAF-Q012·00

TRF-0022-OO

TRF-<1061-OO

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

SECT5311:CLOQUETTRANSITOPERATINGASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: HIBBING TRANSIT OPERATING ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: VIRGINIA TRANSIT OPERATING ASSISTANCE

0.0

0.0

0.0

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

FTA

FTA

FTA

104,000

166,000

166,000

o

o

o

13,000

25,000

18,000

o

o

o

91,000

141,000

148,000

254 2

255 2

260 2

262 2

263 2

265 2

266 2

267 2

415 3

420 3

421 3

422 3

425 3

426 3

427 3

428 3

429 3

603 4

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

TRF..()()()6..()()

TAF-0011-oo

TRF-0058-00

TRF·1 010-00

TRF-1125-00

TRF-2487-OO

TRF·2650-00

TRF-3084-OO

TRF-0042-OO

TRF-0055-00

TRF-<1057-OO

TRF-ol30-00

TRF-2492-OO

TRF-3303-QO

TRF-3449-00

TRF-7068-00

TRF·70n-oo

TRF-0007-OO

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

SECT 5311: CITY OF BEMIDJI TRANSIT OPERATlNG 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: CLEARWATER COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: TRI·VALLEY TRANSIT OPERATING ASSISTANCE 0.0

SECT 5311: HUBBARD COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: LAKE OF THE WOODS COUNTY TRANSIT 0.0
OPERATlNG ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: CITY OF FOSSTON TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: BELTRAMI COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATlNG 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: ROSEAU COUNTYTRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECTION 5311: CITY OF PINE RIVER TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECTlON 5311: SHERBURNE COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATlNG 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECTlON 5311: TRI-GAP TRANSIT OPERATING ASSISTANCE 0.0

SECTION 5311: CITY OF ANNANDALE TRANSIT OPERATlNG 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECTlON 5311: CITY OF MONTICELLO TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECTlON 5311: MORRISON COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECTlON 5311: CITY OF BRAINERD TRANSIT OPERATlNG 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECTION 5311: ISANTI COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECTlON 5311: MILLE LACS COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATlNG 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: CITY OF BENSON TRANSIT OPERATlNG 0.0
ASSISTANCE

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

174,000

164,000

442,000

152,000

37,000

42,000

158,000

115,000

48,730

394,410

292,520

93,080

74,180

143,090

276,820

431,600

97,320

132,704

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

24,000

28,000

76,000

22,000

6,000 .

6,000

25,000

13,000

8,600

58,600

31,440

13,160

11,630

o

38,750

53,580

15,530

20,483

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

150,000

136,000

366,000

130,000

31,000

36,000

133,000

102,000

40,130

335,810

261,080

79,920

62,550

143,090

238,070

378,020

81,790

112,221
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fTA Section 5311

Fiscal Year: 2000 STIP for FY 2000-2002
Route Possible

seq # ATP System Project Number Agency Description Miles Program Type of Work Funds Total

605 4 BB TRF.()()27-OO MNIDOT SECT 5311: BECKER COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0 OB Operate bus FTA 199,680
ASSISTANCE

608 4 BB TRF-0035-00 MNIDOT SECT 5311: CITY OF MORRIS TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0 OB Operate bus FTA 216,314
ASSISTANCE

609 4 BB TRF-0041-OO MNIDOT SECT 5311: CITY OF PELICAN RAPIDS TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0 OB Operate bus FTA 4,930
ASSISTANCE

611 4 BB TRF·2490-00 MNIDOT SECT 5311: MAHNOMEN COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0 OB Operate bus FTA 143,000
ASSISTANCE

612 4 BB TRF·3291-OO MNIDOT SECT 5311: CLAY COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0 OB Operate bus FTA 208,000
ASSISTANCE

613 4 BB TRF·7067·00 MNIDOT SECT 5311: RAINBOW RIDER TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0 OB Operate bus FTA 720,252
ASSISTANCE

750 6 BB TRF·0001-OO MNIDOT SECT 5311: SENIOR RESOURCES TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0 OB Operate bus FTA 75,000
ASSISTANCE

751 6 BB TRF.()()2Q.OO MNIDOT SECT 5311: CITY OF FARIBAULT TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0 OB Operate bus FTA 132,000
ASSISTANCE 1

752 6 BB TRF-0039·00 MNIDOT SECT5311: CITY OF NORTHFIELD TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0 OB Operate bus FTA 165,000
ASSISTANCE

753 6 BB TRF·OO45-00 MNIDOT SECT5311: CITY OF RED WING TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0 OB Operate bus FTA 256,000
ASSISTANCE

759 6 BB TRF..0Q65.00 MNIDOT SECT 5311: CITY OF WINONA TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0 OB Operate bus FTA 264,000
ASSISTANCE

762 6 BB TRF·1977-OO MNIDOT SECT5311: SEMCACTRANSITOPERATINGASSISTANCE 0.0 OB Operate bus FTA 65,000

FHWA

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

FTA

32,015

32,616

o

24,194

32,616

69,262

11,500

22,000

24,000

43,000

38,000

13,000

TH

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

Other

167,665

165.696

4,930

118,806

175,384

630,990

63,500

110,000

141,000

213.000

226,000

72,000

764 6

765 6

766 6

768 6

941 7

942 7

943 7

944 7

945 7

BB

BB

BB

8B

BB

88

88

BB

88

TRF·2497·00

TRF·3275-00

TRF·3342·00

TRF·7071·00

TRF-0014·00

TRF.()()25-00

TRF.()()2a-oo

TRF-0046-00

TRF-0072-OO

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

SECT 5311: CITY OF STEWARTVILLE TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: THREE RIVERS TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: STEELE CO TRANSIT OPERATING ASSISTANCE 0.0

SECT 5311: MOWER COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECTION 5311: COnONWOOD COUNTY TRANSIT 0.0
OPERATING ASSISTANCE

SECTION 5311: CITY OF LESUEUR TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECTION 5311: CITY OF MANKATO TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECTION 5311: MARTIN COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECTION 5311: SIBLEY COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

60,000

282,000

286,000

422,000

62,000

152.000

1,021,000

268,000

296,000

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

9,000

35,000

42,000

60,000

9,000

25,000

152,000

38,000

44,000

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

51,000

247,000

244,000

362,000

53,000

127,000

869,000

250,000

254,000
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IFTA Section 5311
lFiscal Year: 2000 STIP for FY 2000-2002

Route Possible
seq I ATP System Project Number Agency Description Miles Program Type of Work Funds Total FHWA FTA TH Other

946 7

947 7

952 7

953 7

956 7

1113 8

1114 8

1116 8

1117 8

1118 8

1119 8

1120 8

1121 8

1122 8

1123 8

1124 8

1125 8

1126 8

1292 M

1293 M

1294 M

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BS

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

TRF-0083-oo

TRF-0280-00

TRF-2494-00

TRF-2496-00

TRF-3331·oo

TRF·OO26-00

TRF-Q032-oo

TRF-1075-00

TRF-1724-oo

TRF-1738-00

TRF-2387-QO

TRF-2486-00

TRF-2486-00

TRF-3301-OO

TRF-3312-oo

TRF-3325-00

TRF-3339-QO

TRF-3740-00

TRF..()()()9-QO

TRF-0010-00

TRF-Q051·oo

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

SECTION 5311: WATONWAN COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECTION 5311: BROWN COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECTION 5311: SMOCINOBLES COUNTY TRANSIT 0.0
OPERATING ASSISTANCE

SECTION 5311: CITY OF ST PETER TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECTION 5311: ROCK COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: LINCOLN COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: CITY OF MONTEVIDEO TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTNACE

SECT 5311: KANDIYOHI COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: PIPESTONE COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: PRAIRIE FIVE CAC TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: WESTERN COMMUNITY ACTION, INC. TRANSIT 0.0
OPERATING ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: CITY OF DAWSON TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: CITY OF GRANITE FALLS TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: MCLEOD COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: MEEKER COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: MURRAY COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: RENVILLE COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: CITY OF HUTCHINSON TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: CARVER COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: CHISAGO COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: scon COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

76,000

342,000

78,000

148,000

197,000

128,496

112,415

450,000

105,950

337,558

728,000

63,450

67,548

450,000

139,648

66,908

129,722

157,792

379,586

191,100

574,890

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

12,000

50,000

14,000

22,000

34,000

21,247

16,722

o

14,138

50,743

72,346

9,457

9,257

o

23,675

9,280

22,115

15,915

83,356

25,363

93,600

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

64,000

292,000

64,000

126,000

163,000

107,249

95,693

450,000

91,812

286,815

655,654

53,993

58,291

450,000

115,973

57,628

107,607

141,877

296,230

165,737

481,290
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FTA Section 5311
Fiscal Year: 2000 STIP for FY 2000-2002

Route Possible
Seq ## ATP System Project Number Agency Description Miles Program Type of Work Funds Total FHWA FTA TH Other

1304 M BB TRF-3703-00 MNIDOT SECT 5311: HASTINGS TRANSIT OPERATING ASSISTANCE 0.0 OB Operalebus FTA 211,636 0 41,704 0 169,932

1305 M BB TRF·38n-oo HAWTHORNE SECT 5311: HAWTHORNE TRANSPORTATION CENTER- 0.0 OB Miscellaneous FTA 1,000,000 0 800,000 0 200,000
TRANS CENTER INTERCITY BUS TERMINAL

Summary for ·Year' =2000 (66 projects) $17,703,329 $0 $4,928,896 $0 $12,774,433
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FTA Section 5311
Fiscal Year: 2001 STIP for FY 2000·2002

Roum Pos~6~

seq ## ATP System Project Number Agency Description Miles Program Type of Work Funds Total FHWA FTA TH Other

102

103

107

108

BB

BB

BB

BB

TAF-0005-01

TRF-0012-o1

TRF-0022-o1

TRF-0061-o1

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

SECT 5311: AEOA TRANSIT OPERATING ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: CLOQUETTAANSIT OPERATING ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: HIBBING TRANSIT OPERATING ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: VIRGINIA TRANSIT OPERATING ASSISTANCE

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

2,621,000

109,000

173,000

173,000

o

o
o

o

316,000

13,000

25,000

18,000

o

o
o

o

2,305,000

96,000

148,000

155,000

317 2

318 2

322 2

BB

BB

BB

TAF-0006-01

TRF-0011-o1

TRF-0058-01

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

SECT 5311: CITY OF BEMIDJI TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: CLEARWATER COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: TRI-VALLEY TRANSIT OPERATING ASSISTANCE 0.0

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

FTA

FTA

FTA

181,000

169,000

460,000

o

o

o

24,000

27,000

76,000

o

o

o

157,000

142,000

384,000

323 2

324 2

325 2

326 2

327 2

483 3

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

TRF-101 Q-01

TRF·1125-01

TRF·2487-o1

TRF-2850-01

TRF·3084-01

TRF-Q042·01

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

SECT 5311: HUBBARD COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: LAKE OF THE WOODS CO. TRANSIT
OPERATING ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: CITY OF FOSSTON TRANSIT OPERATING
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: BELTRAMI COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: ROSEAU COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING
ASSISTANCE

SECTION 5311: CITY OF PINE RIVER TRANSIT OPERATING
ASSISTANCE

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB· Operate bus

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

159,000

38,000

44,000

164,000

120,000

50,680

o

o

o

o

o

o

22,000

6,000

6,000

25,000

13,000

8,540

o

o

o

o

o

137,000

32,000

38,000

139,000

107,000

42,140

487 3

488 3

489 3

490 3

491 3

492 3

493 3

494 3

657 4

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

TAF-OOSS-01

TAF-0057-o1

TRF-ol30-01

TRF·2492-o1

TRF-3303-01

TRF-3449-01

TRF·7068-01

TRF-7077-o1

TAF-0007-ol

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

SECTION 5311: SHERBURNE COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECTION 5311: TRI-eAP TRANSIT OPERATING ASSISTANCE 0.0

SECTION 5311: CITY OF ANNANDALE TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECTION 5311: CITY OF MONTICELLO TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECTION 5311: MORRISON COUNTYTAANSITOPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECTION 5311: CITY OF BRAINERD TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECTION 5311: ISANTI COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECTION 5311: MILLE LACS COUNTYTAANSITOPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: CITY OF BENSON TRANSIT OPERAllNG 0.0
ASSISTANCE

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

410,180

304,230

96,800

77,140

148,810

287,890

448,860

101,220

140,711

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

58,310

45,580

13,110

11,560

17,610

38,590

53,440

15,440

15,219 o

351,870

258,650

63,690

65,580

131,200

249,300

395,420

85,780

125,492
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FTA Section 5311
Fiscal Year: 2001 STIP for FY 2000·2002

Route ---------- Possible
seq # ATP System Project Number Agency Description MIles Program Type of Work Funds Total FHWA FTA TH Other

658 4

661 4

662 4

663 4

664 4

665 4

824 6

825 6

826 6

827 6

831 6

832 6

833 6

834 6

835 6

836 6

1010 7

1011 7

1012 7

1013 7

1014 7

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

TRF-0027-o1

TRF-0035-01

TRF-0041-o1

TRF·2490-01

TRF-3291-o1

TRF-7067-01

TRF-0001-01

TRF-0020-01

TRF-0039-01

TRF-0045-01

TRF-0065-01

TRF-19n-01

TRF-2497-o1

TRF-3275-01

TRF-3342-01

TRF·7071-01

TRF-0014-D1

TRF-0025-01

TRF-0028-01

TRF-Q046-01

TRF-Q072-01

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

SECT 5311: BECKER COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: CITY OF MORRIS TRANSIT OPERATING 0,0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: CITY OF PELICAN RAPIDS TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: MAHNOMEN COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: CLAY COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: RAINBOW RIDER TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT5311: SENIOR RESOURCES TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: CITY OF FARIBAULT TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: CITY OF NORTHFIELD TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: CITY OF RED WING TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: CITY OF WINONA TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: SEMCAC TRANSIT OPERATING ASSISTANCE 0.0

SECT 5311: CITY OF STEWARTVILLE TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: THREE RIVERS TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: STEELE CO TRANSIT OPERATING ASSISTANCE 0.0

SECT 5311: MOWER COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECTION 5311: COTTONWOOD COUNTY TRANSIT 0.0
OPERATING ASSISTANCE

SECTION 5311: CITY OF LESUEUR TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECTION 5311: CITY OF MANKATO TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECTION 5311: MARTIN COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECTION 5311: SIBLEY COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

222,744

224,937

2,464

162,167

145,200

721,157

78,000

·138,000

172,000

266,000

275,000

68,000

63,000

293,000

297,000

439,000

65,000

164,000

1,062,000

299,000

309,000

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o
o

o

o
o

o

o

o

o

o

21,718

23,793

o

19,813

30,500

65,634

11,500

22,000

24,000

43,000

38,000

13,000

9,000

35,000

41,000

60,000

9,000

19,000

151,000

37,000

44,000

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

201,02.7

201,144

2,464

142,355

114,700

655,523

66,500

116,000

148,000

223,000

237,000

75,000

54,000

258,000

256,000

379,000

56,000

145,000

911,000

262,000

265,000
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fTA Section 5311
fiscal Year: 2001 STEP for FY 2000-2002

Route --------------- Possible
Seq # ATP System Project Number Agency Description Miles Program Type of Work Funds Total FHWA FTA TH Other

1015 7

1016 7

1017 7

1018 7

1019 7

1179 8

1180 8

1181 8

1182 8

1183 8

1184 8

1185 8

1186 8

1187 8

1188 8

1189 8

1190 8

1191 8

1551 M

1552 M

1553 M

BB

BB

B8

BB

BB

BB

B8

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

B8

B8

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

TRF-0083-01 MNIDOT SECTION 5311: WATONWAN COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

TRF-<l280-01 MNIDOT SECTION 5311: BROWN COUNTY TRANSIT OPERAllNG 0.0
ASSISTANCE

TRF-2494-01 MNIDOT SECllON 5311: SMOC/NOBLES COUNTY TRANSIT 0.0
OPERATING ASSISTANCE

TRF-2496-01 MNIDOT SECTION 5311: CITY OF ST PETER TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

TRF-3331-G1 MNIDOT SECllON 5311:.ROCK COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

TRF-G026-01 MNIDOT SECT 5311: LINCOLN COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

TRF-G032-G1 MNIDOT SECT 5311: CITY OF MONTEVIDEO TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTNACE

TRF-1075-01 MNIDOT SECT 5311: KANDIYOHI COUNTY TRANSIT OPERAllNG 0.0
ASSISTANCE

TRF-1724-G1 MNIDOT SECT 5311: PIPESTONE COUNTY TRANSIT OPERAllNG 0.0
ASSISTANCE

TRF-1738-01 MNIDOT SECT 5311: PRAIRIE FIVE CAC TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

TRF-2387-G1 MNIDOT SECT 5311: WESTERN COMMUNITY ACTION, INC. TRANSIT 0.0
OPERATING ASSISTANCE

TRF-2486-01 MNIDOT SECT 5311: CITY OF DAWSON TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

TRF-2488-01 MNIDOT SECT 5311: CITY OF GRANITE FALLS TRANSIT OPERAllNG 0.0
ASSISTANCE

TRF·3301-G1 MNIDOT SECT 5311: MCLEOD COUNTY TRANSIT OPERAllNG 0.0
ASSISTANCE

TRF·3312-01 MNIDOT SECT 5311: MEEKER COUNTY TRANSIT OPERAllNG 0.0
ASSISTANCE

TRF-3325-01 MNIDOT SECT 5311: MURRAY COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

TRF·3339-G1 MNIDOT SECT 5311: RENVILLE COUNTY TRANSIT OPERAllNG 0.0
ASSISTANCE

TRF-3740-01 MNIDOT SECT 5311: CITY OF HUTCHINSON TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

TRF-0009-01 CARVER COUNTY SECT 5311: CARVER COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

TRF-G01O-01 CHISAGO COUNTY SECT 5311: CHISAGO COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

TRF-0051-G1 scon COUNTY SECT 5311: scon COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

08 Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

08 Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

08 Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

80,000

355,000

81,000

154,000

205,000

133,636

116,911

500,000

110,188

351,060

757,120

65,988

70,250

500,000

145,234

69,585

134,911

164,104

394,182

198,744

600,886

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

12,000

49,000

14,000

22,000

33,000

21,117

16,640

o

14,088

50,487

72,427

9,410

9,221

o

23,524

9,242

21,972

15,928

86,691

25,363

97,344

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

68,000

306,000

67,000

132,000

172,000

112,519

100,271

500,000

96,100

300,573

684,693

56,578

61,029

500,000

121,710

60,343

112,939

148,176

307,491

173,381

503,542
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FTA Section 5311
Fiscal Year: 2001 STIP for FY 2000-2002

Route Possible
Seq ## ATP System Project Number Agency Description Miles Program Type of Work Funds Total FHWA FTA TH Other

1554 M BB TRF·3703-01 HASTINGS SECT 5311: HASTINGS TRANSIT OPERATING ASISTANCE 0.0 OB Operate bus FTA 219.562 o 43,372 o 176,190

Summary for IYearl =2001 (65 projects) $17,371.551 $0 $2,213,182 $0 $15,158,369
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FTA Section 5311
Fiscal Year: 2002 STIP for FY 2000·2002

Route . -Possible
seq # ATP System Project Number . Agency Description Miles Program Type of Work Funds Total

181 1 B8 TRF-oo<l5-02 MNIDOT SECT 5311: AEOA TRANSIT OPERATING ASSISTANCE 0.0 OB Operate bus FTA 2,700,000

FHWA

o
FTA

315,000

TH

o
Other

2,38s.ooo

182

166

187

BB

BB

BB

TRF-0012-02

TRF.()022-02

TRF-0061-02

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

SECT 5311: CLOQUET TRANSIT OPERATING ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: HIBBING TRANSIT OPERATING ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: VIRGINIA TRANSIT OPERATING ASSISTANCE

0.0

0.0

0.0

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

08 Operate bus

FTA

FTA

FTA

112,000

178,000

178,000

o

o

o

13,000

25,000

18,000

o

o

o

99,000

153,000

160,000

366 2

367 2

372 2

373 2

374 2

375 2

376 2

377 2

534 3

539 3

540 3

541 3

542 3

543 3

544 3

545 3

546 3

702 4

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

TRF-0006-02

TRF-0011-02

TRF-Q058-02

TRF-1010-02

TRF-1125-02

TRF-2487-02

TRF-2850-02

TRF-3084-02

TRF-0042-02

TRF·oo55-02

TRF-Q057-02

TRF-0130-02

TRF-2492-Q2

TRF-3303-02

TRF·3449-02

TRF-7068-02

TRF-7077-02

TRF-oo<l7-02

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

SECTION 5311: CITY OF BEMIDJI TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECTION 5311: CLEARWATER COUNTY TRANSIT 0.0
OPERATING ASSITANCE

SECTION 5311: TRI-VALLEYTRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECTION 5311: HUBBARD COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECTION 5311: LAKE OF THE WOODS TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECTION 5311: CITY OF FOSSTON TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECTION 5311: BELTRAMI COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECTION 5311: ROSEAU COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECTION 5311: CITY OF PINE RIVER TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECTION 5311: SHERBURNE COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECTION 5311: TRI-eAP TRANSIT OPERATING ASSISTANCE 0.0

SECTION 5311: CITY OF ANNANDALE TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECTION 5311: CITY OF MONTICEllO TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECTION 5311: MORRISON COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECTION 5311: CITY OF BRAINERD TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECTION 5311: ISANTI COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECTION 5311: MILLE LACS COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: CITY OF BENSON TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

166,000

175,000

473,000

164,000

39,000

45,000

169,000

124,000

53,000

422,000

313,000

100,000

80,000

154,000

296,000

462,000

104,000

144,932

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o
o

o

o

o

o

o

o

23,000

27,000

75,000

22,000

6,000

6,000

25,000

13,000

9,000

58,000

45,000

13,000

12,000

18,000

38,000

53,000

15,000

15,675

o

o

o

o .

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

163,000

148,000

398,000

142,000

33,000

39,000

144,000

111,000

44,000

364,000

268,000

87,000

68,000

136,000

258,000

409,000

89,000

129,257
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fTA Section 5311
fiscal Year: 2002 STIP for FY 2000·2002

Route .----~ Possible
Seq #I ATP System Project Number Agency Description Miles Program Type of Work Funds Total FHWA FTA TH Other

703 4

706 4

707 4

708 4

709 4

712 4

882 6

883 6

884 6

885 6

888 6

889 6

890 6

891 6

892 6

893 6

1242 8

1243 8

/ 1244 8

1245 8

1246 8

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

TRF-Q027-()2

TRF-<1035-02

TRF..()()41-{)2

TRF·2490-02

TRF·3291·02

TRF·7067-02

TRF-0001-02

TRF-Q020-02

TRF-0039-02

TRF..()()45-02

TRF·OO65-02

TRF·19n-02

TRF·2497-02

TRF·3275-02

TRF·3342-02

TRF·7071-02

TRF-Q026-02

TRF-Q032-02

TRF·1075-02

TRF·1724-02

TRF·1738-Q2

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

SECT 5311: BECKER COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: CITY OF MORRIS TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: CITY OF PELICAN RAPIDS TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: MAHNOMEN COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311 : CLAY COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: RAINBOW RIDER TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: SENIOR RESOURCES TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: CITY OF FARIBAULT TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: CITY OF NORTHFIELD TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: CITY OF RED WING TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: CITY OF WINONA TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: SEMCAC TRANSIT OPERATING ASSISTANCE 0.0

SECT 5311: CITY OF STEWARTVILLE OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: THREE RIVERS TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: STEELE COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: MOWER COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: LINCOLN COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: CITY OF MONTEVIDEO TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTNACE

SECT 5311: KANDIYOHI COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: PIPESTONE COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

SECT 5311: PRAIRIE FIVE CAC TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0
ASSISTANCE

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

OB Operate bus

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

FTA

229,426

231.684

2.538

167,032

149.556

743,092

80.000

141,000

1n.000

274.000

283.000

91.000'

65.000

302.000

306.000

452,000

137.645

120,419

515,000

113,494

361.592

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o
o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

22.369

24.506

o

20,407

31,415

67.603

11.000

21.000

24.000

42.000

38.000

13,000

9.000

35.000

41.000

60.000

21.047

16.585

o

14.041

50.320

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o
o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

207.057

207.178

2,538

146,625

118.141

675.489

69.000

120.000

153.000

232.000

245,000

78,000

56.000

267,000

265,000

392.000

116.598

103.834

515,000

99.453

311,272
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FTA Section 5311
fiscal Year: 2002 STIP for FY 2000·2002

Route Possible
seq # ATP System Project Number Agency Description Miles Program Type of Work Funds Total FHWA FTA TH Other

1247 8 BB TRF-2387-02 MNIDOT SECT 5311: WESTERN COMMUNITY ACTION, INC. TRANSIT 0.0 OB Operalebus FTA 779,834 0 72,187 0 707,647
OPERATING ASSISTANCE

1248 8 BB TRF-2486-02 MNIDOT SECT 5311: CITY OF DAWSON TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0 OB Operalebus FTA 67,968 0 9,379 0 58,589
ASSISTANCE

1249 8 BB TRF-2488-02 MNIDOT SECT 5311: CITY OF GRANITE FALLS TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0 OB Operalebus FTA 72,357 0 9,190 0 63,167
ASSISTANCE

1250 8 BB TRF·3301-02 MNIDOT SECT 5311: MCLEOD COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0 OB Operate bus FTA 515,000 0 0 0 515,000
ASSISTANCE

1251 8 BB TRF·3312-02 MNIDOT SECT 5311: MEEKER COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0 OB Operate bus FTA 149,591 0 23,446 0 126,145
ASSISTANCE

1252 8 BB TRF·3325-02 MNIDOT SECT 5311: MURRAY COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0 OB Operalebus FTA 71,672 0 9,212 0 62,460
ASSISTANCE

1253 8 BB TRF·3339·02 MNIDOT SECT 5311: RENVILLE COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0 OB Operalebus FTA . 138,959 0 21,899 0 117,060
ASSISTANCE

1254 8 BB TRF-3740-02 MNIDOT SECT 5311: CITY OF HUTCHINSON TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0 OB Operate bus FTA 169,027 0 15,876 0 153,151
ASSISTANCE

1713 M BB TRF-()()09·02 CARVER COUNTY SCET 5311: CARVER COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0 OB Operate bus FTA 404,552 0 89,291 0 315,261
ASSISTANCE

1714 M BB TRF-001o-02 CHISAGO COUNTY SECT 5311: CHISAGO COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0 OB Operalebus FTA' 204,706 0 25,363 0 179,343
ASSISTANCE

1715 M BB TRF-0051-02 sCOnCOUNTY SECT 5311: scon COUNTY TRANSIT OPERATING 0.0 OB Operate bus FTA 621,162 0 100,264 0 520,898
ASSISTANCE

1716 M BB TRF·3703-02 HASTINGS SECT 5311: HASTINGS TRANSIT OPERATING ASSISTANCE 0.0 OB Operalebus FTA 225,184 0 44,673 0 180,511

Summary for IYearl = 2002 (55 projects) $15,034,422 $0 $1,827,748 $0 $13,206,674
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Transit (fHWA)
fiscal Year: 2000 STIP for FY 2000·2002

Route .. -- Posslljle
seq # ATP System Project Number . Agency Description Miles Program Type of Work Funds Total

11 1 BB TRS-0005-00 MNIDOT ARROWHEAD TRANSIT· 4 BUSES (3#500, 1#4(0) 0.0 TA Purchase bus STP 356,000

FHWA

285,000

FTA

o

TH

o

Other

71,000

12

13

14

15

BB

BB

BB

BB

TRS-0005-00A

TRS-0005-ooB

TRS-0005-02

TRS-0016-oo

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

DTA

ARROWHEAD TRANSIT -4 BUSES (3#500, 1#400)

ARROWHEAD TRANSIT-4 BUSES (#400)

ARROWHEAD TRANSIT-4 BUSES (#400)

DULUTH TRANSIT AUTHORITY - 6BUSES (#400)

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TA Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

STP

STP

STP

STP

408,000

375,000

375,000

450,000

326,400

300,000

300,000

360,000

o

o

o
o

o

o

o
o

81,600

75,000

75,000

90,000

268 2

269 2

270 2

271 2

430 3

431 3

432 3

433 3

434 3

614 4

615 4

616 4

617 4

618 4

619 4

769 6

no 6

n1 6

n2 6

n3 6

n4 6

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

TRS-OQ06-00 MNIDOT VEHICLE REPLACEMENT BEMIDJI TRANSIT· CLASS 500 0.0

TRS-0011-00 MNIDOT VEHICLE REPLACEMENT FOR CLEARWATER COUNTY· 0.0
CLASS 400

TRS-0058-oo MNIDOT VEHICLE REPLACEMENT FOR TRI·VALLEY TRANSIT· 0.0
CLASS 400

TAS-1 01 0-00 MNIDOT VEHICLE REPLACEMENT FOR HUBBARD COUNTY· CLASS 0.0
400

TRS-0Q48..00 ST CLOUD MTC REPLACE 3o-FOOT COACH WITH 4o-FOOT COACH - MTC 0.0

TAS-ooso-oo MNIDOT PURCHASE TWO CLASS 500 MEDIUM BUSES (SHERBURNE 0.0
& WRIGHT COUNTIES) - RIVER RIDER TRANSIT

TAS-3449-OO MNIDOT CITY OF BRAINERD-PURCHASE ONE CLASS 400 BUS 0.0

TRS-7068-00 MNIDOT PURCHASE ONE CLASS 500 MEDIUM BUS -ISANTI COUNTY 0.0

TRS-70n-oo MNIDOT PURCHASE ONE CLASS 500 MEDIUM BUS - MILLE LACS 0,0
COUNTY

TAS-Q035-oo MNIDOT MORRIS· CLASS 300 0.0

TRS-249O-QO MNIDOT MAHNOMEN - CLASS 300 0.0

TRS·3291-OO MOORHEAD MOORHEAD REFURBISH TWO (2) CLASS 700 BUSES 0.0

TRS·7067-OO MNIDOT RAINBOW RIDER· CLASS 400 0.0

TRS·7067·ooA MNIDOT RAINBOW RIDER- CLASS 400 0.0

TRS·7067·ooB MNIDOT RAINBOW RIDER - CLASS 400 0.0

TAS-Q039-oo MNIDOT NORTHFIELD TRANSIT - CLASS 400, PURCHASE ONE (1) 0.0
VEHICLE: LIGHT DUTY BODY ON CHASSIS BUS

TAS-Q047-OO MNIDOT MONIES ENCUMBERED FOR TRS-0047-Q1 0.0

TRS-Q065-00 MNIDOT CLASS 500, PURCHASE 2BUSES· CITY OF WINONA 0.0

TRS-19n-oo MNIDOT CLASS 400, PURCHASE 1BUS &CLASS 300, PURCHASE 1 0.0
BUS-SEMCAC

TRS·7071-OO MNIDOT CLASS 400, PURCHASE 1BUS· MOWER COUNTY 0.0

TAS-8806-TR-OO MNIDOT CLASS 400, PURCHASE 2BUSES· DESTINATION YET TO BE 0.0
DETERMINED

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TA Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TA Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TA Purchase bus

TA Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

91,000

67,000

67,000

67,000

306,000

236,000

62,500

118,000

118,000

58,000

58,000

360,000

67,000

67,000

67,000

67,000

110,000

180,000

125,000

67,000

120,000

72,800

53,600

53,600

53,600

244,800

188,800

50,000

94,400

94,400

46,400

46,400

144,000

53,600

53,600

53,600

53,600

110,000

144,000

100,000

53,600

120,000

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

144,000

o

o

o

o

o

o
o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o
o

o

o

18,200

13,400

13,400

13,400

61,200

47,200

12,500

23,600

23,600

11,600

11,600

72,000

13,400

13,400

13,400

13,400

o

36,000

25,000

13,400

o
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Transit (FHWA)
Fiscal Year: 2000 STIP for FY 2000·2002

Route possible
seq 1# ATP System Project Number Agency Description Miles Program Type of Work Funds Total FHWA FTA TH Other

957 7 BB TRS-0014-00 MNIDOT COTTONWOOD COUNTY, REPLACE CLASS 400 BUS 0.0 TR Purchase bus STP 67,000 54,000 0 0 13,000

958 7 BB TRS-()()28-00 MNIDOT CITY OF MANKATO, REPLACE CLASS 700 BUS 0.0 TR Purchase bus STP 225,000 160,000 0 0 45,000

960 7 BB TRS-028Q-OO MNIDOT BROWN COUNTY, REPLACE CLASS 400 BUS 0.0 TR Purchase bus STP 67,000 54,000 0 0 13,000

961 7 BB TRS-2496-01 MNIDOT CITY OF ST PETER, REPLACE CLASS 300 BUS 0.0 TR Purchase bus STP 55,000 44,000 0 0 11,000

1129 8 BB TRS-2488-00 MNIDOT TRANSIT BUS FOR GRANITE FAllS HEARTLAND EXPRESS - 0.0 TR Purchase bus STP 77,000 61,600 0 0 15,400
1SMALL BUS, CLASS 400

1130 8 BB TRS-3740-00 MNIDOT TRANSIT BUS FOR CITY OF HUTCHINSON -1 SMALL BUS, 0.0 TR Purchase bus STP 77,000 61,600 0 0 15,400
CLASS 400

1323 M BB TRS-Q010-00 CHISAGO COUNTY HEARTLAND EXPRESS·REPLACE BUS 0.0 TR Purchase bus STP 93,000 74,400 0 0 18,600

1324 M BB 8809-27 NORTHSTAR CORR NORTHSTAR CORRIDOR-COMPLETE ENGINEERING FOR 0.0 TR Miscellaneous HPP 12,500,000 10,000,000 0 0 2,500,000
DEVAUTH CORRIDOR FROM MINNEAPOUS TO ST CLOUD

1350 M PL 13-XXX-XX CHISAGO COUNTY FOREST LAKE TO RUSH CITY·COMMUTER RAIL STUDY 28.0 TR Miscellaneous HPP 468,750 375,000 0 0 93,750

1850 C BB TRF·RVW-OO RAMSEY COUNTY RIVERVIEW/CENTRAL CORRIDOR - IMPLEMENT TRANSIT 0.0 TR Unclassified! STP 1,875,000 1,500,000 0 0 375,000
IMPROVEMENTS Miscellaneous

1902 C TH999 62-030-09 RAMSEY COUNTY RIVERVIEW/CENTRAL CORRIDOR TRANSIT 0.0 TR Unclassified! STP 7,125,000 4,500,000 1,500,000 0 1,125,000
IMPROVEMENTS &STUDY Miscellaneous

Summary for 'Year' = 2000 (37 projects) $27,072,250 $20,360,800 $1,644,000 $0 $5,067,450
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Transit (FHWA)
Fiscal Year: 2001 STIP for FY 2000·2002

Route· Possible
seq 1# ATP System Project Number Agency Description Miles Program Type of Work Funds

109 1 BB TRS-0012·01 MNIDOT CITY OF CLOQUET -1 BUS (#400) 0.0 TR Purchase bus STP

Total

51,000

FHWA

40,000

FTA

o

TH

o

Other

11,000

110

111

BB

BB

TRS-0022-{)1

TRS-0061-{)1

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

CITY OF HIBBING -2BUSES (2#500)

CITY OF VIRGINIA - 1BUS (#500)

0.0

0.0

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

STP

STP

194,000

85,000

155,000

68,000

o

o

o

o
39,000

17,000

326 2

329 2

BB

BB

TRS-0016-{)1

TRS-0058-01

EAST GRAND EAST GRAND FORKS TRANSIT· BUS REPLACEMENT
FORKS TRANSIT (CLASS 600)

MNIDOT TRI-VALLEY TRANSIT - BUS REPLACEMENT (CLASS 500)

0.0

0.0

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

STP

STP

215,000

91,000

172,000

72,600

o

o

o

o

43,000

16,200

330 2

495 3

666 4

667 4

666 4

669 4

670 4

671 4

672 4

837 6

636 6

839 6

640 6

641 6

642 6

643 6

644 6

1021 7

1022 7

1192 8

1193 6

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

TRS-1125-01

TRS-7066-01

TRS-0007-01

TRS-0027-01

TRS-0035-01

TRS-3291-01

TRS-7067-01

TRS-7067-01A

TRS-7067-01B

TRS-0039-01

TRS-0045-01

TRS-0045-01A

TRS-0047-o1

TRS-0065-01

TRS-1977-01

TRS-1977-01A

TRS-7071-{)1

TRS-0260-01

TRS-2387-o1A

TRS-Q032-01

TRS-1724-{)1

MNIDOT VEHICLE REPLACEMENT FOR LAKE OF THE WOODS 0.0
COUNTY TRANSIT, CLASS 300

MNIDOT ISANTI COUNTY-PURCHASE ONE CLASS 500 MEDIUM BUS 0.0

MNIDOT BENSON - CLASS 400 0.0

MNIDOT BECKER - CLASS 300 0.0

MNIDOT MORRIS - CLASS 300 0.0

MNIDOT CLAY COUNTY - CLASS 400 0.0

MNIDOT RAINBOW RIDER - CLASS 400 0.0

MNIDOT RAINBOW RIDER - CLASS 400 0.0

MNIDOT RAINBOW RIDER - CLASS 400 0.0

MNIDOT CLASS 400, PURCHASE 1.BUS - NORTHFIELD 0.0

MNIDOT CLASS 400, PURCHASE 1BUS - CITY OF RED WING 0.0

MNIDOT CLASS 400, PURCHASE 1BUS - RED WING 'THE RIDE' 0.0

ROCHESTER CLASS 700, PURCHASE 2LARGE BUSES FOR ROCHESTER 0.0
TRANSIT

MNIDOT CLASS 500, PURCHASE 1BUS - CITY OF WINONA 0.0

MNIDOT CLASS 400, PURCHASE 1BUS - SEMCAC 0.0

MNIDOT CLASS 400, PURCHASE 1BUS - SEMCAC 0.0

MNIDOT CLASS 400, PURCHASE 1BUS - MOWER COUNTY 0.0

MNIDOT BROWN COUNTY, REPLACE CLASS 400 BUS 0.0

MNIDOT JACKSON COUNTY (WESCAP), REPLACE CLASS 400 BUS 0.0

MNIDOT TRANSIT BUS FOR CITY OF MONTEVIDEO - 1SMALL BUS, 0.0
CLASS 400

MNIDOT TRANSIT BUS FOR PIPESTONE COUNTY -1 SMALL BUS, 0.0
CLASS 400

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

61,000

120,000

67,000

58,000

58,000

67,000

67,000

67,000

56,000

70,000

69,000

70,000

412,000

91,000

69,000

70,000

69,000

69,000

69,000

50,000

50,000

48,600

96,000

53,600

46,400

46,400

53,600

53,600

53,600

44,600

56,000

55,200

56,000

104,400

72,600

55,200

56,000

55,200

55,000

55,000

40,000

40,000

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

203,200

o

o

o

13,600

o
o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o
o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o
o

o

12,200

24,000

13,400

11,600

11,600

13,400

13,400

13,400

11,200

14,000

13,600

14,000

104,400

16,200

13,600

14,000

o

14,000

14,000

10,000

10,000
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Transit (fHWA)
fiscal Year: 2001 STIP for FY 2000·2002

Route possible
Seq' ATP System ProJect Number Agency Description Miles Program Type of Work Funds Total FHWA FTA TH Other

1194 8 BB TRS-1738-01 MNIDOT TRANSIT BUS FOR PRAIRIE FIVE CAC - 1SMALL BUS, 0.0 TR Purchase bus STP 50,000 40,000 0 0 10,000
CLASS 400

1195 a BB TRS-2387-Q1 MNIDOT TRANSIT BUS FOR WESTERN COMMUNITY ACTION, INC. - 1 0.0 TR Purchase bus STP 50,000 40,000 0 0 10,000
SMALL BUS, CLASS 400

1196 a BB TRS-3325-01 MN/DOT TRANSIT BUS FOR MURRAY COUNTY -1 SMALL BUS, 0.0 TR Purchase bus STP 50,000 40,000 0 0 10,000
CLASS 400

1197 8 BB TRS-3339·01 MNIDOT TRANSIT BUS FOR RENVIlLE COUNTY - 1SMALL BUS, 0.0 TR Purchase bus STP 50,000 40,000 0 0 10,000
CLASS 400

1566 M BB TRS·0010-01 CHISAGO COUNTY HEARTLAND EXPRESS-REPLACE BUS 0.0 TR Purchase bus STP 95,000 76,000 0 0 19,000

1567 M BB 9O-08Q-0a METRO TRANSIT METRO TRANSIT PURCHASE OF 26 40-FOOT BUSES 0.0 TR Purchase bus UG 6,875,000 5,500,000 0 0 1,375,000

1568 M BB 90-080-09 SWMT SOUTHWEST METRO TRANSIT PURCHASE OF 4 0.0 TR Purchase bus UG 1,790,000 1,432,000 0 0 358,000
ARTICULATED TRANSIT VEHICLES

1711 M TH999 88QM·TR-Q1 MN/DOT METRO SET ASIDE FOR TRANSITIRIDESHARE FOR FY 2001 0.0 TR Miscellaneous SF 2,000,000 0 0 2,000,000 0

1927 C TH999 62-030-09(A) RAMSEY COUNTY RIVERVIEW/CENTRAL CORRIDOR TRANSIT 0.0 TR Unclassified! STP 7,125,000 4,500,000 1,500,000 0 1,125,000
IMPROVEMENTS &STUDY Miscellaneous -

Summary for 'Year' =2001 (35 projects) $20,500,000 $13,373,400 $1,717,000 $2,000,000 $3,409,600
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Transit (fHWA)
fiscal Year: 2002 STIP for FY 2000-2002

Route --Possible
seq ## ATP System Project Number Agency Description Miles Program Type of Work Funds Total

188 1 BB TRS-0016-02 DTA DULUTH TRANSIT AUTHORITY-10 BUSES (#700) 0.0 TR Purchase bus STP 3,000,000

FHWA

2,400,000

FTA

o

TH

o

Other

600,000

378 2

379 2

380 2

381 2

547 3

548 3

549 3

550 3

713 4

714 4

715 4

894 6

895 6

896 6

897 6

1255 8

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

TRS-0058-02

TRS-1 01 0-02

TRS-2850-02

TRS-2850-02A

TRS-0055-02

TRS-0057-02

TRS-Q13Q-02

TRS-3449-02

TRS-QOO7-02

TRS-0027-02

TRS-7067-Q2

TRS-0047-Q2

TRS-0047-02A

TRS-3342-02

TRS·7071-02

8808-TR-02

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

MNIDOT

VEHICLE REPLACEMENT FOR TRI VALlEY TRANSIT, CLASS 0.0
400

VEHICLE REPLACEMENT FOR HUBBRD COUNTY TRANSIT, 0.0
CLASS 400

VEHICLE REPLACEMENT FOR BELTRAMI COUNTY 0.0
TRANSIT, CLASS 500

VEHICLE REPLACEMENT FOR BELTRAMI COUNTY 0.0
TRANSIT, CLASS 500

PURCHASE ONE CLASS 600 MEDIUM BUS-RIVER RIDER 0.0

TRI-CAP-PURCHASE ONE CLASS 600 MEDIUM BUS 0.0

ANNANDALE-PURCHASE ONE CLASS 400 MEDIUM BUS 0.0

PURCHASE ONE CLASS 400 BUS-CITY OF BRAINERD 0.0

BENSON· CLASS 400 0.0

BECKER - CLASS 300 0.0

RAINBOW RIDER - CLASS 400 0.0

CLASS 700, PURCHASE 6BUSES FOR ROCHESTER RR 0.0

CLASS 500, PURCHASE 2 BUSES - ROCHESTER DAR 0.0

CLASS 400, PURCHASE 1BUS· STEELE COUNTY 0.0

CLASS 400. PURCHASE 1BUS· MOWER COUNTY 0.0

NEW TRANSIT VEHICLE SET - ASIDE; OBTAIN NEW BUSES 0.0

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

TR Purchase bus

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

70,000

70,000

93,000

93,000

123,000

123,000

75.000

62.500

70,000

61,000

70,000

1,566,000

412.000

70,000

70,000

250,000

56,000

56,000

74,400

74,400

98,400

98,400

60,000

50,000

56,000

48.800

56.000

58,000

330,000

56,000

56,000

200,000

o

o

o

o

o
o

o

o

o

o

o

1,190,000

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o
o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

14,000

14,000

18,600

18,600

24,600

24.600

15.000

12,500

14,000

12,200

14,000

318,000

82,000

14,000

14,000

50.000

1729 M BB TRS-0010-02 CHISAGO COUNTY HEARTLAND EXPRESS-REPLACE BUS 0.0 TR Purchase bus STP 95,000 76,000 o o 19.000

1n1 M CITY

1848 M TH 999

164-08Q-09

88OM-TR-02

STPAUL

MNIDOT

WEST END AREA OF DOWNTOWN ST PAUL-MULTI-MODAL 0.0
HUB

METRO SET ASIDE FOR TRANSITIRIDESHARE FOR FY 2002 0.0

TR Bus capital
improvement

TR Miscellaneous

UG

SF

11,000.000

2,000.000

5,500,000

o

o

o

o

2,000,000

5,500.000

o

Summary for 'Year' = 2002 (20 projects) $19,373.500 $9,404,400 $1,190.000 $2.000,000 $6,n9,100
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INDIAN RESERVATION ROADS PROGRAM
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PLAN STATUS

TITLE 23 U.S.C. 204

TABLE A

FHWA STATE FY99 FY 2000 FY 2001 BlA AREA OffiCES
REGION FUNDING DATE FUNDING DATE FUNDING DATE

1 Connecticut 09/11/98 09/11198 Eastern
Maine 10,000 09/11/98 216,437 09/11/98 Eastern
Massachusetts 105,000 09/11/98 09/11/98 Eastern
New York 506,390 09/11/98 253,270 09/11/98 Eastern
Rhode Island 110,000 09/11/98 75,000 09/11/98 Eastern

4 IA,labama 60,000 09/11/98 09/11198 Eastern
Florida 1,030,610 09/11198 1,088,730 09/11198 Eastern
Mississippi 632,000 09111/98 632,000 09/11/98 Eastern
North Carolina 1,670,000 09/11/98 1,670,000 09/11/98 Eastern
South Carolina 09/11/98 5,000 09/11/98 Eastern

5 Michigan 1,059,658 06/15/99 904,000 06/15/99 977,000 06/15/99 Minneapolis
Minnesota 5,088,260 06/15/99 3,374,570 06/15/99 4,204,810 06115/99 Minneapolis
lWisconsin 4,999,282 06/15/99 ~281.t!!QQ 06/15/99 ;!1~O,OOO 06/15/99 Minneapolis

6 Louisiana 235,000 09/11/98 465,000 09/11/98 Eastern
New Mexico 38,145,300 05/11/99 29,246,600 05/11199 39,415,000 05/11/99 Albuquerque & Navajo
Oklahoma 26,147,200 06/22199 25,908,934 06/22/99 24,517,000 06/22199 Anadarko & Muskogee
Texas 177,500 05/11/99 483,300 05111/99 594,100 05/11199 Anadarko & Albuquerque

7 Iowa 80,000 06/22/99 298,700 06/22/99 298,700 06/22199 Aberdeen & Minneapolis
Kansas 229,000 02102/99 453,000 02102199 1,845,000 02102199 Anadarko
Nebraska ~10~ 06/22/99 Qr~300 06/22/99 ~OOO 06/22199 Aberdeen & Anadarko

8 Colorado 1,913,000 05/11/99 2,428,500 05/11199 1,755,000 05/11199 Albuquerque
Montana 20,343,300 06/22/99 12,245,600 06/22199 15,079,500 06/22199 Portland & Billings
North Dakota 5,261 lOQ 06/22199 8,184,700 06/22199 8,302,800 06/22199 Aberdeen
South Dakota 12,144,200 06/22/99 9,958,700 06/22199 10,912,400 06/22199 Aberdeen
Utah 2,958,000 05/11/99 41,000 05/11/99 350,000 05/11/99 Phoenix, Navajo & Albuque.

~oming 4,431,000 02/02/99 5,072,000 02/02199 1,320,000 02102199 Billings

9 !Arizona 41,636,600 02/02/99 40,962,000 02/02/99 31,036,600 02102/99 Phoenix & Navajo
California 5,376,300 02102/99 4,495,000 02102/99 4,250,000 02102199 Sacramento & Phoenix
Nevada 2,296,000 09/08/97 Phoenix

10 Alaska 16,502,200 06/22/99 22,645,000 06/22/99 114,000 06/22199 Juneau & Portland

Idaho 2,572,122 06/22/99 805,300 06/22/99 2,531,600 06/22/99 Portland & Phoenix
Oregon 3,855,300 06/22/99 4,185,800 06/22/99 3,679,000 06/22199 Portland & Phoenix
lWashington 4,826,338 06/22199 7,423,600 06/22/99 6,266,100 06/22199 Portland

TOTALS 205,312,160 188,381,041 161,464,610 Changed Values
Are Underlined

Address qUl:lfiUons regarding this program to Mr. Larry J. Wiser (202) 366-9615 21-Jun-99
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DATE 04/29/99 INDIAN RESERVATION ROAD (IRR) TRANSPORTA'l'ION IMPROVEMEN'l' PROGRAM FOR FISCAL YEAR 1999 3RD QTR

FEDERAL LANDS HIGHWAY PROGRAM, 23 U.S.C. 204

STATE: 27 MINNESOTA BIA AREA CODE F-MINNEAPOLIS 1"FS 931

-- - - - .... I· --. -. --.

COUNTY
AND RESERVATION

BELTRAt-11
RED LAKE

BELTRAMI
RED LAKE

UELTHAMI
RED LAKE

ROUTE
NUMBER

10060
1

0070

0049

10 PROJECT NUMBER
HIGHWAY(BRIDGE)PROJ NAME

F52312
Redby Village Street

F52313
Ponemah Village Street

F52422
NORTH SHORE ROAD WEST

'l'EHMINI
FM ( STATE If )
TO (BIA If )

Various Roads
Within Village

Various Roads
Within Village

BIA 18
BIA 25

··1
PHOJEC1'1

UNITS .
MI(FT)

.23

2.10

4.90

PRE ENGR - I'--~~NSTR--- - - I PMS,SIA

CON ENGR 1 PROJ TOTAL 1 RA'rING
A M 0 U N T 1

============1==============/========
10,000 1 85,000 30
33,930 1 128,930 1

------------1-------------- 1
--------11,000 1,000 I 30

o 12,000 I
------------1-------------- --------86,000 7,000 - 11

o 93,000 1

S'l'ATUS

CONST TYP
--------­r---------
, HBCP2+

OVRLAY

HBCP2+
OVRLAY

HBCP2­
RECONS

BELTRA111
RED LAKE

0074 I F52423 1 MN HWY1 1·50 I 36,000 I 4,500 I 11 I HBCP2-
SIIEMAHGUN CREEK ROAD I DEAD END I I 0 40, 500 RECONS

MNHWY1 I .50 I 36,000
DEAD END 1 1 0

---------------1-------1------------
CR 3 1 5.00 1 5,000
MP 5 1 1 63,000
'---"'- ---- ·__ ··----1-------1------------
BIA RT 19 I· 10.00 I 104,000
M'rHUl I I 0

1 BELTRAMI
I RED LAKE
1 - - -- -- - - - - - . - - .. -. - - -.

I BELTRAMI
I RED LAKE
1------ --- . -. -------.
I CLEARWATER
1 RED LAKE
1-----------_··_--- ---
. 'CLEARWATER

RED LAKE

0042 I F52431
. ISLAND LAKE ROAD

0044 I F52432
SHEMAHGUN LAKE ROAD

0~19 I F52460
1 RIVER ROAD PHASE III

0022 I F52461
DITCH ROAD

MN HWY1
DEAD END

.90 36,000
o

4,500
40,500

4,500
40,500

160,690
228,690

10,000
114,000

11 I HBCP2

I RECONS I
-------·1---------

11 1 HBCP2·
RECONS 1

-------- ---------1
1 11 1 HBCP2+ I

RECONS

11 I GRAVEL
RECONS

740,170 I 11 I HBCP2+
781,980 RECONS

93,160 I 00 I BITPEN
166,160 NEWCON

-----;~;:;~~--I---;~---I-~;;~~;;c

_::::5:~~~~~-_I--:::_::I:~~~~ir:-126,000
o

o
36,000

7,000
34,810

o
73,000

1. 20

1. 00

5.00

4.50F524?2

0001

0018

BEL'l'RANI
RED LAKE

BELTRAMI
RED LAKE

CLEARWATER
RED LAKE

I SUCKER CREEK
PONEMAH ROAD III I VILLAGE PONEMAH

------------ ------_·_------_·_------------------------1- -----------------
F52541 1 RED LAKE

HIGHWAY 1 BIKEPATH COOP 1 REDBY
- - - - .. - . - - - - - - - - - -- - . I -. - - - .. - .. - I - - - - - - - - - - - .. - - - - - -- - - - - - -. I· - .- --

10019 I 1"52571 1 N/A

I
I FROG'S BRIDGE: F123 I F123

- - - - - - - - - - .. - .. - - - - .- - -.- - - .. - - - I - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .- .. - - - 1 -. - - - - --

BELTRAMI 10050 I 1"52931 1 Village
I RED LAKE 1 1 Ba Kwa kwan Street I End
1--------------------1--------1------ --------- --------1

A4 (2)



DATE 04/29/99 INDIAN RESERVATION ROAD(IRR) TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMEN1' PROGRAM FOR FISCAL YEAR 1999

FEDERAL LANDS IIIGHWAY PROGRAM, 23 U.S.C. 204

3RD QTR

STATE: 27 MINNESOTA BIA AREA CODE F-MINNEAPOLIS FFS 931

1- --- ~O~N';y . - - - . I . ~~~~: -I . - -:~-~ROJE~T NUMBE~ ."1- - F~·~~;;~i~;.:-:; -I ~~~~~; 1--~~~-~~~~ -1- -:~~~;i~~~~ -1-=~i;~~~ \- ;;~;~;:-
I AND RESERVATION NUMBER HIGHWAY (BRIDGE) PROJ NAME I TO (BIA n) MI (FT) 1 A M 0 U N T· I ICONST TYP
1==================== ======== =========================1=================== =======1============1============== ======== =========
1 BELTRAMI '0050 F52932 1 vi llage . .80 26,000 I 7,000 25 I HBCP2+

1 _:~~;;:; _ _ I~~~~- --- -~:~ _~i9h;;;~~;"-~treet I :d;~N~ ,- -- -~:;~ - -- ---~~; ~~~ -1-- -- --~~:~~~ -- ---;5 --- -~~~;;:-
.~ED_L'KE . __ .----1-------- _p~n~~h_~~ad . _Battle_River O~I :~~:~~~ __ I--------I-~~~y---

_g~~~D P~R:'AGE _ . I:::: I_GR~~ _:~;~;~;' H~U~:~G ~__ ~;~~:~~g :00 ::~~g _1 ;: ~~~__ 1 __ -::--- ~;~~~~--I

~~~~~REA~l'rH . 1

002
:_.. _I_:~E _C~AC;~~~:~A~~H~A~ _ _ ~~A~DE~~ __ __ __ ."::. .. '; :~~~_I __... _;~~: ~~g __ 1_ ..:'_ .1 ~~~~~: I'

COOK 10009 I F53428 C RD 17 .00 0 I 5,000 I 11 I HBCP2-
GRAND PORTAGE I I WEST TOWNSITE ROAD InA RD 7 3,000 8,000 OVRLAY

CARLTON
FOND DU LAC

0001 I F53451
. RESERVATION ROAD

MP 1.5 I 1.70 I 2,000 I 0 I 11 IIIBCP2-
C ROAD n7 I 0 I 2,000 RECONS

11 I HBCP2- I
HBCP2

--------1---------

I
11 I HBCP2­

RECONS
--------1---------

11 I HBCP2­
RECONS

ST LOUIS
NETT LAKE

ST LOUIS
FOND DU LAC

ST LOUIS
NETT LAKE

ST LOUIS
NETT LAKE

s'r LOUIS
NETT LAKE

CARLTON
FOND DU LAC

0019 I F53461 I CO ROAD 515 I .00 I 0 I 19,000
INDIAN POINT ROAD I DEAD END I 0 19,000

0007 I F53465 I COUNTY ROAD 882 I .40 I 0 I 5,000
COMMUNITY HOUSING ROAD I HOUSING CR 882 3,000 8,000

--------1-------------------------1----------------- -1-------1----- ----~- --------------
0100 I F53641 I CO RD 413 1 1 . 00 I 0 1 5 , 000

HARD HAT ROAD 1 CO RD 413 1 1 6,000 I 11,000
--------1 ------ ------------------1-------------------1-------1-------- --- --------------
0043 I F53642 1 CO RD 104 I .001 0 I 5,000

TIBBETTS TRAIL 1 DEAD END I 6,000 1 11,000
~ ~ ~ ~ ----I --- -.- -----~ ~; ~ ~; ----.- --.. -. --1-';;- ;{~ - ~ ~ 5 - - - - - - - - -1- --~ ~ ~ - --------.. -~ -I ~ - .. - --; ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ - ..

SUGAR BUSH ROAD I DEAD END 1 I 0 I 30,910

--------1------------------------- 1 -------------------1------- ------------ --------------0130 F53742 1 Maple Drive .20 1 0 1 5,000
Northrup Road I Dead End 1 1 2,000 I 7,000

--------1-------------------------1-------------------1-------1------------ --------------

11

00

11

HBCP2­
RECONS

-~~~~i~--I
HBCP2­
RECONS

A4 (3)



DATE 04/29/99 INDIAN RESERVATION ROAD(IRR) TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FOR FISCAL YEAR 1999 3RD QTR

FEDERAL LANDS HIGHWAY PROGRAM, 23 U.S.C. 204

STATUS

HBCP2­
HBCP2

IIBCP2+"
OVRLAY

I HBCP2­
HBCP2

--------­r---------
CONST TYP

115,000
7,000

--------------1--------
5,000 I 11
8,000

o
2,000

o
3,000

.40

FFS 931

County Road 17
End

T~~~;~~-. ---I ;~;~~~; /- -~~~ -~~;~--1-- --~~~~;~ - -- --1- ~~~ ~ ~~~
FM ( S'I'A'I'E If ) 1 UNITS 1 CON ENGR I PROJ TO'I'AL 1 RATING
TO (BIA If) 1 MI(FT) 1 A M 0 U N 'I'

===================1=======1============1==============1========
Moorhead Road I .30 1 0 5,000 11
Dead End 1 I 2,000 7,000

---------------- --1-------
Moorhead Road 1 .30
Dead End 1

F MINNEAPOLIS

F53744
Lund Road

BIA AREA CODE

0160

0050 I F53828
Townsite Road

COOK
GRAND PORTAGE

STATE: 27 MINNESOTA

,. - --

1 COUNTY I ROUTE I 10 PROJECT NUMBER
1 AND RESERVA'l'ION NUMBER HIGHWAY (BRIDGE) PROJ NAME
1==================== ========1=========================
1 CARLTON 0150 F53743
1 FOND DU LAC Church Road
1------------- - .---- --------1-------------------------
I CARLTON
1 FOND DU LAC

5/000 I 46/540 I 30 IllBCP2t
2.000 53,540 RECONS

2,000 I 648.790 I 15 I HBCP2+
72,000 722,790 RECONS

______ ::::~_I------;;:~~~--I---:O---I-;;~~;;--

____ __ __~ _1 ~i~ ~;:~ __ 1 1 ~ ___ ~~~~;~ __ I

o 1 5,000 11 HBCP2t 1
o 5,000 OVRLAY

------------ -------------- ------ -1---------
o 1 5,000 11 IIIBCP2t
o I 5.000 OVRLAY

------------1--------------1--------1---------
o I 4.490 11 1 HBCP2+ I
o 4.490 OVRLAY I

i~:~~g- -----::F~~g --;i---I-~e~~i;-I

------.----- --------------1- ------1------- -I1,000'1 102,000 12 HBCP2+ I
16,000 119.000 RECONS

4.18VARIOUS STREETS
WITHIN VILLAGE

MAHNOMEN 1 0070 I F53830 I VARIOUS STREETS I 3.09
WHITE EARTII NAYTAHWASH VILLAGE ST. 1 WITHIN VILLAGE

;~~~~;;~---------- I~~~~----I---------;~;;;i----------I ~A;i~~;-;;;;;;----I--~:~~-
WIIITE EAR'I'II I 1 WHITE EARTH VILLAGE ST I WITHIN VILLAGE

------------- -- ----- -------1------------------------- 1 -------------------.-------

BELKER 10050 I F53 83 2
WHITE EARTI! 1 1 PONSFORD VILLAGE S'I'.

-~~~;~~~~ ----- --I ~~;~ ----1- -- -------~~;~;; ----------1-~~~~~~~ -~;~~~;~ ---1- --~ ~~ -
I LEECH LAKE 1 I TRACT 33 HOUSING S'I'. I CASS LAKE
1 - - - --- - - - - - - - - - - - I - --

1 BELTRAMI 10110 F53834 I VARIOUS STREETS I 1.29

1_ ~~~~~I -~AKE I~~i ~ - WI LOWOOO;~;:;; - - - - -1- ~~:.::~-:~A~;;34 -I 100
I LEECH LAKE I Jenkins Road 1 Dead End I

1------- ------------1-------- -------------------- ----I ------------------1-------

I ~~;~~ _L~KE __ :
01

~ _ _ _ _ _s:any_p~~~~B~~a~___-'-~~a~:~t 1__ 1 : 0:_
1 CARLTON 0025 F53850 1 East Pine Drive 1 .20
1 FOND DU LAC Teal Drive 1 End 1

1--------------------1-------- -------------------------1-------------------1-------
1 CARLTON 1 0022 F53851 1 East Pine Drive 1 .30
I FOND DU LAC Drake Drive I End
I - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - -. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -- - - - -- - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

A4 (4)



DATE 04/29/99 INDIAN RESERVATION ROAD(IRR) TRANSPOR'I'A'I'ION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FOR FISCAL YEAR 1999 3RD QTR

FEDERAL LANDS HIGHWAY PROGRAM, 23 U.S.C. 204

STATE: 27 MINNESOTA BIA AREA CODE F-MINNEAPOLIS FFS 931

HBCP2+
RECONS

HBCP2+
RECONS

IIBCP2+
RECONS

HBCP2+
RECONS

,HBCP2+
RECONS

HBCP2+
i OVERLA

11

0863

0016

ST LOUIS
FOND DU LAC

CARLTON
FOND DU LAC

CLEARWATER
WHITE EARTH

S'I' LOUI S
FOND DU LAC

ST LOUI S
FONDDU LAC

CARLTON
FOND DU LAC

ST LOUIS
FOND DU LAC

COOK
GRAND PORTAGE

- I -- - - - - -- -- I -. - .-- ---- - --- -. - -I -. --- - .- --- - - -. - -- -. - - -- -- I -- -. - -. - - .- - -. - -'1- - ----- ------- -. -..-- - -. I -.- - -- -- -
I I TEHMINI PHOJECTI PRE ENGR CONSTR PMS,SIAI STATUS

COUNTY I ROUTE I 10 PROJECT NUMBER I FM ( S1'ATE #) UNITS I CON ENGR PROJ TOTAL RATING I - - - -
AND RESERVATION NUMBER HIGHWAY(BRIDGE)PROJ NAME I TO (BIA #) MI(FT) A M 0 U N 'I' CONST TYP

====================1======== =========================1=================== ======= ============1==============1======== =========
CARLTON 10023 F53852 I East Pine Drive .20 5,000 I 45,000 1 30
FOND DU LAC 1 Mallard Drive 1 End ° 50,000 1

------------- -------1--------1------------------------- 1------------------- ------- ------------1--------------1--------·-- ------
10024 I F53853 I East Pine Drive .20 5,000 I 30,000 I 30
1 Raven Drive End 2,000 37,000

--------------------1-------- ------------------------- ---------------- ------- ------------ --------------1--------'- -------
10014 F53854 Danielson Road .20 ° 1 - 5,000 30__ I I_B~~~_~~~~~~ . _~~~ . ~~~~~_I ~~~~~ __
0015 __J~~i:~ sp~~~:55 _ _ . ~~~'e1S0nHoad 20 _~:~o~ 1

1
____~: ~~~_t _~o __ Il ..~;~~~~ __

I F53856 Danielson Road .20 0 5,000 I 30 IIBCP2+

0017+Map1~-co~:;~~;------- :::ie1S00 RO~~--205:00~1--:~:~~~ I 30 ::::::
I Grey Birch End 5,000 I 10,000 I RECONS

--------------- ---1--------1------------------------- ------------------- ------- ---------:--1--------------
1

-------- ---------
ST LOUIS 10018 I F53858 Danielson Road .40 0 5,000 30 HBCP2+

_~~~~_~~_~A~ 1 . III Jack_:iO:~; ~~;_______1_;:~~~~~~~ _~~~~ _ __ _ ~~ <: ~~~_1 ~~: ~~~ -I- __;~____R~C~N~_
East Pine Drive End 0 1 65,000

- - - - - - - - - -- - - - -.- - - - - - , -. -- - - - - - - I - - - - - - - - - -- - - - -- - .- - - - - .- -- - -- - - -.- -- -- - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - , - - - - - - - - -

0005 I F53920 County Road 17 1.60 2,000 I 5,000 1 13
1 Lower Bay Road End 0 1 7,000

~~;~----I-- ---~~;;;~-- - -~~~--------:~~-----;:~~~l-----~~:~~~-

-~~~~~~ _-- I~~~~ --- -1- ~=c~_~ak:~~;;;~ts --- --~:~;- - ----- --:~~- ---<:~~~ t ~=:~O~- ---~;-- -~~~~;:-
WHITE EARTH 1 I Ponsford Cementary Rd End I 0 1 4,000 RECONS

-~~;~;;~------------ ~~~~----I---------;;;~;;------- -;~~~~~~~~~~-;~---- ---~~~- -----~;~~~~~I-----;~;~~;~-- ---~;- - -~;~;;:--

-~~~~ ~~-~~~------- I--------I-~~~~~-~~~~-------------- -~~~---------- ·----1------- ------~~~~~-I-----~~~~~~~-- -------- -~~~~~~--

I,
I
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DATE 04/29/99 INDIAN RESERVATION ROAD(IRR) TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FOR FISCAL YEAR 1999

FEDERAL LANDS IIIGHWAY PROGRAM, 23 U.S.C. 204

3RD QTR

STATE; 27 MINNESOTA· BIA AHEA CODE FMINNEAPOLIS FFS 931

CONST TYP

I COUNTY - ~~~~: I - - - - -; ~P~~~:~T ~UMBER I FM'r~R~,i,~~: ; J p~~i~i~I-~~~-~~~~-1- ~~~~;;~~~~-I=~~~~i~I ~~~T~; : -

1 AND RESERVATION NUMBER HIGHWAY (BRIDGE) PROJ NAME TO (BlA II) Ml (FT) 1 A M 0 U N T.
==================== ======== ========================= =================== =======1============1============== ======== ~========

CARLTON 0005 F53934 Ridge Road .30 I 13, 000 I 5, 000 11 ; HBCP2+
FOND DU LAC Ri ver Road End I 3, 000 21, 000 RECONS

--------------------1-------- ---------------------.--- ------------------- -------1------------/-------------- -------- ---------
CASS 10601 F53941 Boy River Road 1.40 8,000 10,000 20 HBCP2+
LEECH LAKE I Boy River Road Spur Dead End I a I 18,000 RECONS

------------- ·------1-------- ------------------------. ------------------- ~------I------------ -------------- -------- ---------
ST LOUIS 10011 I F53943 MNTH65 4.20 1 a 5, 000 11 HBCP2+

-;~~~~~I~~---- -. I~;;;----I-~~l~~~i:~~~~~:e---- .-- .. ~~;~;~. --' .----- --;:~~-1- ·_-------~-I-------~~~~~--I---~~--· -~~~~~I--
-~~~~~ ~~~~~~--. - ---I ~ ~~;----1-~:~~::y-~~~~~: -------- -~~~~----- .-----;:~ ~ -1-" - -~ :~ ~f 1- -- ---: ,~~ ~-- ---~ ~ ---1- ~~::~:~: -I
-~~~;.O~-~~~;CI·· -. -I ~~~; ---1-- - -;;;;;~ -- -----I~~I;- ~;- - -----I---:;~-I- ---- ~:~~~-I-- --- ;;~:~~~- - -- -~~--I-~~~;;:-I
_~~~~~~~~~~;~; I~ ~~;----1-~n~e: s 0 ~;;;~:;r:y - - - - - -I-;:~ :~E ; - - - --1- --:;~ -1- ----~: :~~ ~-1----~:=: ~~ ~-1- -~;--- -~~~~~~--I

i ~ PPE~ ~ I OUX _ _ _ _ _1_ __ __-I-L~Ba t : _II i 1 =_Road _ _ _ _ I_B:A RTE _3 _ _; _~~~L; 1 ~ ~; : ; ~ ~ _1 ~ : ~~ ~:; ~ ~ _1_ __ __+RE,,~~~ _I

IA~8A EN~:~""R £d,;-t~- .. u ..~~~::d:Ji4;;~~;~~~~i~~~~~I~;=~~A~/;9
ACTIAVlI Qp' ~ , FEDERAL C: . ~~ . I Cffll

I/I~I_~~:~_~~~::=~R ~0<_~~ ~=:~_~ _l_l~ ~ _ll~~~I!~~~_~~~=~=:=~~==~~ --~~8~:-~~~~-- ----- --- __~~'~'~~~:~:~~ I
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DATE 04/29/99 INDIAN RESERVATION ROAD(IRR) TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGHAM FOR FISCAL YEAR 2000 3RD QTR

FEDERAL LANDS HIGHWAY PROGRAM, 23 U.S.C. 204

STATE: 27 MINNESOTA BIA AREA CODE F-MINNEAPOLIS FFS 931

HBCP2+
OVRLAY

STATUS

HBCP2+
RECONS

HBCP2+
OVRLAY

HBCP2+
OVRLAY

HBCP2+
RECONS

I HBCP2+
OVERLA

CONST TYP

25

11

10

11 HBCP2­
i RECONS

--------1---------
11 I HBCP2-

HBCP2

_·_---------1·---- ------·-1
PRE ENGR I CONSTR I PMS,SIA
CON ENGR PROJ TOTAL RATING

AMOUNT
============1==============1========

26,000 10,000 25
o 1 36,000

------------1-------------- 1 --------

45,000 I 10,000
o 55,000

-.----------- --------------1--------

43,000 I 10,000
o 53,000

---~O:OQ~-I------~g:ggg--I---;;--1~~~~~~
--------1----- ---11 HBCP2+

. RECONS

.30

.50

5.10

1. 40

4.50

1. 70

10.00

10,000 I ,1,340,000
200,000 1,550,000

------_·_-----------1-------------- --------
2,000 I 0 11 I HBCP2-

o 2,000 HBCP2
-------.--- -------- --------- ---- --------1---------

o 1 5,000 11 I HBCP2··
8,000 13,000 RECON··_---_··· __ ····_-------1- -- --------- -------- -- ----.-

17,000 I 0
15,000 32,000

-------1- . _

o I 0I 2,000 2,000-- ----I - ----------1--------------,--------
.90 26,000 1 5,000 11

1 0 I 31,000
-------1------------ --------------.--------

1.29 1 1,000 I 5,000
1 0 6,000 1

--;:oo-I---·--;:ooo-I-----;;;~ooo--I---;;---

-------I-----~~~~~~-I-----~~~~~~~-_·_-------

BIA RT 19
MTHll1

SUCKER CREEK
VILLAGE PONEMAH

VARIOUS S1'REETS
CASS LAKE

VARIOUS STREETS
WITHIN TRACT 34

Moorhead Road
Dead End

County Rd 1133
Dead End

Err RD 35
DEAD END

MP 1.5
C ROAD 117

County Rd. 31
Dead End

F53834
WILDWOOD ACRES

F53744
Lund Road

F53041
Pine Drive

F53451
RESERVATION ROAD

F53423
ICE CRACKING LAKE ROAD

F5)833
TRACT 33 HOUSING ST.

F53835
Jenkins Road

0418

0006

0021

0001

0050

0160

0110

BELTRAMI
RED LAKE

BELTRAMI
LEECH LAKE

BELTRAMI
LEECH LAKE

BELKER
WHITE EARTH

CARLTON
FOND DU LAC

CARLTON
FOND DU LAC

CASS
LEECH LAKE

ST LOUIS
FOND DU LAC

CLEARWATER
RED LAKE

1 - - - ·---1--------1--····-··--···-········--·-- I· -_ .. ···--1····--······
1 1 TERMINI 1PROJECT
1 COUNTY ROUTE ID PROJEC'r NUMBER 1 FM ( STATE II ) I UNITS
I AND RESERVATION NUMBER HIGHWAY(BRIDGE)PROJ NAME I TO (BIA II) MI(FT)
1==================== ======== =========================1===================1=======
1 BELTRAMI 0017 F52041 I IS No. 18
1 RED LAKE Jerome Cut Off 1 Res Boundary

-~~~;;~~;------·----I~~;~----I---------;~;~~;------···I.;~~~~~~_.------.- l·;~:;~-

_~~;'.~~~~; . I~~~~----I-~~~=~- S~;~;~~;~d___ ,1- ~;; ;~;~Und~~Y -----1- -- :~~-
RED LAKE 1 Carlson Street 1 End

------- 1------------------------ -I ------------------- .-------
0022 1 F52461

1 DITCH ROAD
. ------------------_·_-------1------------ ---- ------- .. ------- .. ---------.-------

0018 I F52472
PONEMAH ROAD III
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DATE 04129/99 INDIAN RESERVATION ROAD(IRR) TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FOR FISCAL YEAR 2000 3RD QTR

FEDERAL LANDS HIGHWAY PROGRAM, 23 U.S.C. 204

STATE: 27 MINNESOTA BIA AREA CODE F-MINNEAPOLIS FFS 931

STATUS

IIBCP2+
RECONS

1l8CP2+
RECONS

IIBCP2+
RECONS

HBCP2+

-~:~~~: --I
1l8CP2+ .
RECONS

CONST TYP

, HBCP2+
RECONS

15

13

30

30

30

30

PMS,SIA
RATING

20,000
25,000

o
15,000

o
5,000

15,000
o

------------1--------------PRE ENGR CONSTR
CON ENGR PROJ TOTAL

AMOUNT
============1==============

o 15,000
2,000 . 17,000

o 1 _ 20,000
5,000 I 25,000

------------ --------------
o I 2,000

5,000 I 7,000
------------1--------------

o I 302,570
7,000 309,570

.20

.20

.40

.30

1. 60

1. 20

PROJECT
UNITS
MI(FT)

'rERMINI
FM ( STATE /I )
TO (BIA /I )

East Pine Drive
End

Brookston Road
End

East Pine Drive
End

East Pine Drive
End

County Road 17
End

US HWY 2
Deadend

F53851
Drake Drive

F53836
Stony Point Road

- .- - -- -- - - -- - -- - - -- - .- -- -- -- - -. I - -- - -- - -- -. -- -- - -- - - - -- -
I
I
1

10 PROJECT NUMBER
HIGHWAY(BRIDGE)PROJ NAME

ROUTE
NUMBER

0022

0014

--- -- -- - .- - - I - -- - - - - - -

COUNTY

1
I
1
1 AND RESERVATION
1====================
I CASS
I LEECH LAKE
�------~---------- --
I CARLTON
1 FOND DU LAC
1- ---------~---------
I CARLTON 10023 I F53852
1 FOND DU LAC r-ta11ard Drive
----------- . ------- -------- --------------------- ---

CARLTON 10024 I F53853
FOND DU LAC I I Raven Drive

--------------------1 -------- -------------------------
CARLTON 10863 I F53859
FOND DU LAC I I East Pine Drive

- - - - - - - - - - -- - - .- --- - -- I -- - -- -- -- - - -- - - - - - -- - - - -- - - - --- - - - -- - -
COOK 10005 I F53920
GRAND POR'rAGE Lower Bay Road

----- ---------------1--------1 -------------------------
BELKER 10004 I F53932 CR37 I .80 I 25,000 0 11 HBCP2+
WHITE EARTH I I Ponsford Cementary Rd End 0 25,000 RECONS
-----------~----- --- -------- ------------------------- -------------------1-------1------------ -------------- -------- ---------

CARLTON 10060 I F53933 Reservation Rd I .60 0 5,000 12 HBCP2+
FOND DU LAC I I Ridge Road End I 5,000 10,000 RECONS

--- --------- -------- -------- ------------------------~ -------------------1-------1------------ --------------1-------- ---------
CARLTON 10005 I F53934 JUdge Road 1·30 I 0 5,000 11 HBCP2+
FOND DU LAC River Road End I 1 275,000 280,000 RECONS

-~~~~--~- -- ----- ~~~~----l---------;~;;;i- -------- -~~~-~iv~; ~~~~----I--i~;~-I------;~~~~- -----i~~~~~~--I---;~---I-~~~;;:--

_L:ECH _LAKE _ I_______ i B~Y_~ i ve~ _Road _~PU r __Dead End __ _1_ __ _1 : ~ : 0~ ~J :~::~~0 _ ____ ___ _R:~~~~ __

KOOCHICIiING 10008 I F53999 N/A I 2.10 I 60,000 I 3,000 10 REHABM-
NETT LAKE I I 0 I Leary Bridge F213 I 0 1 63,000 REHAB

-~~~~~~-~~~~;~------I~~~~----l---------;~;;~~-------- - -;;~-~;------------I ---~~~- ------;~~~~- -----------~--I---~~--- -~~~;;:--

-~~~:~-:=~~~------ -----------1-~~~~~~~~ -~~~~~~=~-- -:~I~-~~------------1- ----- ----------~ -1- ------=~ ~~~ - - - - - - - - - -1-~:~~~~ __
* TOTALS * 339,000 2,414,570

J 6~ 3,374,570m .. _m_ ij£~£ / ~ ~uu__~~mmumlmm_~ ~_

- . DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF . ~ /4A ,:J

AREA ENGINEER . ~ DATE: 5 U 9 TRUST RESPONSIBILITI ~~ £~c.~ OAT : / Yr
• ~ r- c-; (/fEDERAL L ~.J ' /'Lit

AREA DIRECTOR MI :1(], DATE' 6 ' II 1 IIIGIlWAY ADMIN: ~:'~~::~~m~-~:~GY_~.~::~_,,=,__ mm~~TE ~':':~::u I
A4 (8)
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DATE 04129/99 INDIAN RESERVATION ROAD(IRR) TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FOR FISCAL YEAR 2001 3RD QTR

FEDERAL LANDS HIGHWAY PROGRAM, 23 U.S.C. 204

STATE: 27 MINNESOTA BIA AREA CODE F·MINNEAPOLIS FFS 931

HBCP2+
NEWCON

I HBCP2+
RECONS

10

00o
120,000

120,000
o

5.70

1. 00Village
End

IS No. 18
IS No. 25

-~~~~~~ ------I ~~;;~~; 1- -~~~ -~~;~--1- --~;~~;~-----1- ~~~:. ~~~ 1..~;~;~~ --
FM ( STATE " ) 1 UNITS 1 CON ENGR I PROJ TOTAL I RATING I - - -
TO (BIA #) I MI(FT) I A M 0 U N l' CONST TYP

===================1=======1============1============== ======== =========
39,000 I 0

o 39,000
F52141

Northeast Boundary

BELKEH
WHITE EARTH

BELTRAHI
LEECH LAKE

CARLTON
FOND DU LAC

I .. . --- - .- - -. - -- --- I -- -- - - -- I -- - -- -- .. --- -- .. -- -.- -- .
I 1 1
1 COUNTY 1 ROUTE I ID PROJECT NUMBER
I AND RESERVATION NUMBER HIGHWAY(BRIDGE)PROJ NAME
1====================1======== =========================
I BELTRAMI 10025
I HED LAKE
1------------- ------1--------1--------------------- ._--
1 BELTRAMI 0050 I F52142
I RED LAKE Dibakunakana
I· -------- ----- ---- -1-------- ----------- -------- .. ----.

I;~~T~~~~_ ... __ T::: PO~=M~I_'-~~~~,;,6 ~~~~_ _.1_ :~~:::~ ~~~~~~e _ _ UO 1 __ :0:OOU ?;~: ~~~ _1 11 I ~~~;~~_

1

1

_ ~~~T~~~~ __ . -1":7:___ _po~~m~~ _~~i~:;~_ Str~et _1_~~~~~~:v~~~~;e 2::0 1 :~: ~~~J ~;~:~~~_ _30___~e~~~; __
BELTRAMI 10018 F52472 1 SUCKER CREEK 4.50 I 5,000 I 510,000 11 HBCP2+ 1

1_ ;::;~::; - -----I ~~~~ ---- -PONEM~~ ;~;~~;:I ____1_~:L~:~E;~ONEM~H- - -; :~~ 1-- ---~~: ~~~ -1- --- -~~~: ~;~ - 1- --;; ---~:~~;~-I
1-~~~ -~AKE _. _ ... I. --.. - ... - -~~~=~~~-:~~~-~~= ~.~~ ~ .. =-1- ~I ~ -~~~ .. ~~H =- - - - - - - - - - - - - -1- ----~ ~ ~ ~~~ -1- ---.. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ --1- ------ 1-~~:~~: --I
I ST LOUIS 10006· F53041 1 County Rd. 31 5.10 166,000 1 0 1 11 HBCP2·

I.~~~D_~~_~~: _.. 1 .. __. _.~=t~~_~~=~~ ... _I_D~~~ End .. .. .. _.. _ --.--------~-l-----~~~~~~~--I-.--- .. -- _~~:~~_._

0:21_ _ I ICE _:~~C:i~~2~AKE ROAD _I ~~A~DE~~ _ _1. 40 __ ~~: ~~n m: ~~~ 1 __ 11_ ~~~~~:-I

0

001

__ : ~ES=~~~:~~~
4

~~AD _ _ _1_~ pR~A~ U7 _ _ _-I _1 :

7

0 _ _ _ _2 : ~ ~ ~ 1 3~~: ~ ~ ~ _11 __ J;~~~~~ I

0110 I F53834 I VARIOUS STREETS 1 1.29 1,000 265,000 11 HBCP2+ I

WILDWOOD ACRES 1 WITHIN TRACT 34 39,000 305,000 OVRLAY
--------------------1---- ---1----------------- -- -I -------- --- -----1------- ------------ -------------- -------- -----~---I
CASS 0418 I F53835 1 County Rd "33 1 1.00 3,000 I 42,000 12 HBCP2+

_~~~~R-:AKE-- .. I~~o~----I-J~~kln~-;~~~;~--.-------I-~~::~~n!~~~_;; I__ ;_~~- ····--~:~~~-I-----;~~:~~~-- ---;;---I-~:~~;~,-I
-~~~~~-~~~:~~: -.. ---.. 1- -------1- ~~~~~ -~~~-~~~~--------- 1-:~~ .. ---.-.--- ---1- ------1- ---------~ -1- ----:=~ ~ ~ ~~ - -1- -----. -1-~::~~~ --I
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DATE 04/29/99 INDIAN RESERVATION ROAD(IRR) TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FOR FISCAL YEAR 2001 3RD QTR

FEDERAL LANDS HIGIIWAY PROGRAM, 23 U.S.C. 204

STATE: 27 MINNESOTA BIA AREA CODE F-MINNEAPOLIS FFS 931

.. - . - ~ -- I ... - - .. - ----- ., -. I - - .. -.. - I .-- - .. -- --
PRE ENGR I CONSTR I PMS,SIAI STATUS
CON ENGR 1 PROJ TOTAL I RATING - - - ­

A M 0 U NTilCONST TYP
============1============== ========IF========

o 1 290,000 1 11 I HBCP2+

.--~~~~~~~I- ----~~~~~~~ -1··- --- -~~~~~~--
3,000 I 297,000 I 20 HBCP2+

44,000 344,000 I RECONS
------------1 -------------- -------- --------.

1,000 I ° 00 HBCP2+ I'° 1,000 NEWCON--_. ----.. -1- ---- -- -------- ---- --_. ------.--
419,000 3,515,810 I
270~0 /4,204,810 __ . .__ ~_._

~'4 J ~
;6' '""::TI' DATrt?/1l' . ~Ajh. DATE: ro/tS/::f) I

-------- ----------------- ------1

PROJEC'!'
UNITS
MI (FT)

Boy River Hoad I 1.40
Dead End

CR37 I .80
End

STH 67 1.50
STII 67 I

",-----_·,---,-,-",1-
* TOTALS *

I -.
I TERMINI

FM ( STATE U )
TO (BIA II )

AREA ENGINEER

- "1- .. - - - .. - - . .. - -- - - -- .

COUNTY I ROUTE I ID PROJECT NUMBER
AND RESERVATION I NUMBER HIGHWAY(BRIDGE)PROJ NAME

==================== ========1=========================
BELKER 0004 I F53932

WHITE EARTH . _ .--I--------I-~~~~=~~~ ~:~:n~~~~ .. Rd

_~:~~_LAK· IO::' I_~~~_~~~~;5;::~_~pur
YELLOW MEDICI 10009 I F57950

~~~~~_~=~~~ __ _1_ - .. r _.. __ _~~~:~~~~ _~~operty

I
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MN/DOT TRUNK HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

In developing the 2000-2002 STIP, only federal-aid highway formula funds were subject to the

ATP prioritization process. State funded projects are included in the formal STIP for

informational purposes and were shared and discussed with the ATPs. Mn/DOT anticipates a

high degree of flexibility in the use of federal or state funding sources for individual projects.

The estimated average annual state funds available for trunk highway construction activities is

$240 million. Actual amounts are slightly higher with a modest level of over programming.

However, a portion of those state funds are reserved for statewide or Central Office initiatives.

State funds are available to each Mn/DOT District to cover the following items in prio~ity order:

1. Match federal dollars received through the ATP process and the special high priority

projects.

2. Estimate necessary District set-asides to cover supplemental agreements and cost

overruns.

3. Estimate of right-of-way needs to cover all trunk highway projects, with appropriate lead

time for expenditures. A single account will still be monitored by the Mn/DOT Office of

Right-of-Way. The Mn/DOT Districts must identify the expenditures for the correct state

fiscal year (SFY).

4. A prioritized list of all other state funded projects. This prioritized list will include all

Municipal Agreement Projects, Bridge and Road Construction Projects, Wildflower

Projects and Landscape Partnerships. In the process of developing this list of projects,

preservation should receive the highest priority. These will be followed by management

and operations, replacement and expansion projects.

Safety is a key criteria involved in all investment priorities. The list of projects may

include reserves for grouped projects in the 2nd and 3rd year of the STIP.

Minnesota Department of Transportation
2000-2002 STIP
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Each Mn/DOT District examined their previous trunk highway program to determine which

projects would compete for federal dollars through the ATP process.

MnJDOT's Trunk Highway Improvement Program is legislatively constrained by an annual

budget level. The exact budget level can vary by biennium. The program level may not coincide

with the budget level if MnJDOT is more or less successful than anticipated during the ATP

process. If the program ~evel is significantly higher, legislative action would be required to raise

the budget level. The STIP is fiscally constrained, but MnJDOT's portion may include a modest

level of over programming.

Beyond SFY 2002, the MnJDOT Districts will be updating 2003-2005 Project Work Plans. The

work plans include preliminary cost estimates and tentative make ready schedules for projects

with longer lead times than provided for by the STIP. A listing of major projects for 2006-2009

Project Studies will also be updated. A statewide investment level, based on existing laws, of

$500 million per year has been assumed for both of these lists.

Project totals (all three years of the STIP) for the MnJDOT Highway Improvement Program

(HIP) are contained in the following Figure A-5. Figure A-6 gives the HIP project totals by

District/ATP and year. The federal fund formula section has been overprogrammed with the

intent of starting these projects using federal advance construction procedures.

Appendix A-5(2) Minnesota Department of Transportation
2000-2002 STIP



Figure A-5
MNIDOT TRUNK HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FUNDING **

BY SOURCE AND YEAR
($ MILLIONS)

SOURCE 2000 2001 2002 TOTAL*

FEDERAL FUNDS

Formula 263 280 272 816

High Priority Projects
(Demonstration) 12 13 27 52

Other 8 7 7 22

FEDERAL SUBTOTAL 283 300 307 890

STATE FUNDS 252 233 245 730

TOTAl' MNIDOT HIP* 515 514 552 1.()20

Figure A-6
MNIDOT TRUNK HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM**

BY DISTRICT/ATP AND YEAR
($ MILLIONS)

DISTRICT/ATP 2000 2001 2002 TOTAL*

1 57 60 56 173

2 19 30 30 79

3 50 52 57 160

4 39 35 35 109

6 57 51 57 166

7 39 38 39 116

8 30 28 29 87

SUBTOTAL 291 295 303 890

METRO 219 224 231 674

MISe 25 15 17 57

HIP TOTAL* 535 534 552 1.()20

*May not total correctly due to rounding

Minnesota Department of Transportation
2000-2002 STIP

**Does not include local contributions
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MINNESOTA RAIL SERVICE IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

The Minnesota Rail Service Improvement Program (MRSI), established in 1976, helps

prevent the loss of rail service on lines potentially subject to abandonment by railroads.

Using state-developed eligibility rules, the state and rail users enter into contracts with

railroads for rail line rehabilitation or other rail service improvements. When the project is

completed, the railroad repays the state and rail users out of the operating revenues produced

on the line. These reimbursements are returned to the Minnesota Rail Service Improvement

Program account to fund future rehabilitation projects.

Projects that fall within the program areas identified below, are in various stages of

discussion. Projects will move ahead if funding is available and project agreements can be

completed and signed contracts put in place. These projects are typically funded with state,

shipper and railroad funds. Figure B-1 at the end of this section identifies the potential

number of projects and funding.

The following five programs are funded under the Minnesota Rail Service Improvement

Program.

Rail Purchase Assistance Program

Assists Regional Railroad Authorities in acquire rail lines that can be operated on a

self-sustaining basis to provide local rail service. MnJDOT can provide up to 75 percent of

the acquisition cost. State funds are secured and require repayment if the line is sold or

ceases to serve a transportation function.

Rail Rehabilitation Program

Provides low and no-interest loans to rehabilitate and preserve rail lines that are financially

viable and have the potential to increase rail use. A financial analysis, marketing survey, and

rehabilitation needs assessment are conducted to determine which lines are prospective rail

projects.

Minnesota Department of Transportation
2000-2002 STIP
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Capital Improvement Loan Program

Provides rail users with loans for projects that improve rail service and strengthen the

financial condition of the associated line. Eligible projects include capital improvements

such as expanding industrial spurs, adding storage capacity, and building more efficient

loading/unloading facilities.

State Rail Bank Program

Allows the state to acquire and preserve abandoned rail lines for future transportation use or

for transmitting energy, fuel or other commodities. Rail lines that are to be acquired for

preserving rail service receive top priority over other lines competing for funds.

Rail User and Rail Carrier Loan Guarantee Program

Assists rail users in obtaining loans for rail rehabilitation and capital improvements by

guaranteeing up to 90 percent of the loan. The 1994 Legislature further amended the statute,

recreating the program as the Rail User and Rail Carrier Loan Guarantee Program. Not only

rail users but rail carriers are eligible for assistance under the program. In addition to rail

line rehabilitation, rolling stock acquisition and installation are eligible.

Additional information on the Minnesota Rail Service Improvement Program may be

obtained from Al Vogel, Director, Office of Freight, Railroads and Waterways, at

(651) 296-1613.

Appendix B-1(2) Minnesota Department of Transportation
2000-2002 STIP



Figure B-1
MINNESOTA RAIL SERVICE IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

ESTIMATED FUNDING SUMMARY AND NUMBER OF POTENTIAL PROJECTS
BY PROGRAM AND YEAR

PROGRAM 2000 2001 2002 Total

Rail Purchase Assistance $0 $0 $0 $0
Program (0) (0) (0) (0)

Rail Rehabilitation Program $1,500,000 $4,200,000 $3,000,000 $8,700,000
(1) (1) (1) (3)

Capital Improvement Loan $4,000,000 $4,000,000 $4,000,000 $12,000,000
Program .. (20) (20) (20) (60 )

State Rail Bank Program $740,000 $120,000 $70,000 $930,000
(4) (2) (2) (8)

Rail UserlRail Carrier Loan $0 $0 $0 $0
Guarantee Program (0) (0) (0) (0)

TOTAL $6,240,000 $8,320,000 $7,070,000 $21,630,000
(25) (23) (23) (71)

( ) =' Number of Potential Projects

Minnesota Department of Transportation
2000-2002 STIP
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PORT DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

The Port Development Assistance Program was developed by the state in response to the

needs of the commercial navigation system. No federal funds are currently available for

these type of projects. The program provides a funding source that facilitates compliance

with tighter environmental standards; helps to ensure the continued commercial

effectiveness of lake and river navigation systems; and helps to offset the increases in

general cost of commercial shipping.

There exist a number of conditions that warrant the harbor improvement program in

Minnesota. Many of the public terminals and docks in the state are in need of repair at costs

beyond the means of local agencies. Local port authorities are having trouble keeping the

infrastructure intact especially for our agricultural and mining industries' shipping needs.

Port and harbor dredging is becoming more costly and difficult because the transportation

and disposal of dredge material is restricted to fewer locations for either temporary or

permanent disposal due to environmental regulations.

Project proposals are prioritized based on need, employment generated and overall economic

benefit. MnlDOT's Office of Freight, Railroads and Waterways, working with the state's

port authorities, has identified a list of potential harbor improvement projects totaling

$9 million for 1996-1998 and $32.3 million long term. These investments are anticipated to

require state assistance through bonding authority of $3 million each year from FY 1998

through FY 2002. The 1996 and 1998 legislatures respectively, set aside $3 million and $4.5

million to begin this program.

Currently, the Ports of Duluth, Winona, and St. Paul are rehabilitating their water ports

using Port Development Assistance Program funds. The Port of Red Wing has its projects

lined up and will begin construction in Fiscal Year 2000.

Minnesota Department of Transportation
2000-2002 STIP
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Additional infonnation about the Port Development Assistance Program may be obtained

from Dick Lambert, Director, Ports and Waterways Section, Office of Freight, Railroads and

Waterways, at (651) 296-1609.

Figure B-2
PORT DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM*

CAPITAL NEEDS BY PORT AND YEAR

PORT 2000 2001 . 2002 TOTAL

Duluth $1,709,420 $1,543,333 $1,650,000 $4,902,753

Minneapolis $0 $0 $0 $0

St. Paul $1,932,325 $1,180,480 $2,000,000 $5,112,805

Red Wing $520,000 $389,982 $400,000 $1,309,982

Winona $124,000 $848,000 $750,000 $1,722,000

TOTAL $4,285,745 $3,961,795 $4,800,000 $13,047,540

*As OF 6/30/99

Appendix B-2(2) Minnesota Department of Transportation
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MINNESOTA AERONAUTICS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

Minnesota Statute, Chapter 360, is the enabling legislation under which the MnlDOT Office

of Aeronautics operates. One of the primary directives of this Statute is to promote aviation

and aviation safety in Minnesota. It also establishes a dedicated "State Airport Fund" that

derives revenue from three primary sources. These revenue sources include aircraft

registration tax, aviation fuel tax, and airline flight property tax. Chapter 360 also establishes

a "State Airport System," and defines the eligibility criteria.

The Legislature appropriates monies from the State Airport Fund on a biennial basis to

support the state funded aviation programs and activities. The major appropriations are for

airport grant-in-aid programs which support the continued development and maintenance of

the State Airport System.

Eligibility

To be eligible for state grants-in-aid, the airport must be owned by a municipality, licensed

for public use, identified in the State Airport System as designated by the Commissioner of

Transportation and approved by the Governor. It must also be zoned or in the process of

being zoned. Currently there are 139 publicly-owned airports in Minnesota, 135 of which are

eligible for state grants-in-aid.

To be eligible for federal grants-in-aid, an airport must be in the National Plan of Integrated

Airport Systems (NPIAS). To qualify, an airport must be more than 30 minutes driving time

from the nearest existing NPIAS airport and must have a minimum of 10 based aircraft.

Currently, there are 85 airports in Minnesota in the NPIAS. Minnesota Statute, Chapter 360,

requires that the State act as agent on behalf of airport municipalities for making application,

and for receiving and disbursing federal funds. The MnlDOT, Office of Aeronautics is the

designated State agent for providing this coordination.

Minnesota Department of Transportation
2000-2002 STIP
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Capital Improvement Program

The Capital Improvement Program (CIP) for !y1innesota airports is the result of direct annual

input from the publicly-owned airports in Minnesota. These airports and their identified

project elements all meet federal and/or state eligibility criteria. The CIP is constrained by

category and then "probable" and "tentative" designation based on justification and sponsor

commitment. Some proposed work will slide to later years and some may drop out entirely.

Local decisions usually dictate the timing and survivability of the state/local projects. The

federal projects are heavily influenced by limitations on federal funding. The popularity of

this 90 percent funding program requires the use of a national priority ranking system.

Factors that influence the selection of project elements that a municipality identifies include

the State Airport System Plan (SASP), approved airport master plans and airport layout

plans (ALP), statewide airport pavement management information, and licensing and

inspection reports.

The Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) also maintains an Airport Capital Improvement

Program (ACIP) for NPIAS airports. In Minnesota, this document is developed from the

state CIP. FAA priority criteria are applied to the elements of work. Projects are ranked 0 to

100, with 100 being the highest priority for federal funding. The timing of some of the

projects is manipulated to create better balance between fiscal years. The ACIP serves as the

primary programming document for the FAA. Current annual expectations for FAA grants

in Minnesota are in the range of $25-35 million.

The legislature appropriated $17.4 million for State Construction Grants for the current

2000/2001 biennium. In the 1998/1999 biennium State construction grants totaled $16.4

million.

Appendix B-3(2) Minnesota Department of Transportation
2000-2002 STIP



Airports which are candidates for either state or federal grants are shown on the following

pages. Information is shown by fiscal year, ATP, and airport, followed by the proposed

federal, state, and local funding shares. This project listing is not financially constrained to

the anticipated funding. For more detailed project information, contact the appropriate

Regional Airport Engineer. Boundaries for the regions, airports within each region, and

names and phone number are shown on the map on the following page.

Minnesota Department of Transportation
2000-2002 STIP

Appendix B-3(3)



(651 )296-8545
(651 )297-1522

DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANT
JENNY BAHNEMAN (651 )296-3447

NORTH REGION
JIM HALVORSON
KEN KLOEK

WEST REGION
JIM GROEHLER (651 )296-8150
TRACY SCHM IDT (651)296-3933

SOUTH REGION
JERRY SIVERTSON (651 )296-8203
RON LLOYD (651 )296-7929

METRO REGION
GENE SCOTT (651)296-2788

AIRPORT DEVELOPMENT SECTION
ENGINEER/MANAGER
DAVE NYBAKKEN (651 )296-0523
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ATP: 1 STIP for FY 2000·2002
Fiscal Year: 2000 Airport Development Program

Airport Total Project Cost FAA Funding State Funding Municipal Funding

AITKIN 5,500 0 3,300 2,200

BIG FALLS 15,000 0 9,000 6,000

BIGFORK 70,700 0 42,420 28,280

BOWSTRING-ITASCA COUNTY 8,600 0 5,160 3,440

CHISHOLM·HIBBING 1,213,073 488,046 42,480 682,547

CLOQUET-CARLTON COUNTY 218,000 0 130,800 87,200

COOK 118,200 0 66,920 51,280

COOK COUNTY-GRAND MARAIS 218,000 0 128,700 89,300

DULUTH INTERNATIONAL 6,224,111 4,482,900 56,467 1,684,744

DULUTH-SKY HARBOR 420,000 0 252,000 168,000

ELY 1,091,400 0 54,840 1,036,560

EVELETH-VIRGINIA 156,200 0 93,720 62,480

GRAND RAPIDS·ITASCA COUNTY 333,000 198,000 66,600 68,400

HILL CITY 10,000 0 6,000 4,000

INTL. FALLS-KOOCHICHING COUNTY 2,718,500 961,650 528,000 1,228,850

LITTLEFORK 5,000 0 3,000 2,000

MCGREGOR 132,000 0 72,200 59,800

MOOSE LAKE-CARLTON COUNTY 2,000 0 1,200 800

NORTHOME 9,500 0 5,700 3,800

ORR 59,200 0 24,000 35,200 .

PINE CITY 0 0 0 0

SANDSTONE 70,000 0 42,000 28,000

SILVER BAY 60,000 0 36,000 24,000

TOWER 40,000 0 22,500 17,500

TWO HARBORS 190,000 0 110,000 80,000

Summary for 'Year' = 2000 (25 projects) $13,387,984 $6,130,596 $1,803,007 $5,454,381

Friday, August 27, 1999 Office of Aeronautics, Airport Development and Assista(lce Section, printed July 15, 1999 Project Listing Appendix 8-3(5)



ATP: 1 STIP fOIf FY 2000·2002
Fiscal Year: 2001 Airport Development Program

Airport Total Project Cost FAA Funding State Funding Municipal Funding

AITKIN 0 0 0 0

BIG FALLS 2,000 0 1,200 800

BIGFORK 0 0 0 0

BOWSTRING-ITASCA COUNTY 16,000 0 0 16,000

CHISHOLM·HIBBING 650,000 369,000 132,000 149,000

CLOQUET·CARLTON COUNTY 250,000 0 150,000 100,000

COOK 345,000 0 135,000 210,000

COOK COUNTY-GRAND MARAIS 927,000 0 790,500 136,500

DULUTH INTERNATIONAL 7,190,000 6,261,000 120,000 809,000

DULUTH-SKY HARBOR 50,000 0 30,000 20,000

ELY 154,900 0 54,940 99,960

EVELETH-VIRGINIA 192,000 0 97,000 95,000

GRAND RAPIDS·ITASCA COUNTY 30,000 0 16,500 13,500

HILLCITV 0 0 0 0

INTL FALLS-KOOCHICHING COUNTY 850,000 675,000 60,000 115,000

LITTLEFORK 20,000 0 12,000 8,000

McGREGOR 10,000 0 6,000 4,000

MOOSE LAKE-CARLTON COUNTY 35,000 0 21,000 14,000

NORTHOME 4,000 0 2,400 1,600

ORR 75,000 0 40,000 35,000

PINE CITY 0 0 0 0

SANDSTONE 0 0 0 0

SILVER BAY 1,404,000 0 842,400 561,600

TOWER 25,000 0 15,000 10,000

TWO HARBORS 75,000 0 45,000 30,000

Summary for 'Year' =2001 (25 projects) $12,304,900 $7,305,000 $2,570,940 $2,428,960

Friday, August 27, 1999 Office of Aeronautics, Airport Development and Assistance Section, printed July 15, 1999 Project Listing Appendix B-3(6)



ATP: 1 STIP for FY 2000·2002
Fiscal Year: 2002 Airport Development Program

Airport Total Project Cost FAA Funding State Funding Municipal Funding

AITKIN 170,000 0 12,000 158,000

BIG FALLS 1,000 0 600 400

BIGFORK 0 0 0 0

BOWSTRING-ITASCA COUNTY 0 0 0 0

CHISHOLM-HIBBING 1,107,000 661,500 0 445,500

CLOQUET-CARLTON COUNTY 100,000 0 60,000 40,000

COOK 296,000 0 177,600 118,400

COOK COUNTY-GRAND MARAIS 4,065,000 2,700,000 639,000 726,000

DULUTH INTERNATIONAL 16,103,660 13,503,294 570,000 2,030,366

DULUTH·SKY HARBOR 630,000 315,000 168,000 147,000

ELY 2,281,121 2,030,599 14,940 235,582

EVELETH·VIRGINIA 160,000 0 6,000 154,000

GRAND RAPIDS·ITASCA COUNTY 4,165,000 3,640,500 72,000 452,500

HILL CITY 0 0 0 0

INTL FAllS-KOOCHICHING COUNTY 420,000 153,000 30,000 237,000

LmLEFORK 0 0 0 0

McGREGOR 550,000 0 255,000 295,000

MOOSE LAKE-GARLTON COUNTY 70,000 0 42,000 28,000

NORTHOME 0 0 0 0

ORR 225,000 0 0 225,000

PINE CITY 0 0 0 0

SANDSTONE 0 0 0 0

SILVER BAY 40,000 0 24,000 16,000

TOWER 25,000 0 15,000 10,000

TWO HARBORS 60,000 0 36,000 24,000

Summary for 'Year' =2002 (25 projects) $30,468,781 $23,003,893 $?122,140 $5,342,748

Friday, August 27, 1999 Office of Aeronautics, Airport Development and Assistance Section, printed July 15, 1999 Project Listing Appendix 8-3(7)



ATP:2 STIP for FY 2000·2002
Fiscal Year: 2000 Airport Development Program

Airport Total Project Cost FAA Funding State Funding Municipal Funding

BAGLEY 87,000 0 52,200 34,800

BAUDrnE·LAKE OF THE WOODS 35,000 0 21,000 14,000

BEMIDJI·BELTRAMI COUNTY 1,320,000 418,500 147,500 754,000

CROOKSTON 60,000 0 36,000 24,000

FERTILE 70,000 0 42,000 28,000

FOSSTON 620,000 0 369,500 250,500

GRYGLA 25,000 0 15,000 10,000

HALLOCK 23,500 0 12,100 11,400

KARLSTAD 1,500 0 900 600

NORMAN CQ.ADA-TWIN VALLEY 52,000 0 28,200 23,800

PARK RAPIDS 126,000 0 75,600 50,400

PINEY-PINECREEK 119,815 0 3,815 116,000

RED LAKE FALLS 43,951 0 26,371 17,580

ROSEAU 75,000 0 45,000 30,000

STEPHEN 80,000 0 48,000 32,000

THIEF RIVER FAllS 34,000 0 18,400 15,600

WARREN 78,000 0 44,300 33,700

WARROAD 135,000 0 72,500 62,500

WASKISH 135,000 0 78,500 56,500

Summary for 'Year' =2000 (19 projects) $3,120,766 $418,500 $1,136,886 $1,565,380

Friday, August 27, 1999 OffICe of Aeronautics, Airport Development and Assistance Section, printed JUly 15, 1999 Project Listing Appendix 8-3(8)



ATP:2 STIP for FY 2000·2002
Fiscal Year: 2001 Airport Development Program

Airport Total Project Cost FAA Funding State Funding Municipal Funding

BAGLEY 124,000 0 74,400 49,600

BAUDETIE·LAKE OF THE WOODS 23,000 0 13,800 9,200

BEMIDJI·BELTRAMI COUNTY 150,000 0 25,000 125,000

CROOKSTON 160,000 0 89,500 70,500

FERTILE 177,000 0 106,200 70,800

FOSSTON 139,000 0 83,400 55,600

GRYGLA 40,000 0 24,000 16,000

HALLOCK 25,000 0 15,000 10,000

KARLSTAD 0 0 0 0

NORMAN CD-ADA·TWIN VALLEY 175,000 0 48,000 127,000

PARK RAPIDS 400,000 0 62,820 337,180

PINEY·PINECREEK 306,000 0 10,000 296,000

RED LAKE FALLS 15,000 0 9,000 6,000

ROSEAU 335,000 0 201,000 134,000

STEPHEN 65,000 0 35,000 30,000

THIEF RIVER FALLS 2,269,694 1,997,725 25,000 246,969

WARREN 4,000 0 2,400 1,600

WARROAD 408,000 0 112,800 295,200

WASKISH 5,000 0 3,000 2,000

Summary for 'Year' =2001 (19 projects) $4,820,694 $1,997,725 $940,320 $1,882,649

Friday, August 27, 1999 Office of Aeronautics, Airport Development and Assistance Section, printed July 15, 1999 Project Listing Appendix 8-3(9)



ATP:2 STIP for FY 2000·2002
Fiscal Year: 2002 Airport Development Program

Airport Total Project Cost FAA Funding State Funding Municipal Funding

BAGLEY 287.000 0 167.700 119.300

BAUDETTE-LAKE OF THE WOODS 40,000 0 21.500 18,500

BEMIDJI-BELTRAMI COUNTY 630,000 556,200 7.200 66,600

CROOKSTON 5.000 0 3,000 2,000

FERTILE 0 0 0 0

FOSSTON 0 0 0 0

GRYGLA 50,000 0 30.000 20,000

HALLOCK 12,000 0 7,200 4.800

KARLSTAD 0 0 0 0

NORMAN CO-ADA-TWIN VALLEY 75.000 0 45,000 30,000

PARK RAPIDS 1,300.000 999.000 99.000 202,000

PINEY-PINECREEK 120,000 0 0 120.000

RED LAKE FALLS 15,000 0 9,000 6,000

ROSEAU 140.000 0 70,000 70.000

STEPHEN 6,000 0 3,600 2.400

THIEF RIVER FALLS 30.000 0 15,200 14,800

WARREN 110,000 0 66.000 44,000

WARROAD 353,000 0 207,300 145.700

WASKISH 0 0 0 0

Summary for 'Year' = 2002 (19 projects) $3,173,000 $1.555,200 $751.700 $866.100

Friday, August 27, 1999 Office of Aeronautics, Airport Development and Assistance Section, printed July 15, 1999 Project Listing Appendix 8-3(10)



ATP:3 STIP for FY 2000·2002
Fiscal Year: 2000 Airport Development Program

AIrport Total Project Cost fAA funding State funding Municipal funding

BACKUS 5,000 0 3,000 2,000

BRAINERD 337,000 90,000 142,200 104,800

BROOTEN 5,000 0 3,000 2,000

BUFFALO 753,800 0 270,100 483,700

CAMBRIDGE 1,663,050 1,033,200 155,625 474,225

CLARISSA 0 0 0 0

EAST GULL LAKE 0 0 0 0

ISLE 0 0 0 0

LITTLE FALLS 205,000 0 115,000 90,000

LONG PRAIRIE 183,200 0 105,420 77,780

LONGVILLE 143,000 0 79,200 63,800

MAPLE LAKE 255,000 0 153,000 102,000

MILACA 37,000 0 20,400 16,600

MORA 120,000 0 72,000 4a,000

PAYNESVILLE 1,238,900 0 813,410 425,490

PINE RIVER 2,500 0 0 2,500

PRINCETON 230,000 0 66,000 164,000

REMER 0 0 0 0

SAUKCENTRE 418,000 0 105,600 312,400

ST. CLOUD 14,185,000 12,411,000 76,500 1,697,500

STAPLES 15,000 0 9,000 6,000

WADENA 55,000 0 0 55,000

WALKER 180,000 0 24,000 156,000

Summary for 'Year' =2000 (23 projects) $20,031,450 $13,534,200 $2,213,455 $4,283,795

Friday, August 27, 1999 Office of Aeronautics, Airport Development and Assistance Section, printed July 15, 1999 Project Listing Appendix 8-3(11)



ATP:3 STIP for FY 2000·2002
Fiscal Year: 2001 Airport Development Program

Airport Total Project Cost FAA Funding State Funding Municipal Funding

BACKUS 5,000 0 0 5,000

BRAINERD 503,000 270,000 116,500 116,500

BROOTEN 5,000 0 3,000 2,000

BUFFALO 100,000 0 60,000 40,000

CAMBRIDGE 422,000 198,000 119,000 105,000

CLARISSA 0 0 0 0

EAST GULL LAKE 0 0 0 0

ISLE 0 0 0 0

UTILE FALLS 190,000 0 114,000 76,000

LONG PRAIRIE 9,000 0 5,400 3,600

LONGVILLE 41,000 0 24,000 17,000

MAPLE LAKE 124,500 0 74,700 49,800

MILACA 0 0 0 0

MORA 125,000 0 75,000 50,000

PAYNESVILLE 372,000 0 93,500 278,500

PINE RIVER 0 0 0 0

PRINCETON 165,000 0 99,000 66,000

REMER 0 0 0 0

SAUKCENTRE 125,300 0 76,800 48,500

ST. CLOUD 4,980,000 4,315,500 111,000 553,500

STAPLES 866,000 779,400 0 86,600

WADENA 360,000 0 216,000 144,000

WALKER 448,000 0 268,800 179,200

Summary for 'Year' = 2001 (23 projects) $8,840,800 $5,562,900 $1,456,700 $1,821,200

Frida.y, August 27, 1999 Office of Aeronautics, Airport Development and Assistance Section, printed July 15, 1999 Project Listing Appendix 8-3(12)



ATP:3 STIP for FY 2000·2002
Fiscal Year: 2002 Airport Development Program

Airport Total Project Cost FAA Funding State Funding Municipal Funding

BACKUS 50,000 0 30,000 20,000

BRAINERD 4,553,000 3,998,700 61,000 493,300

BROOTEN 175,000 0 105,000 70,000

BUFFALO 0 0 0 0

CAMBRIDGE 172,000 0 103,200 68,800

CLARISSA 0 0 0 0

EAST GULL LAKE 0 0 0 0

ISLE 0 0 0 0

LITTLE FALLS 70,000 0 35,000 35,000

LONG PRAIRIE 0 0 0 0

LONGVILLE 46,000 0 27,000 19,000

MAPLE LAKE 18,500 0 11,100 7,400

MILACA 0 0 0 0

MORA 501,000 338,400 75,000 87,600

PAYNESVILLE 368,000 0 195,800 172,200

PINE RIVER 75,000 0 0 75,000

PRINCETON 25,000 0 15,000 10,000

REMER 0 0 0 0

SAUKCENTAE 147,750 0 88,200 59,550

ST. CLOUD 1,875,000 1,390,500 37,500 447,000

STAPLES 305,000 0 22,500 282,500

WADENA 0 0 0 0

WALKER 0 0 0 0

Summary for 'Year' = 2002 (23 projects) $8,381,250 $5,727,600 $806,300 $1,847,350

Friday, August 27, 1999 Office of Aeronautics, Airport Development and Assistance Section, printed July 15, 1999 Project Listing Appendix 8-3(13)



ATP:4 STIP for FY 2000·2002
Fiscal Year: 2000 Airport Development Program

Airport Total Project Cost FAA Funding State Funding Municipal Funding

ALEXANDRIA 1,021,000 0 370,500 650,500

APPLETON 0 0 0 0

BARNESVILLE 0 0 0 0

BENSON 8,500 0 5,100 3,400

DETROIT LAKES 70,000 0 42,000 28,000

ELBOW LAKE 101,700 0 1,800 99,900

FERGUS FALLS 3,035,000 1,953,000 415,500 666,500

GLENWOOD 368,750 0 214,050 154,700

GRACEVILLE 0 0 0 0

HAWLEY 55,000 0 31,000 24,000

HENNING 4,000 0 2,400 1,600

HERMAN 28,100 0 16,750 11,350

MAHNOMEN COUNTY 50,000 0 30,000 20,000

MOORHEAD 1,152,000 0 123,000 1,029,000

MORRIS 217,900 0 127,500 90,400

MURDOCK 0 0 0 0

NEW YORK MILLS 0 0 0 0

ORTONVILLE 186,700 0 89,570 97,130

PELICAN RAPIDS 6,000 0 3,600 2,400

PERHAM 75,000 0 45,000 30,000

STARBUCK 0 0 0 0

WHEATON 14,000 0 8,100 5,900

Summary for 'Year' = 2000 (22 projects) $6,393,650 $1,953,000 $1,525,870 $2,914,780

Friday, August 27, 1999 Office of Aeronautics, Airport Development and Assistance Section, printed July 15, 1999 Project Listing Appendix 8-3(14)



ATP:4 STIP for FY 2000·2002
Fiscal Year: 2001 Airport Development Program

Airport Total Project Cost FAA Funding State Funding Municipal Funding

ALEXANDRIA 99,000 0 57,000 42,000

APPLETON 0 0 0 0

BARNESVILLE 0 0 0 0

BENSON 133,000 0 22,500 110,500

DETROIT LAKES 320,020 0 85,512 234,508

ELBOW LAKE 24,000 0 14,400 9,600

FERGUS FALLS 755,000 0 153,000 602,000

GLENWOOD 151,000 0 600 150,400

GRACEVILLE 0 0 0 0

HAWLEY 20,000 0 12,000 8,000

HENNING 17,000 0 1,800 15,200

HERMAN 2,000 0 1,200 800

MAHNOMEN COUNTY 58,000 0 32,000 26,000

MOORHEAD 591,000 0 264,600 326,400

MORRIS 621,000 0 362,600 258,400

MURDOCK 0 0 0 0

NEW YORK MILLS 0 0 0 0

ORTONVILLE 2,500 0 1,500 1,000

PEUCAN RAPIDS 60,000 0 0 60,000

PERHAM 0 0 0 0

STARBUCK 0 0 0 0

WHEATON 210,000 0 126,000 84,000

Summary for 'Year' = 2001 (22 projects) $3,063,520 $0 $1,134,712 $1,928,808

Friday, August 27, 1999 Office of Aeronautics, Airport Development and Assistance Section, printed July 15, 1999 Project Listing Appendix 8-3(15)



ATP:4 STIP for FY 2000-2002
Fiscal Year: 2002 Airport Development Program

Airport Tolal Project Cost FAA Funding Slate Funding Municipal Funding

ALEXANDRIA 369,000 0 0 369,000

APPLETON 0 0 0 0

BARNESVILLE 0 0 0 0

BENSON 85,000 0 51,000 34,000

DETROIT LAKES 77,000 0 44,200 32,800

ELBOW LAKE 300,000 0 180,000 120,000

FERGUS FALLS 120,000 0 60,000 60,000

GLENWOOD 0 0 0 0

GRACEVILLE 0 0 0 0

HAWLEY 668,000 0 400,800 267,200

HENNING 0 0 0 0

HERMAN 3,000 0 1,800 1,200

MAHNOMEN COUNTY 1,015,000 801,000 75,000 139,000

MOORHEAD 691,500 0 0 691,500

MORRIS 50,000 0 30,000 20,000

MURDOCK 0 0 0 0

NEW YORK MILLS 0 0 0 0

ORTONVILLE 3,000 0 1,800 1,200

PELICAN RAPIDS 550,000 0 330,000 220,000

PERHAM 89,900 0 53,940 35,960

STARBUCK 0 0 0 0

WHEATON 50,000 0 0 50,000

Summary for 'Year' = 2002 (22 projects) $4,071,400 $801,000 $1,228,540 $2,041,860

Friday, August 27, 1999 Office of Aeronautics, Airport Development and Assistance Section, printed July 15, 1999 Project Listing Appendix 8-3(16)



ATP:6 STIP for FY 2000-2002
Fiscal Year: 2000 Airport Development Program

Airport Total Project Cost FAA Funding State Funding Municipal Funding

ALBERT LEA 117,600 90,000 10,560 17,040

AUSTIN 2,725,000 2,250,000 135,000 340,000

DODGE CENTER 368,000 0 220,600 147,200

FARIBAULT 746,000 572,400 66,000 107,600

FILLMORE COUNTY 30,000 0 16,000 14,000

HOUSTON COUNTY 64,000 0 38,400 25,600

OWATONNA 493,000 0 145,600 347,200

RED WING 2,500,000 2,250,000 0 250,000

ROCHESTER 1,204,000 750,600 222,000 231,400

RUSHFORD 0 0 0 0

WINONA 181,400 0 8,000 173,400

Summary for 'Year' = 2000 (11 projects) $8,429,000 $5,913,000 $862,560 $1,653,440

Friday, August 27, 1999 Office of Aeronautics, Airport Development and Assistance Section, printed July 15, 1999 Project Listing Appendix 8-3(17)



ATP:6 STIP for FY 2000·2002
Fiscal Year: 2001 Airport Development Program

Airport Total Project Cost FAA Funding State Funding Municipal Funding

ALBERT LEA 82,000 0 49,200 32,600

AUSTIN 2,600,000 1,620,000 550,000 630,000

OODGE CENTER 100,000 0 50,000 50,000

FARIBAULT 20,000 0 10,000 10,000

FILLMORE COUNTY 22.000 0 11,200 10,800

HOUSTON COUNTY 84,000 0 50,400 33,600

OWATONNA 540,000 0 324,000 216,000

RED WING 721,500 0 672,900 48,600

ROCHESTER 4,699,000 2,992,500 688,000 1,018,500

RUSHFORD 30,000 0 18,000 12,000

WINONA 540,000 0 324,000 216,000

Summary for 'Year' = 2001 (11 projects) $9,638,500 $4,612,500 $2,747,700 $2,278,300

Friday, August 27, 1999 Office of Aeronautics, Airport Development and Assistance Section, printed JUly 15, 1999 Project Listing Appendix 8-3(18)



ATP:6 STIP for FY 2000·2002
Fiscal Year: 2002 Airport Development Program

AIrport Total Project Cost FAA FundIng Stale FundIng MunIcIpal FundIng

ALBERT LEA 193,600 0 116,160 77,440

AUSTIN 1,410,000 1,125,000 0 285,000

DODGE CENTER 1,139,000 0 683,400 455,600

FARIBAULT 145,000 0 79,500 65,500

FILLMORE COUNTY 11,900 0 7,140 4,760

HOUSTON COUNTY 0 0 0 0

OWATONNA 250,000 0 0 250,000

RED WING 100,000 0 60,000 40,000

ROCHESTER 1,294,000 1,020,600 96,000 177,400

RUSHFORD 40,000 0 24.000 16,000

WINONA 60,000 0 36,000 24,000

Summary for 'Year' = 2002 (11 projects) $4,643,500 $2,145,600 $1,102,200 $1,395,700

Friday, August 27, 1999 Office of Aeronautics, Airport Development and Assistance Section, printed July 15, 1999 Project Listing Appendix 8-3(19)



ATP:7 STIP for FY 2000·2002
Fiscal Year: 2000 Airport Development Program

Airport Total Project Cost FAA Funding State Funding Municipal Funding

BLUE EARTH 288,000 0 147,800 140,200

FAIRMONT 90,000 0 54,000 36,000

JACKSON 530,000 0 190,000 340,000

LESUEUR 30,000 0 18,000 12,000

LUVERNE 13,000 0 7,800 5,200

MANKATO 330,000 0 198,000 132,000

NEWULM 149,000 0 86,000 63,000

SLEEPY EYE 50,000 0 30,000 20,000

SPRINGFIELD 15,000 0 7,500 7,500

ST. JAMES 412,000 0 115,200 296,800

WASECA 116,000 0 62,100 53,900

WELLS 31,000 0 16,100 14,900

WORTHINGTON 2,341,000 2,018,700 54,400 267,900

Summary for 'Year' = 2000 (13 projects) $4,395,000 $2,018,700 $986,900 $1,389,400
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ATP:7 STEP for FY 2000·2002
Fiscal Year: 2001 Airport Development Program

Airport Total Project Cost FAA Funding State Funding Municipal Funding

BLUE EARTH 54,000 0 31,800 22,200

FAIRMONT 425,000 0 255,000 170,000

JACKSON 6,000 0 3,600 2,400

LE SUEUR 68,000 0 40,800 27,200

LUVERNE 304,000 270,000 2,400 31,600

MANKATO 6,060,000 5,400,000 36,000 624,000

NEWULM 585,000 526,500 0 58,500

SLEEPY EYE 0 0 0 0

SPRINGFIELD 0 0 0 0

ST. JAMES 0 0 0 0

WASECA 30,000 0 15,000 15,000

WELLS 185,000 0 34,500 150,500

WORTHINGTON 2,711,000 2,430,000 6,600 274,400

Summary for 'Year' =2001 (13 projects) $10,428,000 $8,626,500 $425,700 $1,375,800
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ATP:7 STIP for FY 2000·2002
Fiscal Year: 2002 Airport Development Program

Airport Total Project Cost FAA Funding State Funding Municipal Funding

BLUE EARTH 14,000 0 7,800 6,200

FAIRMONT 352,000 0 0 352,000

JACKSON 54,000 0 32,400 21,600

LE SUEUR 155,000 0 93,000 62,000

LUVERNE 946,000 651,400 0 94,600

MANKATO 530,000 0 280,000 250,000

NEWULM 4,255,000 3,629,500 0 425,500

SLEEPY EYE 10,000 0 6,000 4,000

SPRINGFIELD 0 0 0 0

ST. JAMES 183,000 0 109,800 73,200

WASECA 33,000 0 19,800 13,200

WELLS 4,000 0 2,400 1,600

WORTHINGTON 2,200,000 1,980,000 0 220,000

Summary for 'Year' =2002 (13 projects) $8,736,000 $6,660,900 $551,200 $1,523,900
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ATP:8 STIP for FY 2000·2002
Fiscal Year: 2000 Airport Development Program

Airport Total Project Cost FAA Funding State Funding Municipal Funding

CANBY 0 0 0 0

GLENCOE 16,000 0 9,600 6,400

GRANITE FALLS 323,700 0 86,920 236,780

HECTOR 176,548 0 107,129 71,419

HUTCHINSON 177,500 0 1,500 176,000

UTCHFIELD 230,000 207,000 0 23,000

MADISON 35,000 0 21,000 14,000

MARSHALL 94,000 0 53,200 40,600

MONTEVIDEO 75,000 0 45,000 30,000

OUVIA 138,000 0 61,000 57,000

PIPESTONE 32,000 0 19,200 12,600

REDWOOD FALLS 971,000 0 310,600 660,400

SLAYTON 15,000 0 9,000 6,000

TRACY 44,600 0 22,680 22,120

TYLER 64,000 0 50,400 33,600

WILLMAR 1,333,000 616,300 253,600 263,100

WINDOM 48,000 0 26,600 19,200

WINSTED 119,000 0 67,600 51,200

Summary for 'Year' =2000 (18 projects) $3,914,546 $1,023,300 $1,167,429 $1,723,619
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ATP:8 STIP for FY 2000·2002
Fiscal Year: 2001 Airport Development Program

Airport Total Project Cost FAA Funding State Funding Municipal Funding

CANBY 1,814,200 1,435,230 51,000 327,970

GLENCOE 284,500 0 166,300 118.200

GRANITE FALLS 106,000 0 57,600 48,400

HECTOR 20,000 0 0 20,000

HUTCHINSON 189,200 0 103,520 85.680

LITCHFIELD 195,000 0 0 195.000

MADISON 24.000 0 14,400 9,600

MARSHALL 680,000 0 408,000 272,000

MONTEVIDEO 496,000 0 297,600 198,400

OLIVIA 167.500 0 61.500 106.000

PIPESTONE 1.410.000 1,210,500 39.000 160.500

REDWOOD FALLS 150,000 0 90.000 60,000

SLAYTON 28,000 0 16,800 11,200

TRACY 80,000 0 48,000 32,000

TYLER 235,600 0 57.660 177,940

WILLMAR 1,050,000 855,000 60.000 135.000

WINDOM 291,000 0 59,000 232,000

WINSTED 76,000 0 44,000 32,000

Summary for 'Year' =2001 (18 projects) $7,297,000 $3,500.730 $1,574.380 $2.221.890
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ATP:8 STIP for FY 2000·2002
Fiscal Year: 2002 Airport Development Program

Airport Total Project Cost FAA Funding State Funding Municipal Funding

CANBY 595.000 0 57,000 538,000

GLENCOE 255.000 0 18,000 237,000

GRANITE FALLS 265,000 0 120,000 145,000

HECTOR 0 0 0 0

HUTCHINSON 54,000 0 32,400 21,600

LITCHFIELD 0 0 0 0

MADISON 240,000 0 144,000 96,000

MARSHALL 528,000 0 316,800 211,200

MONTEVIDEO 40,000 0 20,000 20,000

OLIVIA 122,000 0 70,000 52,000

PIPESTONE 25,000 0 15,000 10,000

REDWOOD FALLS 170,000 0 36,000 134.000

SLAYTON 20,000 0 12,000 8,000

TRACY 27,000 0 16,200 10.800

TYLER 45,000 0 27,000 16,000

WILLMAR 3,156,000 2,509,200 193,800 453,000

WINDOM 26,000 0 15,600 10,400

WINSTED 31,900 0 18,750 13,150

Summary for IYearl =2002 (18 projects) $5,599,900 $2,509,200 $1,112,550 $1,978,150

Friday, August 27, 1999 Office of Aeronautics, Airport Development and Assistance Section, printed July 15, 1999 Project Listing Appendix 8-3(25)



ATP:M STIP for FY 2000·2002
Fiscal Year: 2000 Airport Development Program

Airport Total Project Cost FAA Funding State Funding Municipal Funding

FOREST LAKE 1,250,000 0 697,000 553,000

MAC 0204 ANOKA CO·BLAINE 900,000 0 0 900,000

MAC 1904 AIRLAKE 3,260,000 0 1,030,000 2,230,000

MAC 2701 MPLS/STP INTL 197,120,000 101,900,000 0 95,220,000

MAC 2708 FLYING CLOUD 8,700,000 7,290,000 0 1,410,000

MAC 2722 CRYSTAL 700,000 0 200,000 500,000

MAC 6201 ST PAUL DOWNTOWN 100,000 0 0 100,000

MAC 8203 LAKE ELMO 2,400,000 0 0 2,400,000

METROPOLITAN COUNCIL 140,000 126,000 0 14,000

RUSH CITY 648,814 555,133 19,200 74,481

SOUTH ST PAUL 284,500 110,250 94,400 79,850

STATE OF MINNESOTA 300,000 270,000 30,000 0

Summary for 'Year' = 2000 (12 projects) $215,803,314 $110,251,383 $2,070,600 $103,481,331
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ATP:M STIP for FY 2000·2002
Fiscal Year: 2001 Airport Development Program

Airport Total Project Cost FAA Funding State Funding Municipal Funding

FOREST LAKE 150,000 0 0 150,000

MAC 0204 ANOKA CO-BLAINE 14,100,000 0 0 14,100,000

MAC 1904 AIRLAKE 0 0 0 0

MAC 2701 MPLS/STP INTL 151,270,000 77,055,000 0 74,215,000

MAC 2708 FLYING CLOUD 5,700,000 0 0 5,700,000

MAC 2722 CRYSTAL 450,000 0 270,000 180,000

MAC 6201 ST PAUL DOWNTOWN 500,000 0 0 500,000

MAC 8203 LAKE ELMO 200,000 0 120,000 80,000

METROPOLITAN COUNCIL 140,000 126,000 0 14,000

RUSH CITY 1,863,100 1,170,000 294,060 399,040

SOUTH ST PAUL 1,336,044 659,740 14,000 662,304

STATE OF MINNESOTA 300,000 270,000 30,000 0

Summary for 'Year' = 2001 (12 projects) $176,009,144 $79,280,740 $726,060 $96,000,344
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ATP:M STIP for FY 2000·2002
Fiscal Year: 2002 Airport Development Program

Airport Tolal Project Cost FAA Funding Slate Funding Municipal Funding

MAC 0204 ANOKA CO-BLAINE 2,650,000 0 90,000 2,560,000

MAC 1904 AIRLAKE 2,100,000 0 0 2,100,000

MAC 2701 MPLS/STP INTL 106,896,000 12,439,200 0 94,456,800

MAC 2708 FLYING CLOUD 4,650,000 0 0 4,650,000

MAC 2722 CRYSTAL 400,000 0 240,000 160,000

MAC 6201 ST PAUL DOWNTOWN 100,000 0 0 100,000

MAC 8203 LAKE ELMO 0 0 0 0

METROPOLITAN COUNCIL 140,000 126,000 0 14,000

RUSH CITY 0 0 0 0

SOUTH 8T PAUL 35,000 0 21,000 14,000

STATE OF MINNESOTA 300,000 270,000 30,000 0

Summary for 'Year' =2002 (11 projects) $117,271,000 $12,835,200 $381,000 $104,054,800
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